Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

OVERALL AGE GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Overall 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ Men Women | M18-44 | w18-44 | M 45+ W 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 359 502 508 500 933 931 424 417 497 506
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Jobs  |High priority 68% 63% 70% 73% 67% 69% 69% 70% 64% 67% 72%
and the economy Medium priority 27% 31% 26% 24% 28% 26% 28% 24% 32% 27% 24%
Low priority 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 70% 68% 74% 71% 65% 68% 72% 73% 71% 63% 73%
Education Medium priority 25% 24% 21% 24% 30% 26% 24% 21% 24% 31% 24%
Low priority 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% % 1%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 73% 67% 74% 71% 79% 70% 76% 69% 72% 70% 79%
Healthcare Medium priority 21% 24% 20% 24% 18% 24% 19% 23% 20% 24% 18%
Low priority 5% 8% 5% 5% 2% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Taxes |High priority 51% 44% 47% 57% 54% 51% 51% 48% 44% 54% 56%
Medium priority 38% 43% 39% 36% 37% 38% 39% 41% 41% 35% 37%
Low priority 9% 10% 12% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 12% 10% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 2% % 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Climate [High priority 47% 47% 50% 41% 51% 43% 51% 46% 51% 39% 52%
change Medium priority 31% 34% 29% 34% 27% 31% 31% 32% 32% 31% 30%
Low priority 19% 16% 18% 23% 20% 24% 15% 20% 14% 28% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Energy |High priority 64% 57% 65% 64% 70% 63% 66% 63% 60% 63% 70%
and fuel costs Medium priority 28% 32% 27% 29% 26% 28% 28% 28% 30% 29% 26%
Low priority 6% 9% 6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% %
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

OVERALL RACE RACE PARTY ID
Overall White Black Latino Asian White Non-white Dem Rep Ind / oth
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 1102 250 252 205 1102 769 702 245 774
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Jobs High priority 68% 67% 76% 73% 73% 67% 73% 65% 74% 69%
and the economy Medium priority 27% 29% 20% 21% 20% 29% 21% 30% 20% 26%
Low priority 4% 4% 2% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% % 1%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 70% 67% 7% 79% 7% 67% 7% 72% 62% 70%
Education Medium priority 25% 27% 18% 15% 20% 27% 18% 23% 33% 24%
Low priority 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 73% 72% 79% 82% 74% 72% 76% 81% 63% 70%
Healthcare Medium priority 21% 22% 15% 14% 19% 22% 18% 16% 27% 23%
Low priority 5% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% 2% 8% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Taxes [High priority 51% 53% 48% 44% 48% 53% 46% 40% 61% 56%
Medium priority 38% 37% 37% 43% 41% 37% 41% 46% 31% 36%
Low priority 9% 9% 11% 11% 11% 9% 11% 13% 8% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Climate |High priority 47% 47% 51% 50% 46% 47% 49% 66% 21% 43%
change Medium priority 31% 31% 35% 29% 35% 31% 31% 27% 34% 33%
Low priority 19% 20% 10% 18% 19% 20% 17% 7% 41% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Energy |High priority 64% 65% 64% 67% 60% 65% 64% 63% 74% 63%
and fuel costs Medium priority 28% 28% 27% 25% 32% 28% 28% 29% 20% 30%
Low priority 6% % 7% 5% 6% % 6% 7% 5% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% % 1% 2%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL PARTY ID W LEANERS 5-WAY PARTY ID
Overall Dem Rep Ind / oth Dem Lean D Ind / oth Lean R Rep
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 994 453 352 702 292 352 208 245
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Jobs High priority 68% 65% 76% 69% 65% 63% 69% 79% 74%
and the economy Medium priority 27% 31% 19% 28% 30% 32% 28% 17% 20%
Low priority 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% %
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 70% 74% 63% 68% 72% 7% 68% 64% 62%
Education Medium priority 25% 23% 31% 25% 23% 21% 25% 28% 33%
Low priority 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % 1% 2% % 0% 2% 1% 1%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 73% 79% 64% 69% 81% 76% 69% 66% 63%
Healthcare Medium priority 21% 18% 26% 24% 16% 20% 24% 26% 27%
Low priority 5% 2% 8% % 2% 4% 7% 8% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 2%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Taxes [High priority 51% 42% 63% 57% 40% 44% 57% 66% 61%
Medium priority 38% 45% 30% 34% 46% 44% 34% 29% 31%
Low priority 9% 12% 5% 7% 13% 10% 7% 2% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Climate |High priority 47% 65% 19% 42% 66% 64% 42% 16% 21%
change Medium priority 31% 28% 33% 36% 27% 30% 36% 31% 34%
Low priority 19% 6% 44% 18% 7% 5% 18% 48% 41%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% % 4% 5% 3%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Energy |High priority 64% 61% 71% 65% 63% 57% 65% 68% 74%
and fuel costs Medium priority 28% 31% 23% 29% 29% 34% 29% 26% 20%
Low priority 6% % 5% 5% 7% 8% 5% 5% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 2% 1%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL GENDER AND PARTY EDUCATION LEVEL
Overall Dmen | Dwomen| R men R women I men I women |HS or less| Some coll BA Adv deg
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 447 536 253 196 188 156 413 508 556 385
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Jobs High priority 68% 64% 65% 76% 78% 71% 68% 69% 71% 66% 67%
and the economy Medium priority 27% 30% 32% 18% 18% 27% 29% 25% 25% 29% 30%
Low priority 4% 6% 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% % % 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 70% 71% 76% 61% 65% 68% 70% 72% 68% 66% 73%
Education Medium priority 25% 24% 21% 31% 31% 24% 25% 21% 28% 29% 25%
Low priority 4% 4% 3% % 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % % 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% %
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 73% 75% 83% 63% 66% 68% 2% 75% 76% 67% 72%
Healthcare Medium priority 21% 21% 15% 28% 23% 23% 24% 15% 21% 29% 24%
Low priority 5% 3% 2% 8% 8% 8% 4% 8% 3% 4% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% % 1%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Taxes [High priority 51% 39% 44% 64% 62% 60% 55% 55% 53% 47% 45%
Medium priority 38% 47% 44% 31% 29% 30% 39% 31% 40% 44% 44%
Low priority 9% 13% 10% 4% 6% 8% 5% 11% 7% 9% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% % 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Climate |High priority 47% 62% 68% 17% 22% 36% 46% 44% 48% 45% 57%
change Medium priority 31% 29% 28% 31% 35% 37% 37% 33% 29% 32% 27%
Low priority 19% 9% 4% 49% 39% 24% 12% 19% 20% 21% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 2% % 1% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Energy |High priority 64% 57% 64% 74% 67% 62% 69% 69% 68% 59% 56%
and fuel costs Medium priority 28% 33% 29% 20% 26% 32% 26% 22% 26% 34% 36%
Low priority 6% 10% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 6% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% %
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL INCOME INCOME
Overall <$25k | $25-49k | $50-74k | $75-99k |$100-149k| $150k + | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 199 316 308 262 294 289 515 570 583
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Jobs  |High priority 68% 65% 72% 68% 62% 69% 70% 69% 65% 69%
and the economy Medium priority 27% 29% 25% 29% 32% 26% 26% 27% 31% 26%
Low priority 4% 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 70% 70% 71% 68% 63% 70% 73% 70% 66% 71%
Education Medium priority 25% 21% 24% 28% 32% 24% 23% 23% 30% 24%
Low priority 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% % % 2% 1% %
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 73% 75% 79% 79% 66% 67% 65% 77% 74% 66%
Healthcare Medium priority 21% 17% 18% 15% 26% 26% 30% 18% 20% 28%
Low priority 5% 8% 2% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% % 2% 1% 0% % 1% 1%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Taxes |High priority 51% 51% 56% 49% 45% 51% 51% 54% 47% 51%
Medium priority 38% 34% 35% 43% 44% 36% 37% 35% 44% 37%
Low priority 9% 15% 8% 7% 9% 10% 10% 11% 8% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Climate |High priority 47% 49% 48% 50% 46% 43% 45% 48% 48% 44%
change Medium priority 31% 35% 36% 29% 28% 33% 31% 36% 29% 32%
Low priority 19% 13% 14% 19% 24% 22% 23% 14% 21% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Energy |High priority 64% 66% 68% 69% 64% 61% 52% 67% 67% 57%
and fuel costs Medium priority 28% 24% 27% 26% 28% 31% 37% 26% 27% 34%
Low priority 6% 9% 4% 4% 6% 7% 11% 6% 5% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% % % 1% 1% %
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL INCOME REGION
Outer Inner Boston
Overall < $75k $75k+ Western Central | Southeast| suburbs | Suburbs proper
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 823 845 222 224 236 620 270 318
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Jobs High priority 68% 69% 67% 69% 69% 69% 65% 73% 69%
and the economy Medium priority 27% 28% 28% 29% 27% 26% 29% 22% 26%
Low priority 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% % 2% 0% 1% % 1%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 70% 69% 69% 69% 70% 68% 67% 74% 74%
Education Medium priority 25% 25% 26% 26% 25% 27% 26% 22% 23%
Low priority 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% % 1%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 73% 78% 66% 73% 74% 73% 69% 76% 78%
Healthcare Medium priority 21% 17% 27% 21% 21% 17% 25% 20% 19%
Low priority 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 9% 5% 3% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% %
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Taxes [High priority 51% 52% 49% 54% 48% 56% 53% 51% 39%
Medium priority 38% 38% 39% 38% 41% 34% 36% 40% 44%
Low priority 9% 9% 10% 8% 7% % 9% 8% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 0% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Climate |High priority 47% 49% 45% 49% 42% 51% 42% 48% 60%
change Medium priority 31% 34% 31% 32% 27% 27% 35% 32% 26%
Low priority 19% 16% 23% 17% 27% 20% 20% 19% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Energy |High priority 64% 68% 59% 70% 74% 66% 61% 61% 60%
and fuel costs Medium priority 28% 26% 32% 25% 18% 27% 32% 30% 29%
Low priority 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6% 7% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

ORIGINAL| GATEWA | LIVEIN
OVERALL REGION GC? Y CITY? CITY?
Western / Outer Boston /
Central | Southeast| Boston Inner
Overall MA MA Suburbs | Suburbs Yes Yes Yes
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 446 236 620 588 288 486 910
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Jobs High priority 68% 69% 69% 65% 2% 72% 70% 71%
and the economy Medium priority 27% 28% 26% 29% 24% 22% 24% 24%
Low priority 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 70% 70% 68% 67% 74% 7% 74% 74%
Education Medium priority 25% 25% 27% 26% 22% 19% 22% 22%
Low priority 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% % 1%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 73% 74% 73% 69% 7% 76% 7% 7%
Healthcare Medium priority 21% 21% 17% 25% 19% 17% 17% 17%
Low priority 5% 4% 9% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Taxes [High priority 51% 51% 56% 53% 45% 52% 56% 48%
Medium priority 38% 39% 34% 36% 42% 34% 33% 39%
Low priority 9% 8% 7% 9% 12% 10% 8% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Climate |High priority 47% 45% 51% 42% 53% 46% 48% 52%
change Medium priority 31% 30% 27% 35% 29% 36% 32% 30%
Low priority 19% 22% 20% 20% 16% 15% 17% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Energy |High priority 64% 72% 66% 61% 61% 64% 68% 65%
and fuel costs Medium priority 28% 22% 27% 32% 30% 28% 25% 27%
Low priority 6% 5% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND GENDER
White Black Latino Latina Asian
Overall |White men| women |Black men| women men women |Asian men| women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 537 552 124 124 124 125 115 90
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Jobs High priority 68% 66% 68% 82% 71% 7% 70% 73% 74%
and the economy Medium priority 27% 28% 30% 18% 23% 17% 25% 21% 18%
Low priority 4% 5% 2% % 3% 3% 5% 7% %
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 70% 64% 71% 83% 73% 78% 80% 78% 75%
Education Medium priority 25% 30% 26% 15% 19% 14% 17% 16% 23%
Low priority 4% 5% 3% % 7% 5% 2% 6% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 73% 69% 75% 77% 80% 80% 84% 71% 78%
Healthcare Medium priority 21% 25% 20% 19% 12% 13% 14% 23% 16%
Low priority 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 1% 7% %
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% % 2% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Taxes [High priority 51% 51% 54% 50% 47% 52% 37% 52% 44%
Medium priority 38% 39% 36% 36% 38% 37% 48% 37% 44%
Low priority 9% 9% 8% 12% 10% 8% 14% 11% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 4% 1% 0% 2%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Climate |High priority 47% 42% 51% 54% 49% 41% 59% 39% 52%
change Medium priority 31% 31% 31% 29% 39% 29% 29% 40% 30%
Low priority 19% 25% 16% 12% 8% 27% 10% 20% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Energy |High priority 64% 62% 66% 69% 59% 70% 65% 52% 68%
and fuel costs Medium priority 28% 28% 28% 27% 28% 24% 27% 43% 22%
Low priority 6% 8% 5% 4% 10% 2% 7% 5% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND AGE

Overall | White <45 | White 45+ | Black <45 | Black 45+ | Latino <45| Latino 45+ | Asian <45 | Asian 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 440 655 148 96 142 107 88 114
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Jobs High priority 68% 63% 69% 72% 83% 74% 71% 78% 66%
and the economy Medium priority 27% 32% 27% 25% 13% 19% 26% 18% 22%
Low priority 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 4% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% % 0% 0%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 70% 70% 66% 73% 82% 7% 82% 7% 75%
Education Medium priority 25% 24% 30% 20% 16% 18% 12% 22% 17%
Low priority 4% 5% 4% 6% 1% 4% 3% 1% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 73% 69% 74% 72% 88% 80% 86% 75% 72%
Healthcare Medium priority 21% 23% 22% 20% 10% 14% 13% 20% 18%
Low priority 5% % 4% 8% 1% 4% 1% 5% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Taxes [High priority 51% 46% 57% 48% 49% 42% 48% 49% 47%
Medium priority 38% 40% 36% 37% 38% 45% 40% 45% 33%

Low priority 9% 11% 7% 13% 9% 12% 8% 5% 20%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% % 2% 4% 1% 3% 0% 1%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Climate |High priority 47% 50% 44% 51% 50% 46% 60% 45% 48%
change Medium priority 31% 31% 31% 32% 39% 32% 24% 42% 23%
Low priority 19% 17% 22% 12% 7% 19% 16% 13% 27%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% % 0% 2%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Energy [High priority 64% 61% 67% 62% 67% 63% 74% 62% 61%
and fuel costs Medium priority 28% 28% 28% 29% 24% 31% 16% 33% 29%
Low priority 6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 2% 10% 4% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% % 1% 2% 4% 0% 1% 1%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND EDUCATION
White no Black no Latino no Latino Asian no

Overall BA White BA+ BA Black BA+ BA BA+ BA Asian BA+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 527 568 143 103 154 89 61 143
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Jobs High priority 68% 68% 64% 76% 7% 74% 68% 75% 72%
and the economy Medium priority 27% 28% 32% 20% 22% 21% 26% 15% 24%
Low priority 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 10% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 70% 67% 67% 7% 79% 79% 78% 81% 75%
Education Medium priority 25% 27% 29% 19% 16% 16% 15% 13% 24%
Low priority 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 7% 1%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 73% 74% 69% 81% 75% 85% 71% 81% 70%
Healthcare Medium priority 21% 19% 27% 13% 21% 11% 25% 13% 24%
Low priority 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 1% % 1% 0% 0% 0%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Taxes [High priority 51% 57% 46% 51% 43% 44% 50% 46% 47%
Medium priority 38% 33% 43% 35% 46% 43% 39% 32% 48%

Low priority 9% 8% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 21% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Climate |High priority 47% 45% 49% 52% 49% 51% 51% 35% 55%
change Medium priority 31% 31% 30% 33% 38% 29% 27% 43% 30%
Low priority 19% 21% 19% 10% 10% 18% 20% 21% 15%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Energy |High priority 64% 69% 58% 67% 56% 71% 49% 65% 56%
and fuel costs Medium priority 28% 23% 34% 24% 36% 21% 45% 28% 36%
Low priority 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND INCOME
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 482 515 128 90 126 87 58 121
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Jobs High priority 68% 67% 65% 7% 80% 70% 76% 7% 67%
and the economy Medium priority 27% 30% 30% 19% 19% 26% 16% 16% 24%
Low priority 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 5% 6% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 70% 67% 66% 7% 80% 79% 78% 68% 79%
Education Medium priority 25% 27% 29% 16% 17% 15% 16% 24% 20%
Low priority 4% 4% 5% 5% 1% 5% 2% 8% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 73% 76% 66% 83% 73% 90% 2% 71% 74%
Healthcare Medium priority 21% 18% 28% 12% 24% 7% 21% 20% 19%
Low priority 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 9% %
Don't Know / Refused 1% % 1% 1% % 0% 3% 0% 0%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Taxes [High priority 51% 55% 50% 48% 51% 41% 49% 38% 49%
Medium priority 38% 35% 39% 38% 36% 45% 36% 49% 40%
Low priority 9% 9% 9% 10% 14% 12% 12% 12% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 5% 0% 1% 4% 1% 0%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Climate |High priority 47% 48% 45% 50% 51% 59% 37% 44% 48%
change Medium priority 31% 35% 29% 36% 38% 25% 39% 33% 32%
Low priority 19% 16% 24% 10% 10% 14% 20% 23% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Energy |High priority 64% 68% 60% 62% 62% 72% 58% 60% 58%
and fuel costs Medium priority 28% 26% 31% 28% 29% 23% 32% 29% 35%
Low priority 6% 5% 8% 8% 9% 3% 6% 9% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 5% 3% 0%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL HOW SERIOUS WILL CC BE FOR MA? OWN / RENT HOME? | KIDS <18 AT HOME? DRIVE A CAR?
Not at all / not
Overall Very Somewhat | Not too happening Own Rent Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 943 526 197 179 1114 589 612 1252 1637 253
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Jobs High priority 68% 69% 62% 69% 78% 68% 2% 67% 69% 69% 64%
and the economy Medium priority 27% 27% 33% 28% 13% 28% 25% 27% 27% 27% 28%
Low priority 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 70% 76% 66% 65% 59% 68% 71% 72% 68% 70% 71%
Education Medium priority 25% 20% 31% 26% 32% 27% 25% 22% 27% 26% 21%
Low priority 4% 3% 3% 8% 9% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 73% 83% 67% 57% 55% 70% 7% 69% 74% 73% 69%
Healthcare Medium priority 21% 13% 29% 32% 30% 25% 17% 25% 20% 21% 23%
Low priority 5% 3% 4% 10% 14% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Taxes [High priority 51% 45% 48% 59% 7% 53% 50% 48% 52% 52% 42%
Medium priority 38% 42% 42% 35% 15% 37% 40% 39% 38% 38% 44%
Low priority 9% 11% 9% 6% 6% 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Climate |High priority 47% 76% 32% 8% 4% 46% 48% 45% 49% 47% 52%
change Medium priority 31% 20% 55% 36% 9% 29% 34% 32% 31% 31% 31%
Low priority 19% 3% 12% 52% 80% 22% 15% 21% 18% 20% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 3% 7% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Energy |High priority 64% 67% 57% 61% 75% 63% 67% 62% 66% 65% 57%
and fuel costs Medium priority 28% 27% 34% 30% 17% 30% 26% 29% 28% 28% 28%
Low priority 6% 5% 8% 9% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

TAKE PUBLIC
OVERALL TRANSIT? RIDE A BIKE? WALK?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 564 1326 258 1632 839 1051
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Jobs High priority 68% 69% 68% 65% 69% 67% 69%
and the economy Medium priority 27% 25% 28% 31% 26% 29% 25%
Low priority 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 70% 73% 69% 68% 70% 71% 69%
Education Medium priority 25% 22% 26% 27% 25% 25% 25%
Low priority 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 73% 73% 73% 70% 73% 73% 73%
Healthcare Medium priority 21% 22% 21% 24% 21% 23% 20%
Low priority 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Taxes [High priority 51% 45% 53% 40% 53% 48% 53%
Medium priority 38% 42% 37% 44% 37% 41% 36%

Low priority 9% 12% 8% 16% 8% 9% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% % 2% 2% 2%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Climate |High priority 47% 54% 45% 58% 46% 51% 44%
change Medium priority 31% 33% 30% 25% 32% 32% 30%
Low priority 19% 12% 22% 15% 20% 15% 23%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Energy |High priority 64% 58% 67% 58% 65% 62% 66%
and fuel costs Medium priority 28% 33% 26% 34% 27% 31% 26%
Low priority 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 1% % 1% 1% 1%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL CLIMATE ACTIONS TAKEN
Overall None One Two Three Four Five Six Seven +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 115 240 294 294 301 233 180 233
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Jobs High priority 68% 70% 68% 73% 68% 69% 69% 63% 65%
and the economy Medium priority 27% 20% 25% 23% 27% 28% 28% 33% 31%
Low priority 4% 10% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 70% 66% 60% 66% 67% 73% 72% 81% T7%
Education Medium priority 25% 18% 34% 29% 29% 25% 23% 15% 20%
Low priority 4% 14% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: High priority 73% 59% 66% 78% 71% 74% 76% 75% 78%
Healthcare Medium priority 21% 23% 26% 19% 23% 22% 21% 21% 17%
Low priority 5% 17% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Taxes [High priority 51% 60% 56% 56% 49% 46% 55% 48% 38%
Medium priority 38% 32% 33% 33% 41% 45% 32% 41% 47%
Low priority 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 11% 10% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Climate |High priority 47% 18% 34% 31% 42% 51% 55% 68% 79%
change Medium priority 31% 23% 34% 38% 36% 33% 33% 22% 18%
Low priority 19% 51% 28% 27% 20% 16% 11% 9% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 8% 4% 4% 3% 0% 1% % 1%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
LONG-TERM PRIORITY: Energy |High priority 64% 65% 68% 65% 65% 63% 67% 60% 59%
and fuel costs Medium priority 28% 25% 20% 27% 29% 32% 27% 32% 34%
Low priority 6% 8% 9% 7% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% % % 0% 1%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL AGE GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Overall 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ Men Women M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 359 502 508 500 933 931 424 417 497 506
In a word or two, what emotions |Anxious; nervous; worried 18% 17% 20% 19% 17% 15% 21% 15% 22% 15% 20%
do you feel when you think about [Sad; disappointed; defeated 14% 20% 14% 11% 11% 12% 15% 16% 17% 8% 13%
climate change? Serious; urgent; happening; 13% 12% 14% 12% 14% 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 13%

needs action

Fear; stress; doom 13% 13% 12% 10% 15% 8% 17% 9% 16% 8% 17%

Apathetic; indifferent; 9% 9% 10% 11% 7% 12% 7% 12% 7% 13% 7%

unconcerned

Fake; hoax; skeptical; 8% 4% 6% 12% 8% 10% 6% 7% 4% 13% 7%

exaggerated; overblown; natural

Angry; frustrated; guilty 8% 11% 7% 5% 8% % 8% 8% 10% 6% 6%

Unsure; ambivalent; confused 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5%

Concerned; alarmed 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 3% 3% 7% 5%

Hopeful; good; positive; hopeful 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4%

Bad; negative 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%

Helpless; inevitable; too late 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4%

Other 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4%

No comment; N/ A 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%

Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
If nothing is done to reduce Very serious 48% 44% 55% 43% 50% 42% 54% 45% 53% 38% 54%
climate change in the future, how [Somewhat serious 29% 36% 25% 27% 28% 29% 29% 30% 32% 28% 27%
serious of a problem do you think TR5R5-" NS 11% 11% 10% 15% 9% 15% 8% 13% 7% 16% 8%
it will be for Massachusetts? -

Not serious at all 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7% 4% 10% 5%

Climate change is not happening 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%

Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.

Page 15 of 182




“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE RACE PARTY ID
Overall White Black Latino Asian White Non-white Dem Rep Ind / oth

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 1102 250 252 205 1102 769 702 245 774
In a word or two, what emotions |Anxious; nervous; worried 18% 19% 13% 17% 15% 19% 16% 23% 8% 18%
do you feel when you think about [Sad; disappointed; defeated 14% 14% 16% 14% 10% 14% 14% 18% 8% 12%
climate change? Serious; urgent; happening; 13% 12% 14% 18% 14% 12% 15% 13% 10% 14%

needs action

Fear; stress; doom 13% 14% 10% 9% 8% 14% 9% 20% 5% 10%

Apathetic; indifferent; 9% 9% 4% 9% 14% 9% 9% 4% 21% 9%

unconcerned

Fake; hoax; skeptical; 8% 8% 7% 5% 3% 8% 6% 2% 20% 8%

exaggerated; overblown; natural

Angry; frustrated; guilty 8% 8% 5% 5% 11% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7%

Unsure; ambivalent; confused 6% 5% 11% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 9% 7%

Concerned; alarmed 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5%

Hopeful; good; positive; hopeful 4% 4% 8% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3%

Bad; negative 3% 3% 5% 4% 8% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2%

Helpless; inevitable; too late 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4%

Other 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%

No comment; N/ A 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3%

Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
If nothing is done to reduce Very serious 48% 46% 57% 60% 45% 46% 54% 64% 23% 44%
climate change in the future, how [Somewhat serious 29% 29% 30% 20% 30% 29% 26% 28% 26% 30%
serious of a problem do you think IQ5R 5T aronS 11% 11% 6% 9% 15% 11% 11% 6% 19% 12%
it will be for Massachusetts? -

Not serious at all 6% % 3% 5% 5% % 5% 1% 17% 7%

Climate change is not happening 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% % 10% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3%

Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL PARTY ID W LEANERS 5-WAY PARTY ID
Overall Dem Rep Ind / oth Dem Lean D Ind / oth Lean R Rep

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 994 453 352 702 292 352 208 245
In a word or two, what emotions |Anxious; nervous; worried 18% 23% 9% 19% 23% 22% 19% 11% 8%
do you feel when you think about [Sad; disappointed; defeated 14% 17% 6% 16% 18% 15% 16% 4% 8%
climate change? Serious; urgent; happening; 13% 16% 10% 11% 13% 21% 11% 10% 10%

needs action

Fear; stress; doom 13% 19% 5% 9% 20% 16% 9% 5% 5%

Apathetic; indifferent; 9% 4% 21% 8% 4% 4% 8% 20% 21%

unconcerned

Fake; hoax; skeptical; 8% 1% 20% 6% 2% 1% 6% 20% 20%

exaggerated; overblown; natural

Angry; frustrated; guilty 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% % 6% 7% 9%

Unsure; ambivalent; confused 6% 3% 8% 8% 3% 4% 8% 7% 9%

Concerned; alarmed 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 3% 4%

Hopeful; good; positive; hopeful 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4%

Bad; negative 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4%

Helpless; inevitable; too late 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 1%

Other 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 5% 4%

No comment; N/ A 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3%

Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
If nothing is done to reduce Very serious 48% 62% 22% 48% 64% 59% 48% 20% 23%
climate change in the future, how [Somewhat serious 29% 30% 26% 30% 28% 32% 30% 26% 26%
serious of a problem do you think TR5R5-" NS 11% % 22% 9% % % 9% 26% 19%
it will be for Massachusetts? -

Not serious at all 6% 1% 17% 5% 1% 1% 5% 17% 17%

Climate change is not happening 3% % 9% 4% % 0% 4% 7% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 4% 4% 4%

Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL GENDER AND PARTY EDUCATION LEVEL
Overall Dmen | Dwomen| R men R women I men I women |HS or less| Some coll BA Adv deg

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 447 536 253 196 188 156 413 508 556 385
In a word or two, what emotions |Anxious; nervous; worried 18% 19% 26% 7% 11% 19% 21% 14% 21% 18% 22%
do you feel when you think about [Sad; disappointed; defeated 14% 15% 18% 6% 6% 13% 17% 14% 16% 14% 9%
climate change? Serious; urgent; happening; 13% 19% 13% 7% 13% 10% 12% 11% 11% 17% 16%

needs action

Fear; stress; doom 13% 12% 24% 2% 7% 9% 9% 12% 10% 13% 16%

Apathetic; indifferent; 9% 5% 3% 24% 17% 12% 4% 12% 9% 8% 8%

unconcerned

Fake; hoax; skeptical; 8% 3% 1% 23% 15% % 5% 8% 8% 8% 6%

exaggerated; overblown; natural

Angry; frustrated; guilty 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 6% 7% 9% 8% 7%

Unsure; ambivalent; confused 6% 4% 2% 8% 8% 6% 11% 6% 7% 4% 4%

Concerned; alarmed 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 6% 7%

Hopeful; good; positive; hopeful 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4%

Bad; negative 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1%

Helpless; inevitable; too late 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4%

Other 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2%

No comment; N/ A 2% 1% % 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1%

Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
If nothing is done to reduce Very serious 48% 56% 68% 19% 25% 42% 53% 46% 47% 46% 57%
climate change in the future, how [Somewhat serious 29% 32% 28% 21% 32% 33% 28% 27% 31% 29% 26%
serious of a problem do you think TR5R5-" NS 11% 9% 3% 27% 18% 11% 7% 14% 9% 13% 7%
it will be for Massachusetts? -

Not serious at all 6% 2% 1% 20% 14% % 4% 6% 7% 7% 5%

Climate change is not happening 3% % 0% 10% 7% 6% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 7% 3% 3% 1% 2%

Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL INCOME INCOME
Overall <$25k $25-49k $50-74k $75-99k | $100-149k| $150k + < $50k $50-99k $100k+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 199 316 308 262 294 289 515 570 583
In a word or two, what emotions |Anxious; nervous; worried 18% 19% 14% 20% 21% 20% 19% 16% 20% 20%
do you feel when you think about [Sad; disappointed; defeated 14% 21% 14% 15% 13% 12% 8% 17% 14% 10%
climate change? Serious; urgent; happening; 13% 11% 13% 12% 11% 12% 16% 12% 12% 14%

needs action

Fear; stress; doom 13% 13% 14% 16% 13% 11% 9% 14% 15% 10%

Apathetic; indifferent; 9% 4% 8% 12% 6% 9% 15% 6% 9% 12%

unconcerned

Fake; hoax; skeptical; 8% 5% 8% 5% 9% 10% 9% 7% 7% 10%

exaggerated; overblown; natural

Angry; frustrated; guilty 8% 10% 7% 9% 8% % 5% 9% 8% 6%

Unsure; ambivalent; confused 6% 9% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5%

Concerned; alarmed 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6%

Hopeful; good; positive; hopeful 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4%

Bad; negative 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1%

Helpless; inevitable; too late 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4%

Other 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%

No comment; N/ A 2% 4% % 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%

Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
If nothing is done to reduce Very serious 48% 54% 52% A47% 49% 44% 43% 53% 48% 44%
climate change in the future, how [Somewhat serious 29% 26% 29% 34% 30% 29% 30% 27% 32% 29%
serious of a problem do you think IQ5R 5T aronS 11% 13% 8% 9% 11% 12% 14% 10% 10% 13%
it will be for Massachusetts? -

Not serious at all 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8%

Climate change is not happening 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%

Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL INCOME REGION
Outer Inner Boston
Overall < $75k $75k+ Western Central | Southeast| suburbs | Suburbs proper

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 823 845 222 224 236 620 270 318
In a word or two, what emotions |Anxious; nervous; worried 18% 18% 20% 15% 20% 19% 17% 17% 21%
do you feel when you think about [Sad; disappointed; defeated 14% 16% 11% 18% 11% 15% 14% 10% 15%
climate change? Serious; urgent; happening; 13% 12% 13% 11% 10% 11% 13% 19% 12%

needs action

Fear; stress; doom 13% 14% 11% 11% 15% 11% 12% 15% 11%

Apathetic; indifferent; 9% 8% 10% 9% 13% 6% 12% 8% 5%

unconcerned

Fake; hoax; skeptical; 8% 6% 9% % 9% 10% 8% 8% 4%

exaggerated; overblown; natural

Angry; frustrated; guilty 8% 9% 7% 11% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8%

Unsure; ambivalent; confused 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6%

Concerned; alarmed 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 7%

Hopeful; good; positive; hopeful 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 10%

Bad; negative 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 6% 3%

Helpless; inevitable; too late 3% 3% 4% 6% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3%

Other 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% % 4%

No comment; N/ A 2% 1% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% 1% %

Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
If nothing is done to reduce Very serious 48% 51% 45% 45% 43% 50% 44% 52% 61%
climate change in the future, how [Somewhat serious 29% 30% 29% 36% 25% 26% 31% 24% 26%
serious of a problem do you think TR5R5-" NS 11% 10% 12% 9% 14% 9% 14% 12% 6%
it will be for Massachusetts? -

Not serious at all 6% 5% 8% 6% 12% 9% 5% 5% 3%

Climate change is not happening 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3%

Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

ORIGINAL| GATEWA | LIVEIN
OVERALL REGION GC? Y CITY? CITY?
Western / Outer Boston /
Central | Southeast| Boston Inner
Overall MA MA Suburbs | Suburbs Yes Yes Yes

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 446 236 620 588 288 486 910
In a word or two, what emotions |Anxious; nervous; worried 18% 18% 19% 17% 19% 18% 18% 18%
do you feel when you think about |sad; disappointed; defeated 14% 14% 15% 14% 12% 16% 16% 14%
climate change? Serious; urgent; happening; 13% 11% 11% 13% 16% 9% 10% 12%

needs action

Fear; stress; doom 13% 13% 11% 12% 13% 13% 14% 13%

Apathetic; indifferent; 9% 11% 6% 12% 7% 11% 11% 9%

unconcerned

Fake; hoax; skeptical; 8% 8% 10% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8%

exaggerated; overblown; natural

Angry; frustrated; guilty 8% 9% 6% % 8% % 7% 7%

Unsure; ambivalent; confused 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4%

Concerned; alarmed 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4%

Hopeful; good; positive; hopeful 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6%

Bad; negative 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%

Helpless; inevitable; too late 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%

Other 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4%

No comment; N/ A 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
If nothing is done to reduce Very serious 48% 44% 50% 44% 56% A47% 50% 52%
climate change in the future, how [Somewhat serious 29% 30% 26% 31% 25% 29% 25% 27%
serious of a problem do you think IQ5R 5T aronS 11% 11% 9% 14% 9% 14% 12% 11%
it will be for Massachusetts? -

Not serious at all 6% 9% 9% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5%

Climate change is not happening 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%

Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND GENDER
White Black Latino Latina Asian
Overall |White men| women |Black men| women men women |Asian men| women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 537 552 124 124 124 125 115 90
In a word or two, what emotions |Anxious; nervous; worried 18% 17% 21% 6% 20% 13% 22% 10% 19%
do you feel when you think about [Sad; disappointed; defeated 14% 12% 15% 16% 14% 10% 18% 9% 11%
climate change? Serious; urgent; happening; 13% 12% 12% 17% 11% 20% 17% 14% 15%

needs action

Fear; stress; doom 13% 9% 18% 8% 13% 1% 16% 8% 8%

Apathetic; indifferent; 9% 12% 7% 7% 2% 13% 5% 19% 10%

unconcerned

Fake; hoax; skeptical; 8% 11% 6% 10% 5% 9% 2% 1% 5%

exaggerated; overblown; natural

Angry; frustrated; guilty 8% % 9% 3% 7% % 3% 13% 9%

Unsure; ambivalent; confused 6% 5% 6% 8% 13% 8% 5% 3% 2%

Concerned; alarmed 5% 5% 5% 9% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4%

Hopeful; good; positive; hopeful 4% 4% 4% 6% 10% 4% 4% 8% 2%

Bad; negative 3% 4% 2% 8% 3% 3% 5% 4% 11%

Helpless; inevitable; too late 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 6%

Other 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% % 2% 0% 3%

No comment; N/ A 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0%

Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
If nothing is done to reduce Very serious 48% 39% 52% 54% 60% 51% 67% 39% 50%
climate change in the future, how [Somewhat serious 29% 31% 29% 31% 29% 18% 23% 26% 34%
serious of a problem do you think TR5R5-" NS 11% 15% 8% 9% 3% 13% 5% 21% 10%
it will be for Massachusetts? -

Not serious at all 6% 8% 6% 3% 2% 9% 2% 10% 1%

Climate change is not happening 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 3% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1%

Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND AGE
Overall | White <45 | White 45+ | Black <45 | Black 45+ | Latino <45| Latino 45+ | Asian <45 | Asian 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 440 655 148 96 142 107 88 114
In a word or two, what emotions |Anxious; nervous; worried 18% 19% 18% 16% 11% 19% 16% 15% 15%
do you feel when you think about [Sad; disappointed; defeated 14% 18% 11% 19% 12% 15% 13% 13% 6%
climate change? Serious; urgent; happening; 13% 11% 13% 13% 14% 19% 16% 17% 11%

needs action

Fear; stress; doom 13% 14% 14% 10% 10% 10% 7% 9% 7%

Apathetic; indifferent; 9% 10% 9% 3% 6% 7% 12% 11% 17%

unconcerned

Fake; hoax; skeptical; 8% 5% 11% 10% 4% % 3% 0% 7%

exaggerated; overblown; natural

Angry; frustrated; guilty 8% 10% 7% % 2% 5% 6% 14% 7%

Unsure; ambivalent; confused 6% 6% 5% % 16% 8% 4% 1% 4%

Concerned; alarmed 5% 3% 6% 4% 9% 5% 6% 3% 8%

Hopeful; good; positive; hopeful 4% 6% 3% 7% 9% 2% 7% 5% 4%

Bad; negative 3% 3% 2% 8% 2% 3% 6% 7% 8%

Helpless; inevitable; too late 3% 3% 4% 1% % 1% 1% 4% 4%

Other 3% 2% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 2% 0%

No comment; N/ A 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48
If nothing is done to reduce Very serious 48% 48% 44% 52% 62% 56% 66% 49% 39%
climate change in the future, how [Somewhat serious 29% 32% 28% 36% 24% 24% 15% 28% 35%
serious of a problem do you think IQ5R 5T aronS 11% 9% 13% 6% 7% 11% 6% 7% 11%
it will be for Massachusetts? -

Not serious at all 6% 6% 8% 4% 1% 4% 8% 3% 9%

Climate change is not happening 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND EDUCATION
White no Black no Latino no Latino Asian no
Overall BA White BA+ BA Black BA+ BA BA+ BA Asian BA+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 527 568 143 103 154 89 61 143
In a word or two, what emotions |Anxious; nervous; worried 18% 18% 20% 12% 18% 16% 26% 8% 20%
do you feel when you think about [Sad; disappointed; defeated 14% 16% 11% 15% 16% 14% 13% 7% 12%
climate change? Serious; urgent; happening; 13% 9% 16% 13% 19% 18% 18% 9% 19%

needs action

Fear; stress; doom 13% 13% 16% 11% 8% 10% 4% 3% 13%

Apathetic; indifferent; 9% 10% 8% 4% 7% 9% 10% 19% 11%

unconcerned

Fake; hoax; skeptical; 8% 9% 8% 8% 4% 4% 11% 5% 1%

exaggerated; overblown; natural

Angry; frustrated; guilty 8% 8% 8% 5% 6% 5% 5% 11% 9%

Unsure; ambivalent; confused 6% 6% 4% 12% 4% 7% 2% 4% 2%

Concerned; alarmed 5% 3% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6%

Hopeful; good; positive; hopeful 4% 4% 4% 10% 3% 3% 4% 8% 3%

Bad; negative 3% 4% 1% 6% 5% 5% 1% 13% 3%

Helpless; inevitable; too late 3% 3% 4% % 2% 1% 2% 6% 3%

Other 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 5% 4% 0% 2%

No comment; N/ A 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70
If nothing is done to reduce Very serious 48% 43% 51% 55% 62% 63% 48% 34% 53%
climate change in the future, how [Somewhat serious 29% 30% 28% 33% 23% 18% 30% 36% 27%
serious of a problem do you think IQ5R 5T aronS 11% 12% 10% 6% 7% 10% 2% 21% 11%
it will be for Massachusetts? -

Not serious at all 6% 8% 6% 2% 3% 3% 14% 7% 4%

Climate change is not happening 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 4% 0% 2% 4% 0% 2%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND INCOME
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 482 515 128 90 126 87 58 121
In a word or two, what emotions |Anxious; nervous; worried 18% 18% 21% 15% 10% 16% 24% 15% 16%
do you feel when you think about [Sad; disappointed; defeated 14% 17% 11% 15% 18% 18% 10% 7% 10%
climate change? Serious; urgent; happening; 13% 11% 12% 14% 18% 18% 16% 12% 16%

needs action

Fear; stress; doom 13% 16% 13% 10% 12% 13% % 12% 6%

Apathetic; indifferent; 9% 8% 10% 4% 3% 8% 9% 16% 16%

unconcerned

Fake; hoax; skeptical; 8% % 10% 5% 10% 2% 11% 2% 3%

exaggerated; overblown; natural

Angry; frustrated; guilty 8% 9% 6% 5% 2% 3% 9% 11% 10%

Unsure; ambivalent; confused 6% 6% 5% 11% 8% 6% 9% 2% 2%

Concerned; alarmed 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 2%

Hopeful; good; positive; hopeful 4% 4% 4% 11% 7% 5% 3% 2% 7%

Bad; negative 3% 3% 2% 5% 8% 6% % 13% 4%

Helpless; inevitable; too late 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 6%

Other 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 5% 2% 1%

No comment; N/ A 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%

Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
If nothing is done to reduce Very serious 48% 49% 44% 55% 63% 65% 50% 38% 47%
climate change in the future, how [Somewhat serious 29% 32% 29% 35% 25% 18% 27% 29% 32%
serious of a problem do you think IQ5R 5T aronS 11% 10% 12% 4% 4% 7% 11% 22% 11%
it will be for Massachusetts? -

Not serious at all 6% 6% 8% 2% 3% 3% 9% 3% 8%

Climate change is not happening 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 8% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% % 1%

Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL HOW SERIOUS WILL CC BE FOR MA? OWN / RENT HOME? | KIDS <18 AT HOME? DRIVE A CAR?
Not at all / not
Overall Very Somewhat | Not too happening Own Rent Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 943 526 197 179 1114 589 612 1252 1637 253
In a word or two, what emotions |Anxious; nervous; worried 18% 24% 19% 5% 2% 18% 18% 18% 19% 18% 18%
do you feel when you think about [Sad; disappointed; defeated 14% 19% 13% 4% 3% 11% 18% 13% 14% 13% 21%
climate change? Serious; urgent; happening; 13% 15% 17% 9% 1% 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 9%

needs action

Fear; stress; doom 13% 19% 10% 1% 2% 12% 12% 11% 13% 13% 11%

Apathetic; indifferent; 9% 2% 6% 30% 29% 11% 7% 11% 8% 10% 6%

unconcerned

Fake; hoax; skeptical; 8% 1% 4% 20% 39% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6%

exaggerated; overblown; natural

Angry; frustrated; guilty 8% 10% 6% 3% 8% % 9% 7% 8% 7% 9%

Unsure; ambivalent; confused 6% 3% 6% 12% 3% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6%

Concerned; alarmed 5% 4% 8% 1% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2%

Hopeful; good; positive; hopeful 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7%

Bad; negative 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6%

Helpless; inevitable; too late 3% 4% 4% 2% % 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2%

Other 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%

No comment; N/ A 2% 1% 2% 3% 8% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%

Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
If nothing is done to reduce Very serious 48% 100% 0% 0% 0% 45% 52% 46% 49% 48% 51%
climate change in the future, how [Somewhat serious 29% 0% 100% 0% 0% 28% 27% 29% 28% 29% 23%
serious of a problem do you think TR5R5-" NS 11% 0% 0%|  100% 0% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 16%
it will be for Massachusetts? -

Not serious at all 6% 0% 0% 0% 66% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 3%

Climate change is not happening 3% 0% 0% 0% 34% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%

Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

TAKE PUBLIC
OVERALL TRANSIT? RIDE A BIKE? WALK?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 564 1326 258 1632 839 1051
In a word or two, what emotions |Anxious; nervous; worried 18% 22% 17% 20% 18% 20% 17%
do you feel when you think about [Sad; disappointed; defeated 14% 13% 14% 18% 13% 15% 13%
climate change? Serious; urgent; happening; 13% 15% 12% 16% 13% 14% 13%
needs action
Fear; stress; doom 13% 11% 13% 12% 13% 14% 11%
Apathetic; indifferent; 9% 6% 11% 6% 10% 7% 11%
unconcerned
Fake; hoax; skeptical; 8% 6% 8% 4% 8% 6% 9%
exaggerated; overblown; natural
Angry; frustrated; guilty 8% 10% 7% 11% 7% 9% 7%
Unsure; ambivalent; confused 6% 5% 6% 2% 6% 5% 6%
Concerned; alarmed 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Hopeful; good; positive; hopeful 4% 7% 3% 7% 4% 4% 4%
Bad; negative 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4%
Helpless; inevitable; too late 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Other 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
No comment; N/ A 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047
If nothing is done to reduce Very serious 48% 55% 45% 55% 47% 52% 45%
climate change in the future, how [Somewhat serious 29% 28% 29% 29% 28% 29% 28%
serious of a problem do you think IQ5R 5T aronS 11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10% 12%
it will be for Massachusetts? -
Not serious at all 6% 3% 8% 2% 7% 3% 9%
Climate change is not happening 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL CLIMATE ACTIONS TAKEN
Overall None One Two Three Four Five Six Seven +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 115 240 294 294 301 233 180 233
In a word or two, what emotions |Anxious; nervous; worried 18% 4% 16% 12% 21% 22% 20% 21% 22%
do you feel when you think about [Sad; disappointed; defeated 14% 8% 11% 12% 16% 15% 12% 17% 18%
climate change? Serious; urgent; happening; 13% 5% 11% 10% 12% 15% 14% 16% 20%

needs action

Fear; stress; doom 13% 2% 9% 11% 9% 17% 19% 16% 15%

Apathetic; indifferent; 9% 28% 14% 13% 9% 6% 6% 4% 2%

unconcerned

Fake; hoax; skeptical; 8% 24% 11% 9% 8% 6% 4% 2% 1%

exaggerated; overblown; natural

Angry; frustrated; guilty 8% % 4% % 7% 9% 5% 12% 12%

Unsure; ambivalent; confused 6% 8% 10% 9% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2%

Concerned; alarmed 5% 0% 2% 5% 3% 6% 9% 6% 5%

Hopeful; good; positive; hopeful 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4%

Bad; negative 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3%

Helpless; inevitable; too late 3% 2% % 2% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4%

Other 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2%

No comment; N/ A 2% 4% 4% 6% 1% % 1% 1% 1%

Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
If nothing is done to reduce Very serious 48% 17% 34% 33% 44% 50% 58% 65% 82%
climate change in the future, how [Somewhat serious 29% 16% 26% 33% 34% 35% 29% 27% 15%
serious of a problem do you think TR5R5-" NS 11% 20% 22% 15% 13% 9% % 2% 1%
it will be for Massachusetts? -

Not serious at all 6% 20% 11% 10% 7% 3% 3% % 2%

Climate change is not happening 3% 23% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 4% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0%

Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

OVERALL AGE GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Overall 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ Men Women | M18-44 | W 18-44 | M 45+ W 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 359 502 508 500 933 931 424 417 497 506
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Increased  [Already happening 33% 27% 33% 30% 38% 29% 36% 27% 33% 29% 39%
coastal flooding Very likely 28% 30% 30% 27% 26% 26% 30% 28% 31% 24% 29%
Somewhat likely 20% 22% 19% 20% 18% 22% 18% 24% 17% 21% 18%
Not too likely 9% 10% 7% 11% 7% 9% 8% 8% 10% 11% 7%
Not at all likely 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 9% 3% 7% 3% 11% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Sea level Already happening 34% 30% 35% 29% 39% 32% 35% 32% 34% 33% 36%
rise Very likely 26% 25% 30% 24% 26% 21% 31% 24% 31% 19% 31%
Somewhat likely 19% 27% 15% 21% 16% 22% 17% 23% 19% 22% 15%
Not too likely 9% 9% 8% 14% 6% 10% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9%
Not at all likely 7% 5% 5% 9% 7% 11% 3% 8% 3% 13% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 30% 28% 33% 27% 31% 28% 32% 30% 31% 26% 33%
extreme heat waves Very likely 29% 32% 28% 25% 30% 26% 31% 27% 32% 25% 30%
Somewhat likely 20% 21% 20% 20% 19% 20% 21% 20% 23% 20% 19%
Not too likely 12% 11% 8% 16% 10% 13% 10% 10% 8% 16% 11%
Not at all likely 6% 3% 7% 8% 6% 9% 4% 8% 3% 10% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 36% 31% 40% 32% 39% 34% 37% 36% 36% 33% 39%
powerful storms Very likely 25% 30% 24% 26% 23% 22% 29% 24% 30% 19% 29%
Somewhat likely 21% 23% 19% 20% 20% 21% 20% 21% 21% 22% 19%
Not too likely 9% 9% 7% 12% 8% 11% 7% 9% 7% 12% 7%
Not at all likely 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 9% 4% 7% 2% 10% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Inland Already happening 26% 22% 30% 25% 27% 21% 30% 22% 29% 20% 31%
flooding from extreme rain events [very likely 25% 25% 27% 24% 24% 22% 28% 25% 28% 20% 28%
Somewhat likely 24% 29% 21% 23% 24% 27% 22% 28% 22% 25% 22%
Not too likely 14% 13% 12% 16% 14% 15% 12% 11% 15% 19% 11%
Not at all likely 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 11% 3% 10% 3% 11% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE RACE PARTY ID
Overall White Black Latino Asian White Non-white Dem Rep Ind / oth
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 1102 250 252 205 1102 769 702 245 774
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Increased |Already happening 33% 33% 30% 31% 28% 33% 30% 42% 15% 32%
coastal flooding Very likely 28% 28% 29% 30% 26% 28% 29% 34% 22% 26%
Somewhat likely 20% 19% 24% 20% 22% 19% 22% 16% 19% 23%
Not too likely 9% 9% 5% 7% 14% 9% 8% 3% 22% 8%
Not at all likely 6% 7% 5% % 6% % 6% 1% 17% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Sea level Already happening 34% 35% 32% 31% 33% 35% 32% 45% 17% 32%
rise Very likely 26% 26% 29% 28% 23% 26% 27% 32% 20% 25%
Somewhat likely 19% 19% 20% 19% 20% 19% 20% 16% 21% 22%
Not too likely 9% 9% 7% 6% 16% 9% 9% 3% 19% 10%
Not at all likely 7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 7% 7% 2% 18% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 30% 30% 28% 29% 26% 30% 29% 41% 16% 26%
extreme heat waves Very likely 29% 30% 28% 24% 29% 30% 26% 32% 22% 29%
Somewhat likely 20% 18% 27% 27% 25% 18% 26% 17% 18% 23%
Not too likely 12% 12% 7% 12% 10% 12% 9% 5% 26% 12%
Not at all likely 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% % 5% 2% 16% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 36% 37% 38% 31% 31% 37% 34% 47% 20% 34%
powerful storms Very likely 25% 25% 30% 28% 24% 25% 27% 30% 18% 25%
Somewhat likely 21% 20% 20% 24% 25% 20% 23% 16% 23% 23%
Not too likely 9% 9% 6% 10% 12% 9% 9% 4% 19% 8%
Not at all likely 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 2% 17% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Inland Already happening 26% 26% 24% 32% 21% 26% 27% 35% 14% 23%
flooding from extreme rain events [very likely 25% 24% 30% 26% 26% 24% 27% 30% 19% 23%
Somewhat likely 24% 25% 29% 17% 24% 25% 22% 22% 18% 28%
Not too likely 14% 14% 8% 15% 18% 14% 14% 7% 28% 14%
Not at all likely 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 1% 17% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL PARTY ID W LEANERS 5-WAY PARTY ID
Overall Dem Rep Ind / oth Dem Lean D Ind / oth Lean R Rep
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 994 453 352 702 292 352 208 245
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Increased |Already happening 33% 43% 17% 29% 42% 46% 29% 19% 15%
coastal flooding Very likely 28% 32% 19% 31% 34% 29% 31% 15% 22%
Somewhat likely 20% 17% 25% 20% 16% 18% 20% 31% 19%
Not too likely 9% 4% 20% 6% 3% 5% 6% 17% 22%
Not at all likely 6% 1% 15% 6% 1% 1% 6% 13% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 4% 8% 4% 2% 8% 5% 4%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Sea level Already happening 34% 44% 17% 32% 45% 44% 32% 16% 17%
rise Very likely 26% 30% 19% 26% 32% 28% 26% 19% 20%
Somewhat likely 19% 17% 24% 19% 16% 20% 19% 27% 21%
Not too likely 9% 4% 18% 10% 3% 5% 10% 16% 19%
Not at all likely 7% 1% 17% 6% 2% 1% 6% 16% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 3% 7% 6% 5%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 30% 41% 16% 21% 41% 41% 21% 17% 16%
extreme heat waves Very likely 29% 33% 17% 35% 32% 34% 35% 13% 22%
Somewhat likely 20% 18% 21% 24% 17% 18% 24% 25% 18%
Not too likely 12% 5% 26% 9% 5% 5% 9% 26% 26%
Not at all likely 6% 2% 16% 4% 2% 1% 4% 16% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 6% 4% 3%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 36% 48% 18% 33% 47% 50% 33% 16% 20%
powerful storms Very likely 25% 30% 16% 28% 30% 30% 28% 15% 18%
Somewhat likely 21% 16% 26% 24% 16% 16% 24% 30% 23%
Not too likely 9% 4% 20% 5% 4% 2% 5% 22% 19%
Not at all likely 6% 1% 16% 5% 2% % 5% 15% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 5% 4% 3%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Inland Already happening 26% 33% 13% 25% 35% 31% 25% 13% 14%
flooding from extreme rain events [very likely 25% 30% 16% 25% 30% 29% 25% 14% 19%
Somewhat likely 24% 24% 24% 25% 22% 28% 25% 29% 18%
Not too likely 14% % 26% 13% 7% 8% 13% 23% 28%
Not at all likely 7% 2% 18% 6% 1% 2% 6% 18% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
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POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL GENDER AND PARTY EDUCATION LEVEL
Overall Dmen | Dwomen| R men R women I men I women |HS or less| Some coll BA Adv deg
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 447 536 253 196 188 156 413 508 556 385
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Increased |Already happening 33% 39% 46% 14% 20% 27% 30% 23% 36% 37% 41%
coastal flooding Very likely 28% 31% 33% 16% 21% 30% 31% 30% 26% 27% 28%
Somewhat likely 20% 21% 13% 24% 26% 22% 19% 23% 18% 18% 18%
Not too likely 9% 4% 3% 21% 18% 4% 9% 10% 9% 8% 6%
Not at all likely 6% 2% 1% 21% 9% 9% 4% 8% 6% 6% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 9% 8% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Sea level Already happening 34% 45% 44% 13% 21% 34% 30% 28% 35% 36% 42%
rise Very likely 26% 24% 35% 15% 24% 24% 27% 26% 24% 28% 26%
Somewhat likely 19% 23% 13% 25% 23% 18% 20% 20% 21% 17% 19%
Not too likely 9% 4% 3% 18% 18% 11% 9% 13% 8% 8% 4%
Not at all likely 7% 2% 1% 24% 9% 8% 3% 8% 7% 6% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 6% 9% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 30% 40% 42% 13% 20% 23% 19% 25% 30% 30% 39%
extreme heat waves Very likely 29% 32% 34% 15% 19% 31% 40% 30% 27% 30% 29%
Somewhat likely 20% 17% 18% 21% 23% 24% 26% 20% 25% 20% 16%
Not too likely 12% 7% 3% 26% 26% 8% 9% 14% 10% 12% 8%
Not at all likely 6% 2% 1% 21% 10% 8% 1% 7% 6% 6% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 7% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 36% 45% 50% 18% 17% 33% 32% 30% 36% 38% 47%
powerful storms Very likely 25% 28% 32% 11% 22% 24% 32% 27% 25% 26% 25%
Somewhat likely 21% 19% 14% 25% 28% 23% 25% 24% 22% 19% 14%
Not too likely 9% 5% 3% 22% 18% 6% 4% 11% 8% 9% 6%
Not at all likely 6% 2% 1% 20% 11% 8% 2% 6% 7% 6% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Inland Already happening 26% 28% 38% 10% 16% 21% 29% 24% 26% 26% 28%
flooding from extreme rain events [very likely 25% 27% 32% 12% 21% 24% 27% 28% 25% 23% 23%
Somewhat likely 24% 30% 20% 23% 25% 27% 23% 21% 26% 26% 26%
Not too likely 14% 9% 6% 27% 25% 12% 14% 16% 11% 15% 11%
Not at all likely 7% 2% 1% 25% 10% 10% 1% 8% 7% 7% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% %
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
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Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL INCOME INCOME
Overall <$25k $25-49k | $50-74k | $75-99k |$100-149k| $150k + < $50k $50-99k $100k+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 199 316 308 262 294 289 515 570 583
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Increased |Already happening 33% 28% 36% 32% 36% 33% 33% 33% 34% 33%
coastal flooding Very likely 28% 31% 33% 26% 26% 29% 24% 33% 26% 26%
Somewhat likely 20% 18% 17% 22% 19% 21% 18% 18% 21% 19%
Not too likely 9% 10% 4% 10% 9% 8% 13% 7% 9% 10%
Not at all likely 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 11% 5% 6% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Sea level Already happening 34% 29% 36% 35% 36% 36% 33% 33% 35% 35%
rise Very likely 26% 27% 32% 26% 26% 24% 23% 30% 26% 24%
Somewhat likely 19% 23% 15% 20% 19% 24% 17% 19% 19% 21%
Not too likely 9% 10% 6% % 10% 6% 13% 8% 8% 9%
Not at all likely 7% 5% 7% % 7% 5% 10% 6% 7% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 30% 28% 32% 28% 31% 30% 31% 30% 29% 30%
extreme heat waves Very likely 29% 39% 31% 31% 27% 26% 25% 34% 29% 26%
Somewhat likely 20% 19% 21% 22% 21% 24% 14% 20% 22% 19%
Not too likely 12% 8% 9% 11% 10% 12% 16% 9% 10% 14%
Not at all likely 6% 4% 4% 5% 9% 6% 9% 4% 7% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 36% 31% 37% 34% 40% 39% 39% 35% 36% 39%
powerful storms Very likely 25% 35% 29% 26% 23% 22% 21% 32% 25% 22%
Somewhat likely 21% 21% 21% 25% 18% 20% 15% 21% 22% 18%
Not too likely 9% 9% 4% 9% 10% 10% 9% 6% 9% 10%
Not at all likely 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 6% 11% 4% 5% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Inland Already happening 26% 26% 29% 24% 26% 25% 27% 28% 25% 26%
flooding from extreme rain events [very likely 25% 31% 29% 26% 28% 23% 18% 30% 27% 21%
Somewhat likely 24% 22% 23% 24% 27% 28% 19% 23% 25% 24%
Not too likely 14% 13% 10% 17% 9% 12% 20% 11% 13% 16%
Not at all likely 7% 4% 4% 5% 7% 9% 11% 4% 6% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
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OVERALL INCOME REGION
Outer Inner Boston
Overall < $75k $75k+ Western Central | Southeast| suburbs | Suburbs proper
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 823 845 222 224 236 620 270 318
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Increased |Already happening 33% 32% 34% 36% 26% 31% 33% 33% 34%
coastal flooding Very likely 28% 30% 26% 25% 23% 28% 26% 30% 39%
Somewhat likely 20% 19% 19% 18% 23% 19% 20% 18% 18%
Not too likely 9% 8% 10% 8% 15% 10% 9% 8% 4%
Not at all likely 6% 5% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 2%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Sea level Already happening 34% 34% 35% 36% 27% 37% 33% 32% 39%
rise Very likely 26% 28% 24% 23% 21% 26% 26% 28% 32%
Somewhat likely 19% 19% 20% 21% 23% 17% 18% 21% 19%
Not too likely 9% 8% 10% 8% 14% 8% 10% 6% %
Not at all likely 7% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% 7% 2%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 30% 29% 31% 32% 26% 28% 29% 32% 32%
extreme heat waves Very likely 29% 33% 26% 30% 23% 31% 27% 29% 34%
Somewhat likely 20% 21% 20% 22% 23% 19% 20% 18% 20%
Not too likely 12% 9% 13% 8% 14% 13% 13% 10% 8%
Not at all likely 6% 4% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 36% 34% 39% 39% 32% 39% 36% 32% 39%
powerful storms Very likely 25% 30% 22% 24% 24% 26% 23% 30% 29%
Somewhat likely 21% 22% 18% 21% 21% 16% 22% 21% 21%
Not too likely 9% 7% 10% 9% 15% 10% 8% 6% 7%
Not at all likely 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% % 7% 7% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Inland Already happening 26% 26% 26% 28% 25% 27% 24% 27% 25%
flooding from extreme rain events [very likely 25% 28% 23% 24% 16% 29% 25% 22% 35%
Somewhat likely 24% 23% 25% 23% 28% 17% 22% 33% 24%
Not too likely 14% 13% 13% 14% 19% 14% 16% 7% 10%
Not at all likely 7% 5% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
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Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

ORIGINAL| GATEWA | LIVEIN
OVERALL REGION GC? Y CITY? CITY?
Western / Outer Boston /
Central | Southeast| Boston Inner
Overall MA MA Suburbs | Suburbs Yes Yes Yes
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 446 236 620 588 288 486 910
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Increased |Already happening 33% 31% 31% 33% 34% 30% 30% 32%
coastal flooding Very likely 28% 24% 28% 26% 34% 27% 28% 30%
Somewhat likely 20% 20% 19% 20% 18% 23% 20% 20%
Not too likely 9% 12% 10% 9% 6% 8% 9% 8%
Not at all likely 6% 7% 6% % 5% 5% 7% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Sea level Already happening 34% 32% 37% 33% 35% 33% 34% 36%
rise Very likely 26% 22% 26% 26% 30% 23% 25% 27%
Somewhat likely 19% 22% 17% 18% 20% 23% 19% 19%
Not too likely 9% 11% 8% 10% 7% 9% 9% 8%
Not at all likely 7% 8% 8% 8% 4% 6% 7% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 30% 29% 28% 29% 32% 29% 29% 31%
extreme heat waves Very likely 29% 27% 31% 27% 32% 29% 29% 31%
Somewhat likely 20% 23% 19% 20% 19% 24% 22% 20%
Not too likely 12% 11% 13% 13% 9% 9% 9% 9%
Not at all likely 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 36% 36% 39% 36% 35% 36% 36% 36%
powerful storms Very likely 25% 24% 26% 23% 30% 26% 26% 27%
Somewhat likely 21% 21% 16% 22% 21% 22% 20% 21%
Not too likely 9% 12% 10% 8% 6% 11% 10% 9%
Not at all likely 6% 5% 7% % 5% 3% 5% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Inland Already happening 26% 27% 27% 24% 26% 28% 29% 27%
flooding from extreme rain events [very likely 25% 20% 29% 25% 28% 27% 26% 27%
Somewhat likely 24% 25% 17% 22% 29% 22% 21% 25%
Not too likely 14% 17% 14% 16% 8% 11% 12% 11%
Not at all likely 7% 8% 7% 8% 4% 6% 7% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
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OVERALL RACE AND GENDER
White Black Latino Latina Asian
Overall |White men| women |Black men| women men women |Asian men| women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 537 552 124 124 124 125 115 90
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Increased |Already happening 33% 30% 37% 25% 36% 29% 33% 22% 33%
coastal flooding Very likely 28% 25% 30% 28% 28% 29% 32% 23% 29%
Somewhat likely 20% 22% 16% 28% 21% 18% 22% 27% 16%
Not too likely 9% 9% 9% 6% 3% 7% 6% 15% 13%
Not at all likely 6% 9% 4% % 4% 14% % 9% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Sea level Already happening 34% 33% 36% 31% 34% 30% 32% 29% 37%
rise Very likely 26% 20% 31% 28% 31% 22% 34% 23% 23%
Somewhat likely 19% 23% 15% 18% 21% 21% 17% 19% 20%
Not too likely 9% 10% 8% 10% 4% 6% 7% 18% 14%
Not at all likely 7% 10% 3% 7% 6% 15% 4% 9% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 2% 4%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 30% 29% 32% 28% 29% 28% 31% 21% 31%
extreme heat waves Very likely 29% 26% 33% 29% 26% 25% 22% 25% 33%
Somewhat likely 20% 19% 18% 23% 32% 19% 34% 27% 22%
Not too likely 12% 13% 11% 10% 5% 14% 9% 13% 8%
Not at all likely 6% 10% 4% 5% 3% 10% 2% 9% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 2%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 36% 35% 38% 33% 43% 28% 34% 29% 33%
powerful storms Very likely 25% 21% 29% 32% 28% 24% 32% 21% 27%
Somewhat likely 21% 21% 19% 21% 18% 27% 21% 23% 28%
Not too likely 9% 10% 7% % 5% 12% 9% 16% 8%
Not at all likely 6% 9% 4% 5% 5% % 1% 11% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Inland Already happening 26% 20% 30% 25% 24% 25% 39% 15% 27%
flooding from extreme rain events [very likely 25% 22% 28% 24% 35% 23% 29% 24% 28%
Somewhat likely 24% 28% 22% 30% 26% 18% 15% 26% 23%
Not too likely 14% 15% 12% 8% 9% 19% 11% 21% 16%
Not at all likely 7% 11% 4% 9% 1% 12% 1% 9% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
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1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND AGE

Overall | White <45 | White 45+ | Black <45 | Black 45+ | Latino <45| Latino 45+ | Asian <45 | Asian 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 440 655 148 96 142 107 88 114
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Increased |Already happening 33% 31% 35% 21% 39% 32% 31% 28% 26%
coastal flooding Very likely 28% 29% 27% 32% 26% 31% 29% 30% 20%
Somewhat likely 20% 20% 18% 28% 21% 18% 21% 20% 26%

Not too likely 9% 9% 9% 5% 4% 6% 7% 13% 15%

Not at all likely 6% 5% 7% 8% 3% 6% 7% 3% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 4%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

CLIMATE IMPACTS: Sea level Already happening 34% 33% 35% 31% 33% 31% 30% 36% 28%
rise Very likely 26% 28% 25% 31% 29% 27% 31% 21% 26%
Somewhat likely 19% 21% 18% 17% 24% 20% 18% 22% 17%

Not too likely 9% 9% 9% 6% 7% 4% 10% 15% 18%

Not at all likely 7% 4% 8% 9% 2% 10% 5% 4% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% % 5% 1% 4%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 30% 31% 30% 29% 29% 30% 30% 27% 26%
extreme heat waves Very likely 29% 32% 28% 29% 27% 24% 24% 31% 24%
Somewhat likely 20% 19% 18% 26% 29% 26% 27% 25% 25%

Not too likely 12% 10% 14% % 8% 10% 14% 11% 10%

Not at all likely 6% 6% 7% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 1% 3% 2%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 36% 36% 38% 37% 38% 36% 24% 36% 23%
powerful storms Very likely 25% 27% 23% 28% 33% 26% 31% 21% 29%
Somewhat likely 21% 21% 19% 21% 19% 22% 27% 25% 25%

Not too likely 9% % 9% 6% 6% 9% 14% 14% 8%

Not at all likely 6% 5% 7% 6% 2% 3% 4% 2% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 0% 1% 2%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

CLIMATE IMPACTS: Inland Already happening 26% 25% 26% 19% 29% 34% 28% 24% 18%
flooding from extreme rain events [very likely 25% 27% 23% 27% 35% 19% 38% 31% 19%
Somewhat likely 24% 26% 24% 33% 24% 18% 16% 22% 28%

Not too likely 14% 12% 15% 12% 4% 16% 13% 17% 20%

Not at all likely 7% 7% 7% 6% 2% 8% 3% 2% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48
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OVERALL RACE AND EDUCATION
White no Black no Latino no Latino Asian no

Overall BA White BA+ BA Black BA+ BA BA+ BA Asian BA+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 527 568 143 103 154 89 61 143
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Increased |Already happening 33% 29% 40% 27% 37% 32% 26% 20% 33%
coastal flooding Very likely 28% 28% 28% 29% 27% 31% 29% 22% 29%
Somewhat likely 20% 20% 17% 27% 17% 19% 22% 21% 22%

Not too likely 9% 10% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 19% 11%

Not at all likely 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% % 7% 7% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% % 6% 5% 11% 10% 1%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

CLIMATE IMPACTS: Sea level Already happening 34% 32% 39% 31% 39% 30% 33% 30% 36%
rise Very likely 26% 25% 27% 29% 29% 30% 23% 16% 28%
Somewhat likely 19% 21% 18% 22% 13% 19% 22% 24% 17%

Not too likely 9% 11% 6% % 7% 6% 5% 24% 11%

Not at all likely 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 9% 6% 5% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 10% 1% 4%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 30% 28% 33% 26% 38% 29% 33% 20% 31%
extreme heat waves Very likely 29% 30% 30% 28% 29% 23% 28% 31% 28%
Somewhat likely 20% 19% 17% 31% 17% 29% 21% 23% 27%

Not too likely 12% 13% 11% 6% 6% 12% 9% 13% 8%

Not at all likely 6% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5% 7% 7% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 36% 33% 43% 38% 40% 31% 37% 31% 32%
powerful storms Very likely 25% 25% 25% 31% 25% 27% 31% 16% 31%
Somewhat likely 21% 23% 16% 19% 18% 26% 13% 28% 24%

Not too likely 9% 10% 7% 5% 8% 10% 9% 17% 8%

Not at all likely 6% 7% 5% 4% 8% 2% 8% 7% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

CLIMATE IMPACTS: Inland Already happening 26% 25% 27% 23% 28% 33% 29% 23% 20%
flooding from extreme rain events [very likely 25% 26% 23% 30% 28% 27% 23% 33% 21%
Somewhat likely 24% 24% 25% 30% 25% 15% 26% 15% 32%

Not too likely 14% 14% 13% 8% 10% 16% 8% 18% 19%

Not at all likely 7% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 9% 6% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70
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1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

OVERALL RACE AND INCOME
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 482 515 128 90 126 87 58 121
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Increased |Already happening 33% 33% 35% 30% 37% 34% 23% 25% 28%
coastal flooding Very likely 28% 29% 27% 29% 25% 35% 24% 28% 27%
Somewhat likely 20% 19% 18% 26% 22% 14% 30% 18% 21%
Not too likely 9% 8% 10% 4% 6% 5% 8% 20% 11%
Not at all likely 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 10% 3% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Sea level Already happening 34% 35% 35% 29% 44% 30% 34% 39% 34%
rise Very likely 26% 27% 25% 33% 20% 35% 20% 22% 20%
Somewhat likely 19% 19% 20% 22% 15% 15% 27% 16% 20%
Not too likely 9% % 9% 5% 12% 5% 6% 21% 14%
Not at all likely 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 10% 9% 1% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 6% 5% 1% 3%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 30% 30% 31% 29% 33% 29% 29% 28% 25%
extreme heat waves Very likely 29% 35% 26% 31% 19% 29% 18% 24% 33%
Somewhat likely 20% 18% 18% 28% 27% 30% 19% 26% 24%
Not too likely 12% 10% 13% 5% 12% % 21% 18% 7%
Not at all likely 6% 5% 9% 1% 6% 3% 12% 3% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 0% 2%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 36% 35% 41% 42% 38% 29% 30% 30% 35%
powerful storms Very likely 25% 29% 21% 30% 27% 34% 22% 24% 26%
Somewhat likely 21% 22% 17% 18% 23% 27% 20% 18% 24%
Not too likely 9% 6% 10% 5% 5% 5% 18% 23% 5%
Not at all likely 6% 4% 8% 4% 6% 2% 7% 3% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Inland Already happening 26% 26% 26% 21% 33% 35% 26% 17% 20%
flooding from extreme rain events [very likely 25% 28% 23% 31% 26% 32% 18% 24% 30%
Somewhat likely 24% 25% 24% 32% 27% 9% 29% 25% 26%
Not too likely 14% 13% 14% 9% 5% 13% 17% 26% 13%
Not at all likely 7% 4% 10% 3% 7% 7% 7% 4% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL HOW SERIOUS WILL CC BE FOR MA? OWN / RENT HOME? | KIDS <18 AT HOME? DRIVE A CAR?
Not at all / not
Overall Very Somewhat | Not too happening Own Rent Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 943 526 197 179 1114 589 612 1252 1637 253
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Increased |Already happening 33% 49% 27% 7% 2% 34% 32% 30% 34% 32% 34%
coastal flooding Very likely 28% 33% 34% 14% 3% 26% 29% 28% 28% 28% 29%
Somewhat likely 20% 12% 25% 42% 13% 19% 21% 21% 19% 20% 19%
Not too likely 9% 2% 6% 28% 26% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7%
Not at all likely 6% 1% 2% 4% 49% 8% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Sea level Already happening 34% 49% 30% 8% 5% 35% 33% 30% 35% 33% 40%
rise Very likely 26% 31% 32% 8% 6% 24% 27% 28% 26% 27% 19%
Somewhat likely 19% 13% 26% 37% 11% 18% 22% 19% 20% 18% 25%
Not too likely 9% 3% 6% 33% 23% 10% 8% 11% 8% 9% 8%
Not at all likely 7% 1% 2% 9% 48% 9% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 3% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 30% 46% 21% 10% 3% 29% 31% 28% 31% 29% 36%
extreme heat waves Very likely 29% 33% 37% 13% 4% 26% 33% 28% 29% 29% 30%
Somewhat likely 20% 13% 29% 30% 13% 20% 20% 22% 19% 20% 19%
Not too likely 12% 3% 10% 35% 29% 14% 9% 12% 11% 12% 6%
Not at all likely 6% 1% 1% % 46% 9% 4% 7% 6% 7% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 36% 55% 29% 7% 5% 37% 34% 36% 37% 35% 41%
powerful storms Very likely 25% 30% 33% 10% 4% 22% 31% 25% 26% 26% 24%
Somewhat likely 21% 12% 29% 42% 14% 19% 23% 22% 20% 21% 19%
Not too likely 9% 1% 7% 31% 25% 10% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9%
Not at all likely 6% 1% 1% % 46% 8% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 3% 7% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Inland Already happening 26% 39% 20% 6% 3% 25% 27% 23% 27% 25% 32%
flooding from extreme rain events [very likely 25% 33% 26% 12% 3% 22% 29% 26% 25% 25% 25%
Somewhat likely 24% 19% 35% 31% 8% 24% 24% 22% 25% 24% 25%
Not too likely 14% 4% 13% 38% 31% 15% 12% 16% 13% 15% %
Not at all likely 7% 1% 2% 9% 49% 9% 4% 8% 6% 7% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 3% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
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TAKE PUBLIC
OVERALL TRANSIT? RIDE A BIKE? WALK?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 564 1326 258 1632 839 1051
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Increased |Already happening 33% 34% 32% 30% 33% 35% 31%
coastal flooding Very likely 28% 32% 26% 36% 27% 30% 26%
Somewhat likely 20% 22% 19% 22% 19% 20% 20%

Not too likely 9% 5% 10% 4% 10% 7% 11%

Not at all likely 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 4% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

CLIMATE IMPACTS: Sea level Already happening 34% 37% 33% 33% 34% 38% 31%
rise Very likely 26% 29% 25% 32% 25% 28% 24%
Somewhat likely 19% 21% 19% 22% 19% 19% 20%

Not too likely 9% 6% 10% % 9% 6% 12%

Not at all likely 7% 4% 8% 5% 7% 5% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 30% 32% 29% 30% 30% 32% 28%
extreme heat waves Very likely 29% 32% 28% 29% 29% 31% 27%
Somewhat likely 20% 20% 20% 24% 20% 20% 20%

Not too likely 12% 8% 13% 11% 12% 9% 13%

Not at all likely 6% 4% 7% 4% 7% 4% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 36% 40% 35% 37% 36% 39% 34%
powerful storms Very likely 25% 27% 25% 28% 25% 27% 24%
Somewhat likely 21% 20% 21% 22% 20% 20% 21%

Not too likely 9% 7% 9% 6% 9% 7% 10%

Not at all likely 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

CLIMATE IMPACTS: Inland Already happening 26% 31% 24% 27% 26% 29% 23%
flooding from extreme rain events [very likely 25% 28% 24% 21% 26% 24% 26%
Somewhat likely 24% 26% 23% 31% 23% 26% 22%

Not too likely 14% 8% 16% 10% 14% 12% 16%

Not at all likely 7% 1% 8% 6% 7% 5% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL CLIMATE ACTIONS TAKEN
Overall None One Two Three Four Five Six Seven +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 115 240 294 294 301 233 180 233
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Increased |Already happening 33% 21% 15% 28% 28% 32% 40% 47% 52%
coastal flooding Very likely 28% 10% 29% 26% 30% 33% 26% 32% 29%
Somewhat likely 20% 16% 25% 19% 24% 21% 22% 13% 11%
Not too likely 9% 17% 15% 14% 9% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Not at all likely 6% 26% 11% 9% 3% 3% 5% 1% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 10% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 2% 2%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Sea level Already happening 34% 15% 19% 25% 33% 37% 42% 47% 52%
rise Very likely 26% 11% 26% 23% 26% 33% 27% 26% 28%
Somewhat likely 19% 22% 21% 25% 20% 19% 15% 19% 12%
Not too likely 9% 16% 18% 10% 10% 5% 7% 6% 2%
Not at all likely 7% 28% 11% 9% 5% 5% 3% 1% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 8% 5% 8% 6% 2% 5% 2% 4%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 30% 16% 20% 22% 27% 24% 37% 45% 52%
extreme heat waves Very likely 29% 14% 24% 26% 33% 37% 27% 30% 29%
Somewhat likely 20% 18% 24% 24% 20% 22% 19% 14% 16%
Not too likely 12% 20% 17% 15% 11% 11% 8% 9% 2%
Not at all likely 6% 26% 10% 9% 5% 3% 4% % %
Don't Know / Refused 4% % 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 1%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
CLIMATE IMPACTS: More Already happening 36% 19% 22% 27% 33% 37% 42% 54% 58%
powerful storms Very likely 25% 12% 21% 25% 27% 32% 24% 27% 27%
Somewhat likely 21% 15% 30% 24% 24% 20% 21% 11% 11%
Not too likely 9% 17% 12% 14% 10% 5% 6% 6% 2%
Not at all likely 6% 28% 9% 8% 3% 5% 2% % %
Don't Know / Refused 3% 8% 5% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
CLIMATE IMPACTS: Inland Already happening 26% 18% 17% 18% 22% 23% 33% 38% 43%
flooding from extreme rain events [very likely 25% 7% 23% 26% 23% 30% 26% 31% 26%
Somewhat likely 24% 20% 20% 27% 27% 28% 22% 20% 23%
Not too likely 14% 23% 21% 17% 16% 12% 10% 7% 6%
Not at all likely 7% 23% 13% 9% 6% 4% 3% 2% %
Don't Know / Refused 4% 10% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 3%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
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OVERALL AGE GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Overall 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ Men Women | M18-44 | W 18-44 | M 45+ W 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 359 502 508 500 933 931 424 417 497 506
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 33% 27% 33% 30% 38% 29% 36% 27% 33% 29% 39%
Increased coastal flooding Very / somewhat likely 48% 51% 49% 47% 45% 48% 47% 52% 48% 45% 47%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 15% 13% 19% 13% 19% 12% 15% 13% 22% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Sea |Already happening 34% 30% 35% 29% 39% 32% 35% 32% 34% 33% 36%
level rise Very / somewhat likely 45% 52% 45% 45% 42% 43% 47% 46% 50% 41% 46%
Not too / not at all likely 16% 14% 14% 23% 13% 21% 12% 18% 11% 23% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 30% 28% 33% 27% 31% 28% 32% 30% 31% 26% 33%
extreme heat waves Very / somewhat likely 49% 54% 48% 46% 49% 46% 52% 47% 55% 45% 49%
Not too / not at all likely 18% 15% 15% 24% 17% 22% 14% 18% 11% 26% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 36% 31% 40% 32% 39% 34% 37% 36% 36% 33% 39%
powerful storms Very / somewhat likely 46% 53% 43% 46% 43% 43% 49% 45% 51% 41% 48%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 12% 12% 20% 14% 19% 11% 16% 10% 23% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 26% 22% 30% 25% 27% 21% 30% 22% 29% 20% 31%
Inland flooding from extreme rain [very / somewhat likely 49% 54% 49% 47% 48% 49% 50% 53% 50% 45% 50%
events Not too / not at all likely 21% 21% 17% 24% 20% 26% 16% 21% 17% 30% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
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OVERALL RACE RACE PARTY ID
Overall White Black Latino Asian White Non-white Dem Rep Ind / oth
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 1102 250 252 205 1102 769 702 245 774
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 33% 33% 30% 31% 28% 33% 30% 42% 15% 32%
Increased coastal flooding Very / somewhat likely 48% 46% 53% 50% 48% 46% 51% 50% 41% 49%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 16% 10% 13% 20% 16% 14% 5% 40% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Sea |Already happening 34% 35% 32% 31% 33% 35% 32% 45% 17% 32%
level rise Very / somewhat likely 45% 45% 50% 47% 42% 45% 47% 47% 41% 46%
Not too / not at all likely 16% 16% 13% 15% 22% 16% 16% 5% 37% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More [Already happening 30% 30% 28% 29% 26% 30% 29% 41% 16% 26%
extreme heat waves Very / somewhat likely 49% 47% 55% 50% 54% 47% 53% 50% 39% 52%
Not too / not at all likely 18% 19% 11% 17% 17% 19% 15% 7% 42% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 36% 37% 38% 31% 31% 37% 34% 47% 20% 34%
powerful storms Very / somewhat likely 46% 45% 50% 52% 49% 45% 50% 46% 41% 48%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 15% 11% 14% 18% 15% 14% 6% 36% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 26% 26% 24% 32% 21% 26% 27% 35% 14% 23%
Inland flooding from extreme rain [very / somewhat likely 49% 49% 59% 43% 50% 49% 49% 53% 37% 51%
events Not too / not at all likely 21% 21% 13% 21% 25% 21% 20% 8% 45% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
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OVERALL PARTY ID W LEANERS 5-WAY PARTY ID
Overall Dem Rep Ind / oth Dem Lean D Ind / oth Lean R Rep
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 994 453 352 702 292 352 208 245
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 33% 43% 17% 29% 42% 46% 29% 19% 15%
Increased coastal flooding Very / somewhat likely 48% 49% 44% 51% 50% 47% 51% 46% 41%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 5% 35% 12% 5% 6% 12% 30% 40%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 4% 8% 4% 2% 8% 5% 4%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Sea |Already happening 34% 44% 17% 32% 45% 44% 32% 16% 17%
level rise Very / somewhat likely 45% 47% 44% 45% 47% 48% 45% 46% 41%
Not too / not at all likely 16% 5% 35% 16% 5% 6% 16% 32% 37%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 5% % 3% 3% 7% 6% 5%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 30% 41% 16% 21% 41% 41% 21% 17% 16%
extreme heat waves Very / somewhat likely 49% 50% 39% 60% 50% 52% 60% 38% 39%
Not too / not at all likely 18% 6% 42% 13% 7% 6% 13% 41% 42%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 6% 4% 3%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 36% 48% 18% 33% 47% 50% 33% 16% 20%
powerful storms Very / somewhat likely 46% 46% 43% 52% 46% 46% 52% 44% 41%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 5% 36% 10% 6% 3% 10% 36% 36%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 5% 4% 3%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 26% 33% 13% 25% 35% 31% 25% 13% 14%
Inland flooding from extreme rain [very / somewhat likely 49% 54% 40% 51% 53% 57% 51% 43% 37%
events Not too / not at all likely 21% 9% 43% 19% 8% 10% 19% 41% 45%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
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OVERALL GENDER AND PARTY EDUCATION LEVEL
Overall Dmen | Dwomen| R men R women I men I women |HS or less| Some coll BA Adv deg
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 447 536 253 196 188 156 413 508 556 385
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 33% 39% 46% 14% 20% 27% 30% 23% 36% 37% 41%
Increased coastal flooding Very / somewhat likely 48% 52% 47% 40% 48% 52% 49% 53% 44% 46% 45%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 6% 4% 42% 27% 13% 13% 19% 15% 14% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 9% 8% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Sea |Already happening 34% 45% 44% 13% 21% 34% 30% 28% 35% 36% 42%
level rise Very / somewhat likely 45% 47% 48% 40% 47% 41% 48% 47% 45% 46% 45%
Not too / not at all likely 16% % 4% 42% 26% 19% 13% 21% 15% 14% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 6% 9% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More [Already happening 30% 40% 42% 13% 20% 23% 19% 25% 30% 30% 39%
extreme heat waves Very / somewhat likely 49% 49% 52% 36% 42% 55% 65% 50% 51% 49% 45%
Not too / not at all likely 18% 9% 4% 47% 36% 16% 10% 22% 16% 18% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 7% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 36% 45% 50% 18% 17% 33% 32% 30% 36% 38% 47%
powerful storms Very / somewhat likely 46% 46% 46% 36% 50% 47% 57% 50% 47% 45% 39%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 6% 3% 43% 29% 14% 6% 17% 15% 14% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 26% 28% 38% 10% 16% 21% 29% 24% 26% 26% 28%
Inland flooding from extreme rain [very / somewhat likely 49% 57% 52% 35% 46% 51% 50% 48% 51% 49% 49%
events Not too / not at all likely 21% 11% 7% 51% 35% 22% 15% 24% 18% 22% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
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OVERALL INCOME INCOME
Overall <$25k | $25-49k | $50-74k | $75-99k [$100-149k| $150k + | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 199 316 308 262 294 289 515 570 583
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 33% 28% 36% 32% 36% 33% 33% 33% 34% 33%
Increased coastal flooding Very / somewhat likely 48% 50% 50% 48% 45% 49% 42% 50% 47% 46%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 15% 8% 15% 16% 14% 23% 11% 16% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Sea |Already happening 34% 29% 36% 35% 36% 36% 33% 33% 35% 35%
level rise Very / somewhat likely 45% 50% 47% 45% 45% 48% 40% 48% 45% 44%
Not too / not at all likely 16% 15% 13% 14% 16% 12% 23% 14% 15% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 30% 28% 32% 28% 31% 30% 31% 30% 29% 30%
extreme heat waves Very / somewhat likely 49% 57% 52% 53% 48% 49% 40% 54% 51% 45%
Not too / not at all likely 18% 13% 13% 15% 19% 18% 26% 13% 17% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 36% 31% 37% 34% 40% 39% 39% 35% 36% 39%
powerful storms Very / somewhat likely 46% 56% 51% 51% 42% 42% 37% 53% 47% 39%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 12% 9% 12% 16% 17% 21% 10% 14% 19%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 26% 26% 29% 24% 26% 25% 27% 28% 25% 26%
Inland flooding from extreme rain [very / somewhat likely 49% 53% 52% 50% 55% 51% 38% 52% 52% 45%
events Not too / not at all likely 21% 18% 14% 22% 16% 21% 31% 15% 19% 26%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
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OVERALL INCOME REGION
Outer Inner Boston
Overall < $75k $75k+ Western Central | Southeast| suburbs | Suburbs proper
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 823 845 222 224 236 620 270 318
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 33% 32% 34% 36% 26% 31% 33% 33% 34%
Increased coastal flooding Very / somewhat likely 48% 49% 46% 43% 46% 47% 46% 49% 57%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 13% 18% 16% 22% 16% 16% 13% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 2%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Sea |Already happening 34% 34% 35% 36% 27% 37% 33% 32% 39%
level rise Very / somewhat likely 45% 47% 44% 44% 44% 43% 44% 49% 51%
Not too / not at all likely 16% 14% 17% 17% 22% 15% 18% 12% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% 7% 2%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 30% 29% 31% 32% 26% 28% 29% 32% 32%
extreme heat waves Very / somewhat likely 49% 54% 46% 52% 46% 50% 47% 47% 55%
Not too / not at all likely 18% 14% 21% 15% 22% 19% 20% 17% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 36% 34% 39% 39% 32% 39% 36% 32% 39%
powerful storms Very / somewhat likely 46% 52% 40% 45% 45% 42% 45% 51% 50%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 11% 18% 14% 20% 16% 15% 13% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 26% 26% 26% 28% 25% 27% 24% 27% 25%
Inland flooding from extreme rain [very / somewhat likely 49% 52% 48% 47% 44% 46% 47% 55% 59%
events Not too / not at all likely 21% 18% 22% 22% 27% 21% 24% 13% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
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ORIGINAL| GATEWA | LIVE IN
OVERALL REGION GC? Y CITY? | CITY?
Western / Outer Boston /
Central | Southeast| Boston Inner
Overall MA MA Suburbs | Suburbs Yes Yes Yes
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 446 236 620 588 288 486 910
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 33% 31% 31% 33% 34% 30% 30% 32%
Increased coastal flooding Very / somewhat likely 48% 44% 47% 46% 52% 50% 47% 50%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 19% 16% 16% 11% 13% 16% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Sea |Already happening 34% 32% 37% 33% 35% 33% 34% 36%
level rise Very / somewhat likely 45% 44% 43% 44% 50% 46% 44% 46%
Not too / not at all likely 16% 20% 15% 18% 10% 15% 15% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 30% 29% 28% 29% 32% 29% 29% 31%
extreme heat waves Very / somewhat likely 49% 49% 50% 47% 51% 53% 50% 51%
Not too / not at all likely 18% 19% 19% 20% 14% 13% 16% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 36% 36% 39% 36% 35% 36% 36% 36%
powerful storms Very / somewhat likely 46% 45% 42% 45% 51% 47% 45% 48%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 17% 16% 15% 11% 14% 15% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 26% 27% 27% 24% 26% 28% 29% 27%
Inland flooding from extreme rain [very / somewhat likely 49% 45% 46% 47% 57% 49% 47% 51%
events Not too / not at all likely 21% 25% 21% 24% 13% 17% 19% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND GENDER
White Black Latino Latina Asian
Overall |White men| women |Black men| women men women [Asian men| women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 537 552 124 124 124 125 115 90
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 33% 30% 37% 25% 36% 29% 33% 22% 33%
Increased coastal flooding Very / somewhat likely 48% 47% 46% 56% 49% 46% 53% 50% 45%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 18% 13% 13% 7% 20% 7% 25% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Sea |Already happening 34% 33% 36% 31% 34% 30% 32% 29% 37%
level rise Very / somewhat likely 45% 43% 46% 46% 51% 43% 51% 42% 43%
Not too / not at all likely 16% 20% 12% 18% 9% 21% 10% 27% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 2% 4%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 30% 29% 32% 28% 29% 28% 31% 21% 31%
extreme heat waves Very / somewhat likely 49% 45% 50% 52% 58% 44% 56% 52% 55%
Not too / not at all likely 18% 23% 15% 14% 7% 24% 11% 22% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 2%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 36% 35% 38% 33% 43% 28% 34% 29% 33%
powerful storms Very / somewhat likely 46% 41% 49% 53% 46% 51% 52% 43% 55%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 19% 11% 12% 10% 19% 10% 27% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 26% 20% 30% 25% 24% 25% 39% 15% 27%
Inland flooding from extreme rain [very / somewhat likely 49% 49% 50% 55% 61% 41% 44% 49% 51%
events Not too / not at all likely 21% 26% 16% 17% 10% 31% 12% 30% 19%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND AGE

Overall | White <45 | White 45+ | Black <45 | Black 45+ | Latino <45 | Latino 45+ | Asian <45 | Asian 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 440 655 148 96 142 107 88 114
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 33% 31% 35% 21% 39% 32% 31% 28% 26%
Increased coastal flooding Very / somewhat likely 48% 49% 45% 60% 47% 49% 51% 50% 46%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 14% 17% 13% 7% 13% 14% 16% 25%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 4%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Sea |Already happening 34% 33% 35% 31% 33% 31% 30% 36% 28%
level rise Very / somewhat likely 45% 49% 43% 48% 53% 47% 49% 44% 43%
Not too / not at all likely 16% 13% 18% 15% 10% 14% 16% 19% 26%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 1% 4%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More [Already happening 30% 31% 30% 29% 29% 30% 30% 27% 26%
extreme heat waves Very / somewhat likely 49% 50% 46% 55% 56% 50% 52% 56% 49%
Not too / not at all likely 18% 15% 21% 11% 10% 16% 18% 13% 23%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 1% 3% 2%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 36% 36% 38% 37% 38% 36% 24% 36% 23%
powerful storms Very / somewhat likely 46% 48% 43% 49% 52% 47% 58% 46% 54%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 12% 17% 12% 8% 12% 18% 17% 21%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 0% 1% 2%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 26% 25% 26% 19% 29% 34% 28% 24% 18%
Inland flooding from extreme rain [very / somewhat likely 49% 53% 46% 60% 59% 37% 54% 53% 47%
events Not too / not at all likely 21% 18% 23% 18% 7% 24% 16% 20% 32%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND EDUCATION
White no Black no Latino no Latino Asian no

Overall BA White BA+ BA Black BA+ BA BA+ BA Asian BA+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 527 568 143 103 154 89 61 143
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 33% 29% 40% 27% 37% 32% 26% 20% 33%
Increased coastal flooding Very / somewhat likely 48% 48% 45% 56% 44% 49% 51% 43% 52%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 18% 12% 9% 12% 14% 12% 26% 14%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 11% 10% 1%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Sea |Already happening 34% 32% 39% 31% 39% 30% 33% 30% 36%
level rise Very / somewhat likely 45% 45% 45% 51% 42% 49% 46% 40% 45%
Not too / not at all likely 16% 19% 11% 13% 16% 16% 11% 28% 15%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 10% 1% 4%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 30% 28% 33% 26% 38% 29% 33% 20% 31%
extreme heat waves Very / somewhat likely 49% 49% 47% 58% 46% 51% 48% 54% 55%
Not too / not at all likely 18% 21% 16% 9% 12% 16% 15% 20% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 36% 33% 43% 38% 40% 31% 37% 31% 32%
powerful storms Very / somewhat likely 46% 48% 41% 51% 43% 54% 44% 44% 54%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 17% 12% 9% 16% 12% 17% 24% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 26% 25% 27% 23% 28% 33% 29% 23% 20%
Inland flooding from extreme rain [very / somewhat likely 49% 50% 49% 60% 53% 42% 49% 48% 53%
events Not too / not at all likely 21% 22% 19% 13% 15% 22% 17% 24% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND INCOME
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 482 515 128 90 126 87 58 121
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 33% 33% 35% 30% 37% 34% 23% 25% 28%
Increased coastal flooding Very / somewhat likely 48% 48% 44% 55% 47% 50% 54% 47% 48%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 13% 18% 9% 12% 10% 18% 23% 19%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Sea |Already happening 34% 35% 35% 29% 44% 30% 34% 39% 34%
level rise Very / somewhat likely 45% 46% 44% 55% 35% 50% 46% 37% 40%
Not too / not at all likely 16% 14% 16% 10% 20% 14% 15% 22% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 6% 5% 1% 3%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 30% 30% 31% 29% 33% 29% 29% 28% 25%
extreme heat waves Very / somewhat likely 49% 52% 45% 59% 46% 59% 37% 51% 57%
Not too / not at all likely 18% 15% 21% 6% 17% 9% 33% 21% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 0% 2%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 36% 35% 41% 42% 38% 29% 30% 30% 35%
powerful storms Very / somewhat likely 46% 52% 38% 48% 50% 60% 43% 43% 50%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 11% 18% 8% 11% % 25% 26% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 26% 26% 26% 21% 33% 35% 26% 17% 20%
Inland flooding from extreme rain [very / somewhat likely 49% 52% 47% 64% 52% 40% 47% 48% 55%
events Not too / not at all likely 21% 17% 23% 12% 11% 20% 24% 30% 21%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL| HOW SERIOUS WILL CC BE FOR MA? | OWN /RENT HOME? | KIDS <18 AT HOME? DRIVE A CAR?
Not at all / not
Overall Very Somewhat | Not too happening Own Rent Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 943 526 197 179 1114 589 612 1252 1637 253
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 33% 49% 27% 7% 2% 34% 32% 30% 34% 32% 34%
Increased coastal flooding Very / somewhat likely 48% 45% 60% 56% 16% 44% 50% 48% 48% 48% 47%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 3% 8% 32% 75% 18% 13% 17% 14% 16% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7%

Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244

CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Sea |Already happening 34% 49% 30% 8% 5% 35% 33% 30% 35% 33% 40%
level rise Very / somewhat likely 45% 44% 58% 45% 18% 42% 49% 47% 45% 46% 44%
Not too / not at all likely 16% 4% 8% 42% 71% 19% 13% 19% 14% 16% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 3% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3%

Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244

CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More [Already happening 30% 46% 21% 10% 3% 29% 31% 28% 31% 29% 36%
extreme heat waves Very / somewhat likely 49% 47% 66% 43% 17% 45% 53% 50% 49% 49% 49%
Not too / not at all likely 18% 4% 11% 42% 75% 22% 12% 19% 17% 19% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5%

Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244

CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 36% 55% 29% % 5% 37% 34% 36% 37% 35% 41%
powerful storms Very / somewhat likely 46% 41% 62% 52% 17% 41% 54% 47% 46% 47% 43%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 2% 8% 38% 71% 19% 10% 15% 15% 15% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 3% 7% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%

Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244

CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 26% 39% 20% 6% 3% 25% 27% 23% 27% 25% 32%
Inland flooding from extreme rain [very / somewhat likely 49% 52% 61% 43% 10% 46% 52% 48% 50% 49% 50%
events Not too / not at all likely 21% 5% 16% 47% 80% 24% 17% 24% 19% 22% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 3% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6%

Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

TAKE PUBLIC
OVERALL TRANSIT? RIDE A BIKE? WALK?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 564 1326 258 1632 839 1051
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 33% 34% 32% 30% 33% 35% 31%
Increased coastal flooding Very / somewhat likely 48% 54% 45% 58% 46% 49% 46%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 9% 18% 10% 16% 11% 18%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Sea |Already happening 34% 37% 33% 33% 34% 38% 31%
level rise Very / somewhat likely 45% 50% 44% 54% 44% 47% 44%
Not too / not at all likely 16% 10% 18% 12% 17% 10% 20%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 30% 32% 29% 30% 30% 32% 28%
extreme heat waves Very / somewhat likely 49% 52% 48% 53% 48% 50% 48%
Not too / not at all likely 18% 12% 20% 15% 18% 14% 21%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 36% 40% 35% 37% 36% 39% 34%
powerful storms Very / somewhat likely 46% 47% 46% 50% 45% 46% 46%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 11% 16% 11% 15% 12% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 26% 31% 24% 27% 26% 29% 23%
Inland flooding from extreme rain [very / somewhat likely 49% 54% 47% 52% 49% 50% 48%
events Not too / not at all likely 21% 12% 24% 16% 21% 16% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL CLIMATE ACTIONS TAKEN
Overall None One Two Three Four Five Six Seven +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 115 240 294 294 301 233 180 233
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 33% 21% 15% 28% 28% 32% 40% 47% 52%
Increased coastal flooding Very / somewhat likely 48% 26% 54% 45% 55% 54% 48% 45% 40%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 43% 26% 22% 12% 9% 8% 6% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 10% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 2% 2%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Sea |Already happening 34% 15% 19% 25% 33% 37% 42% 47% 52%
level rise Very / somewhat likely 45% 33% 47% 48% 47% 52% 42% 44% 40%
Not too / not at all likely 16% 44% 29% 19% 15% 10% 11% 7% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 8% 5% 8% 6% 2% 5% 2% 4%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More [Already happening 30% 16% 20% 22% 27% 24% 37% 45% 52%
extreme heat waves Very / somewhat likely 49% 32% 49% 50% 53% 59% 46% 44% 45%
Not too / not at all likely 18% 46% 27% 24% 16% 15% 12% 9% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 7% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 1%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: More |Already happening 36% 19% 22% 27% 33% 37% 42% 54% 58%
powerful storms Very / somewhat likely 46% 28% 52% 49% 51% 52% 46% 38% 38%
Not too / not at all likely 15% 46% 21% 22% 13% 9% 8% 7% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 8% 5% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
CLIMATE IMPACTS IN MA: Already happening 26% 18% 17% 18% 22% 23% 33% 38% 43%
Inland flooding from extreme rain [very / somewhat likely 49% 27% 43% 52% 50% 58% 48% 51% 49%
events Not too / not at all likely 21% 45% 35% 27% 22% 16% 13% 9% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 10% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 3%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
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-MassINC Statewide Survey of Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

POLLING GROUP 1,890 Residents of Massachusetts
OVERALL AGE GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Overall 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ Men Women M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 359 502 508 500 933 931 424 417 497 506
Thinking about some of the ways |Adjust your thermostat to save 62% 46% 60% 64% 73% 58% 65% 49% 57% 65% 72%
that individuals can reduce their |energy
impact on the climate, which of  [Recycle 79% 76% 78% 78% 83% 74% 84% 70% 84% 7% 83%
the following do you already do?  [Eompostvour food scraps 28% 31% 31% 25% 29% 28% 29% 29% 32% 27% 27%
Eat less meat 32% 27% 30% 30% 38% 24% 38% 22% 34% 26% 41%
Buy locally made products 45% 39% 47% 43% 51% 40% 50% 40% 46% 41% 53%
Avoid single-use plastic products 48% 51% 49% 44% 50% 43% 53% 45% 54% 42% 51%
Vote based on your climate 34% 34% 35% 30% 36% 31% 36% 32% 36% 31% 35%
priorities
Avoid investing in companies that 28% 34% 28% 24% 28% 26% 30% 30% 31% 22% 29%

contribute to carbon emissions

None of these 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% % 3% 8% 1% 6% 3%
Unsure 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% % % % 1% %
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% % 1%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
# OF ACTIONS TAKEN None 7% 6% 8% % 5% 9% 5% 11% 4% 7% 5%
One 13% 14% 13% 13% 11% 14% 11% 14% 13% 14% 11%
Two 16% 18% 15% 19% 14% 19% 13% 18% 14% 20% 13%
Three 16% 17% 17% 15% 15% 17% 16% 17% 17% 17% 14%
Four 16% 16% 15% 16% 17% 15% 17% 15% 16% 14% 18%
Five 12% 12% 11% 12% 14% 11% 14% 9% 13% 12% 14%
Six 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% % 12% 7% 12% 7% 11%
Seven or more 11% % 13% 8% 15% 9% 12% 9% 11% 9% 14%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
... Do you own or rent your home, |Own 56% 32% 50% 64% 74% 61% 53% 47% 36% 2% 67%
or do you have another Rent 33% 44% 38% 31% 22% 28% 37% 34% 47% 22% 29%
arrangement like living with family e cr e e ey 10% 23% 11% 4% 4% 11% 9% 17% 16% 5% 4%
members or student housing?
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% % 2% 1% 1% 0%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
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-MassINC Statewide Survey of Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

POLLING GROUP 1,890 Residents of Massachusetts
OVERALL RACE RACE PARTY ID
Overall White Black Latino Asian White Non-white Dem Rep Ind / oth
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 1102 250 252 205 1102 769 702 245 774
Thinking about some of the ways |Adjust your thermostat to save 62% 64% 51% 53% 61% 64% 54% 65% 46% 65%
that individuals can reduce their |energy
impact on the climate, which of  [Recycle 79% 79% 71% 79% 82% 79% 78% 82% 68% 80%
the following do you already do?  [Eompostvour food scraps 28% 27% 35% 28% 3% 27% 32% 31% 25% 27%
Eat less meat 32% 31% 32% 31% 39% 31% 33% 38% 21% 31%
Buy locally made products 45% 46% 40% 43% 47% 46% 43% 50% 36% 46%
Avoid single-use plastic products 48% 49% 43% 47% 53% 49% 47% 56% 33% 48%
Vote based on your climate 34% 35% 24% 34% 30% 35% 30% A47% 16% 31%
priorities
Avoid investing in companies that 28% 28% 30% 29% 29% 28% 29% 36% 18% 26%

contribute to carbon emissions

None of these 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 12% 4%
Unsure 1% % 2% 2% 2% % 2% % 1% 1%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% % 3% 2%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
# OF ACTIONS TAKEN None 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 2% 16% 6%
One 13% 12% 18% 17% 11% 12% 16% 10% 18% 12%
Two 16% 16% 17% 17% 12% 16% 16% 15% 19% 16%
Three 16% 17% 18% 13% 14% 17% 14% 15% 17% 17%
Four 16% 16% 12% 14% 19% 16% 15% 18% 11% 16%
Five 12% 13% 10% 11% 16% 13% 12% 13% 10% 12%
Six 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 11% 5% 10%
Seven or more 11% 10% 10% 13% 12% 10% 12% 16% 4% 10%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
... Do you own or rent your home, |Own 56% 60% 42% 36% 61% 60% 45% 55% 65% 56%
or do you have another Rent 33% 30% 46% 51% 25% 30% 43% 35% 29% 32%
arrangement like living with family e cr e e ey 10% 9% 10% 12% 13% 9% 11% 9% 5% 12%
members or student housing?
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% %
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL PARTY ID W LEANERS 5-WAY PARTY ID
Overall Dem Rep Ind / oth Dem Lean D Ind / oth Lean R Rep
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 994 453 352 702 292 352 208 245
Thinking about some of the ways |Adjust your thermostat to save 62% 67% 54% 60% 65% 72% 60% 62% 46%
that individuals can reduce their |energy
impact on the climate, which of  [Recycle 79% 83% 73% 79% 82% 83% 79% 79% 68%
the following do you already do?  [Eompostvour food scraps 28% 31% 26% 26% 31% 31% 26% 27% 25%
Eat less meat 32% 39% 18% 32% 38% 42% 32% 16% 21%
Buy locally made products 45% 49% 37% 47% 50% 49% 47% 38% 36%
Avoid single-use plastic products 48% 56% 33% 48% 56% 57% 48% 33% 33%
Vote based on your climate 34% 47% 14% 28% 47% 48% 28% 13% 16%
priorities
Avoid investing in companies that 28% 35% 16% 27% 36% 35% 27% 13% 18%
contribute to carbon emissions
None of these 4% 2% 10% 4% 2% 2% 4% 7% 12%
Unsure 1% % 1% 1% % % 1% % 1%
Prefer not to say 2% % 3% 2% % 1% 2% 2% 3%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
# OF ACTIONS TAKEN None 7% 2% 13% 8% 2% 3% 8% 9% 16%
One 13% 10% 17% 12% 10% 9% 12% 16% 18%
Two 16% 14% 20% 15% 15% 13% 15% 22% 19%
Three 16% 14% 18% 18% 15% 13% 18% 20% 17%
Four 16% 18% 13% 17% 18% 18% 17% 15% 11%
Five 12% 14% 9% 13% 13% 16% 13% 7% 10%
Six 9% 12% 6% 9% 11% 13% 9% 6% 5%
Seven or more 11% 16% 4% 9% 16% 15% 9% 4% 4%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
... Do you own or rent your home, |Own 56% 56% 62% 54% 55% 56% 54% 58% 65%
or do you have another Rent 33% 34% 30% 33% 35% 32% 33% 30% 29%
arrangement like living with family e cr e e ey 10% 10% 8% 13% 9% 12% 13% 11% 5%
members or student housing?
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% % 1%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
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-MassINC Statewide Survey of Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

POLLING GROUP 1,890 Residents of Massachusetts
OVERALL GENDER AND PARTY EDUCATION LEVEL
Overall Dmen | Dwomen| R men R women I men I women |HS or less| Some coll BA Adv deg
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 447 536 253 196 188 156 413 508 556 385
Thinking about some of the ways |Adjust your thermostat to save 62% 64% 71% 49% 59% 58% 62% 54% 62% 66% 73%
that individuals can reduce their |energy
impact on the climate, which of  [Recycle 79% 78% 87% 67% 79% 76% 83% 2% 79% 82% 87%
the following do you already do?  [Eompostvour food scraps 28% 32% 30% 22% 30% 25% 27% 25% 28% 31% 33%
Eat less meat 32% 31% 46% 13% 24% 26% 36% 25% 27% 33% 50%
Buy locally made products 45% 44% 54% 33% 42% 44% 51% 38% 49% 47% 53%
Avoid single-use plastic products 48% 53% 59% 29% 38% 43% 55% 42% 49% 53% 55%
Vote based on your climate 34% 47% 47% 10% 19% 26% 28% 23% 32% 40% 49%
priorities
Avoid investing in companies that 28% 35% 36% 13% 19% 24% 31% 26% 28% 29% 33%

contribute to carbon emissions

None of these 4% 3% 1% 13% 6% % 2% 6% 5% 3% 1%
Unsure 1% % % 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% % 1% %
Prefer not to say 2% % 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
# OF ACTIONS TAKEN None 7% 3% 2% 16% 9% 10% 5% 9% 7% 5% 2%
One 13% 11% 8% 18% 16% 12% 12% 18% 10% 10% 8%
Two 16% 18% 11% 24% 17% 15% 14% 18% 17% 14% 13%
Three 16% 15% 14% 19% 18% 20% 17% 14% 19% 17% 16%
Four 16% 16% 19% 9% 16% 20% 14% 15% 16% 18% 14%
Five 12% 13% 15% 9% 10% 10% 16% 12% 11% 13% 15%
Six 9% 10% 13% 3% 9% 4% 13% 6% 11% 12% 11%
Seven or more 11% 14% 17% 3% 5% 9% 9% 7% 9% 11% 21%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
... Do you own or rent your home, |Own 56% 57% 55% 64% 59% 65% 44% 41% 53% 68% 76%
or do you have another Rent 33% 30% 37% 28% 31% 21% 44% 45% 34% 23% 20%
arrangement like living with family e cr e e ey 10% 11% 9% 7% 9% 13% 12% 12% 13% 8% 4%
members or student housing?
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% % %
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
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POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL INCOME INCOME
Overall <$25k $25-49k | $50-74k | $75-99k |$100-149k| $150k + < $50k $50-99k $100k+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 199 316 308 262 294 289 515 570 583
Thinking about some of the ways |Adjust your thermostat to save 62% 49% 60% 62% 68% 64% 69% 55% 65% 66%
that individuals can reduce their |energy
impact on the climate, which of  [Recycle 79% 7% 7% 79% 82% 79% 82% 7% 80% 80%
the following do you already do?  [Eompostvour food scraps 28% 21% 22% 30% 36% 31% 3% 22% 33% 32%
Eat less meat 32% 33% 29% 34% 31% 30% 33% 30% 33% 31%
Buy locally made products 45% 35% 40% 50% 46% 46% 51% 38% 48% 48%
Avoid single-use plastic products 48% 44% 45% 50% 54% 45% 52% 45% 52% 48%
Vote based on your climate 34% 28% 28% 35% 34% 36% 42% 28% 34% 39%
priorities
Avoid investing in companies that 28% 31% 28% 29% 30% 25% 28% 29% 30% 26%
contribute to carbon emissions
None of these 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6%
Unsure 1% 0% 1% % 1% 0% % % 1% %
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% % % 2% 2% %
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
# OF ACTIONS TAKEN None 7% 5% 9% 8% 3% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6%
One 13% 20% 16% 9% 8% 9% 11% 17% 9% 10%
Two 16% 20% 14% 15% 15% 21% 13% 17% 15% 17%
Three 16% 13% 17% 15% 23% 20% 15% 15% 19% 18%
Four 16% 18% 18% 14% 17% 14% 17% 18% 16% 15%
Five 12% 8% 11% 18% 11% 10% 13% 10% 15% 11%
Six 9% 8% 6% 9% 12% 11% 9% 7% 11% 10%
Seven or more 11% 8% 10% 10% 11% 11% 16% 9% 11% 13%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
... Do you own or rent your home, |Own 56% 19% 40% 55% 59% 76% 88% 31% 57% 82%
or do you have another Rent 33% 64% 49% 35% 29% 18% 9% 55% 32% 14%
arrangement like living with family e cr e e ey 10% 6% 10% 9% 1% 6% 3% 3% 10% 5%
members or student housing?
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 1% % % % 1% 1% %
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
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OVERALL INCOME REGION
Outer Inner Boston
Overall < $75k $75k+ Western Central | Southeast| suburbs | Suburbs proper
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 823 845 222 224 236 620 270 318
Thinking about some of the ways |Adjust your thermostat to save 62% 58% 67% 61% 60% 58% 64% 65% 56%
that individuals can reduce their |energy
impact on the climate, which of  [Recycle 79% 78% 81% 85% 7% 76% 79% 7% 79%
the following do you already do?  [Eompostvour food scraps 28% 25% 3% 32% 28% 27% 26% 31% 32%
Eat less meat 32% 32% 31% 28% 25% 29% 31% 40% 38%
Buy locally made products 45% 42% 48% 52% 38% 47% 44% 47% 45%
Avoid single-use plastic products 48% 47% 50% 49% 40% 49% 47% 55% 51%
Vote based on your climate 34% 30% 37% 34% 27% 36% 30% 42% 38%
priorities
Avoid investing in companies that 28% 29% 28% 29% 26% 24% 28% 32% 31%
contribute to carbon emissions
None of these 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 6% 2%
Unsure 1% % 1% 0% 1% 1% % 1% %
Prefer not to say 2% 3% % 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
# OF ACTIONS TAKEN None 7% 8% 5% 5% 11% 8% 5% 9% 3%
One 13% 15% 9% 12% 15% 11% 13% 8% 19%
Two 16% 16% 16% 15% 14% 19% 18% 15% 13%
Three 16% 15% 19% 17% 16% 15% 18% 12% 15%
Four 16% 17% 16% 18% 18% 17% 15% 16% 15%
Five 12% 13% 11% 14% 8% 11% 14% 14% 9%
Six 9% 8% 11% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 12%
Seven or more 11% 9% 12% 11% 8% 10% 9% 15% 13%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
... Do you own or rent your home, |Own 56% 40% 75% 56% 54% 55% 64% 53% 42%
or do you have another Rent 33% 48% 19% 35% 34% 30% 24% 37% 53%
arrangement like living with family e cr e e ey 10% 11% 7% 9% 11% 13% 11% 9% 5%
members or student housing?
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% %
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.

Page 62 of 182



“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
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Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

ORIGINAL| GATEWA | LIVEIN
OVERALL REGION GC? Y CITY? CITY?
Western / Outer Boston /
Central | Southeast| Boston Inner
Overall MA MA Suburbs | Suburbs Yes Yes Yes
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 446 236 620 588 288 486 910
Thinking about some of the ways |Adjust your thermostat to save 62% 61% 58% 64% 61% 52% 56% 58%
that individuals can reduce their |energy
impact on the climate, which of  [Recycle 79% 81% 76% 79% 78% 73% 73% 76%
the following do you already do?  [Eompostvour food scraps 28% 30% 27% 26% 32% 24% 24% 28%
Eat less meat 32% 27% 29% 31% 39% 29% 28% 33%
Buy locally made products 45% 45% 47% 44% 46% 36% 39% 42%
Avoid single-use plastic products 48% 45% 49% 47% 53% 39% 45% 48%
Vote based on your climate 34% 30% 36% 30% 40% 28% 30% 35%
priorities
Avoid investing in companies that 28% 28% 24% 28% 31% 28% 28% 30%
contribute to carbon emissions
None of these 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Unsure 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 2% 1%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
# OF ACTIONS TAKEN None 7% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 10% 7%
One 13% 13% 11% 13% 13% 19% 15% 15%
Two 16% 14% 19% 18% 14% 17% 16% 15%
Three 16% 16% 15% 18% 13% 15% 17% 16%
Four 16% 18% 17% 15% 15% 16% 16% 15%
Five 12% 11% 11% 14% 12% 9% 10% 11%
Six 9% 9% 9% 8% 12% 8% 8% 10%
Seven or more 11% 10% 10% 9% 14% % 8% 11%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
... Do you own or rent your home, |Own 56% 55% 55% 64% 48% 40% 47% 46%
or do you have another Rent 33% 34% 30% 24% 44% 48% 42% 45%
arrangement like living with family e cr e e ey 10% 10% 13% 11% 7% 10% 9% 8%
members or student housing?
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 1%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
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POLLING GROUP 1,890 Residents of Massachusetts
OVERALL RACE AND GENDER
White Black Latino Latina Asian
Overall |White men| women |Black men| women men women |Asian men| women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 537 552 124 124 124 125 115 90
Thinking about some of the ways |Adjust your thermostat to save 62% 60% 69% 54% 49% 57% 49% 59% 63%
that individuals can reduce their |energy
impact on the climate, which of  [Recycle 79% 74% 84% 70% 73% 73% 85% 78% 86%
the following do you already do?  [Eompostvour food scraps 28% 27% 28% 2% 29% 26% 30% 31% 35%
Eat less meat 32% 23% 39% 32% 32% 26% 35% 37% 41%
Buy locally made products 45% 40% 52% 41% 39% 48% 38% 39% 55%
Avoid single-use plastic products 48% 43% 54% 40% 45% 49% 45% 41% 64%
Vote based on your climate 34% 32% 37% 29% 19% 33% 35% 23% 36%
priorities
Avoid investing in companies that 28% 26% 29% 28% 32% 27% 31% 23% 35%

contribute to carbon emissions

None of these 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 0% 8% 0%
Unsure 1% % % 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 1% 1% % 4% 3% 1% 2%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
# OF ACTIONS TAKEN None 7% 8% 4% % 7% 10% 5% 12% 2%
One 13% 12% 10% 24% 13% 18% 16% 11% 11%
Two 16% 21% 13% 9% 23% 14% 20% 18% 7%
Three 16% 18% 16% 16% 19% 11% 15% 12% 16%
Four 16% 15% 18% 13% 12% 12% 15% 15% 23%
Five 12% 10% 15% 10% 10% 13% 9% 16% 16%
Six 9% 7% 13% 9% 7% 8% 7% 5% 12%
Seven or more 11% 8% 12% 12% 7% 13% 13% 11% 13%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
... Do you own or rent your home, |Own 56% 65% 57% 44% 41% 41% 33% 61% 60%
or do you have another Rent 33% 24% 34% 44% 48% 45% 56% 24% 25%
arrangement like living with family e cr e e ey 10% 10% 8% 10% 10% 13% 11% 11% 14%
members or student housing?
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 2% 1% 2% % 3% 0%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
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OVERALL RACE AND AGE
Overall | White <45 | White 45+ | Black <45 | Black 45+ | Latino <45| Latino 45+ | Asian <45 | Asian 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 440 655 148 96 142 107 88 114
Thinking about some of the ways |Adjust your thermostat to save 62% 54% 71% 42% 59% 49% 58% 60% 64%
that individuals can reduce their |energy
impact on the climate, which of  [Recycle 79% 76% 81% 71% 69% 78% 80% 82% 81%
the following do you already do?  [Eompostvour food scraps 28% 30% 26% 32% 37% 27% 31% 38% 26%
Eat less meat 32% 27% 34% 36% 26% 27% 36% 36% 44%
Buy locally made products 45% 44% 48% 38% 41% 38% 50% 47% 44%
Avoid single-use plastic products 48% 51% 47% 38% 46% 43% 51% 55% 49%
Vote based on your climate 34% 37% 33% 24% 23% 29% 43% 30% 30%
priorities
Avoid investing in companies that 28% 31% 25% 27% 34% 27% 32% 36% 20%
contribute to carbon emissions
None of these 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Unsure 1% 0% % % 5% 3% 0% 1% 4%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 5% 1% 2% 0%
Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48
# OF ACTIONS TAKEN None 7% 7% 6% 5% 10% 11% 2% 6% 9%
One 13% 12% 11% 22% 15% 15% 20% 12% 10%
Two 16% 16% 16% 21% 13% 18% 17% 10% 16%
Three 16% 17% 16% 17% 19% 17% 7% 15% 10%
Four 16% 16% 17% 11% 14% 12% 16% 19% 19%
Five 12% 12% 13% 8% 12% 11% 12% 15% 19%
Six 9% 10% 10% 5% 9% % 9% 11% 6%
Seven or more 11% 9% 11% 10% 8% 10% 18% 13% 11%
Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48
... Do you own or rent your home, |Own 56% 44% 2% 33% 52% 30% 46% 49% 79%
or do you have another Rent 33% 37% 25% 49% 45% 56% 42% 35% 9%
arrangement like living with family e cr e e ey 10% 18% 3% 16% 3% 12% 12% 15% 10%
members or student housing?
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48
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OVERALL RACE AND EDUCATION
White no Black no Latino no Latino Asian no
Overall BA White BA+ BA Black BA+ BA BA+ BA Asian BA+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 527 568 143 103 154 89 61 143
Thinking about some of the ways |Adjust your thermostat to save 62% 60% 70% 49% 55% 50% 61% 57% 66%
that individuals can reduce their |energy
impact on the climate, which of  [Recycle 79% 76% 84% 66% 89% 78% 87% 76% 86%
the following do you already do?  [Eompostvour food scraps 28% 26% 30% 35% 35% 26% 39% 21% 42%
Eat less meat 32% 25% 40% 28% 44% 31% 29% 35% 43%
Buy locally made products 45% 45% 49% 36% 53% 41% 49% 41% 52%
Avoid single-use plastic products 48% 46% 53% 36% 61% 46% 50% 46% 59%
Vote based on your climate 34% 28% 45% 19% 40% 32% 45% 18% 39%
priorities
Avoid investing in companies that 28% 27% 30% 28% 38% 28% 32% 21% 36%
contribute to carbon emissions
None of these 4% 6% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 7% 1%
Unsure 1% 0% % 2% 1% 2% 0% 4% 1%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 1% % 1% 4% 2% 1% 1%
Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70
# OF ACTIONS TAKEN None 7% 8% 4% 8% 3% 8% 3% 12% 3%
One 13% 14% 9% 20% 11% 18% 12% 12% 9%
Two 16% 18% 14% 20% 11% 17% 20% 15% 11%
Three 16% 16% 17% 18% 17% 15% 5% 14% 14%
Four 16% 17% 16% 12% 14% 13% 16% 22% 17%
Five 12% 12% 13% 9% 15% 9% 19% 12% 20%
Six 9% 9% 12% 6% 13% % 11% 7% 10%
Seven or more 11% % 15% % 16% 13% 14% 6% 17%
Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70
... Do you own or rent your home, |Own 56% 49% 75% 37% 61% 32% 57% 58% 64%
or do you have another Rent 33% 38% 20% 51% 32% 55% 31% 25% 24%
arrangement like living with family e cr e e ey 10% 12% 5% 11% 8% 12% 10% 17% 10%
members or student housing?
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70
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POLLING GROUP 1,890 Residents of Massachusetts
OVERALL RACE AND INCOME
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 482 515 128 90 126 87 58 121
Thinking about some of the ways |Adjust your thermostat to save 62% 61% 68% 45% 62% 50% 62% 56% 64%
that individuals can reduce their |energy
impact on the climate, which of  [Recycle 79% 79% 80% 70% 77% 7% 87% 81% 81%
the following do you already do?  [Eompostvour food scraps 28% 25% 32% 30% 4% 23% 32% 28% 36%
Eat less meat 32% 32% 30% 31% 34% 31% 28% 31% 44%
Buy locally made products 45% 44% 47% 35% 42% 35% 59% 43% 44%
Avoid single-use plastic products 48% 47% 50% 41% 51% 47% 50% 57% 47%
Vote based on your climate 34% 31% 39% 22% 30% 34% 34% 28% 30%
priorities
Avoid investing in companies that 28% 29% 27% 32% 29% 29% 21% 28% 31%

contribute to carbon emissions

None of these 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 10% 1%
Unsure 1% % % 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% % 1% 0% 5% 1% 3% 0%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
# OF ACTIONS TAKEN None 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 9% 3% 13% 5%
One 13% 13% 8% 21% 13% 20% 8% 6% 14%
Two 16% 16% 17% 16% 16% 18% 17% 12% 12%
Three 16% 16% 20% 22% 12% 9% 23% 10% 17%
Four 16% 18% 15% 12% 19% 13% 15% 24% 19%
Five 12% 13% 12% 7% 12% 10% 17% 23% 7%
Six 9% 8% 11% 8% 8% 7% 7% 5% 10%
Seven or more 11% 9% 12% 8% 14% 13% 10% 7% 16%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
... Do you own or rent your home, |Own 56% 44% 7% 33% 62% 22% 66% 38% 75%
or do you have another Rent 33% 44% 17% 58% 27% 67% 25% 36% 20%
arrangement like living Wit,h family Another arrangement 10% 11% 6% 8% 11% 10% 8% 25% 3%
members or student housing?
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation. Page 67 of 182



-MassINC Statewide Survey of Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

POLLING GROUP 1,890 Residents of Massachusetts
OVERALL HOW SERIOUS WILL CC BE FOR MA? OWN / RENT HOME? | KIDS <18 AT HOME? DRIVE A CAR?
Not at all / not
Overall Very Somewhat | Not too happening Own Rent Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 943 526 197 179 1114 589 612 1252 1637 253
Thinking about some of the ways |Adjust your thermostat to save 62% 68% 63% 51% 37% 68% 53% 55% 65% 64% 44%
that individuals can reduce their |energy
impact on the climate, which of  [Recycle 79% 85% 80% 67% 60% 80% 78% 74% 81% 81% 66%
the following do you already do?  [Eompostvour food scraps 28% 35% 24% 19% 19% 31% 23% 31% 28% 29% 26%
Eat less meat 32% 42% 31% 15% 8% 33% 31% 26% 35% 31% 33%
Buy locally made products 45% 53% 44% 31% 32% 47% 42% 42% 47% 47% 34%
Avoid single-use plastic products 48% 58% 49% 34% 17% 48% 47% 46% 49% 49% 42%
Vote based on your climate 34% 50% 27% 8% 6% 35% 30% 33% 34% 34% 30%
priorities
Avoid investing in companies that 28% 40% 23% 12% 7% 26% 30% 28% 29% 28% 29%
contribute to carbon emissions
None of these 4% 1% 2% 8% 26% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7%
Unsure 1% % % 1% 1% 1% % 1% % % 1%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
# OF ACTIONS TAKEN None 7% 2% 4% 12% 28% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 11%
One 13% 9% 12% 25% 19% 12% 15% 14% 12% 12% 21%
Two 16% 11% 18% 21% 22% 16% 15% 17% 15% 16% 16%
Three 16% 15% 19% 19% 12% 16% 18% 18% 16% 16% 16%
Four 16% 17% 20% 12% 8% 15% 16% 16% 16% 17% 10%
Five 12% 15% 13% % 7% 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 11%
Six 9% 13% 9% 3% 1% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10% 5%
Seven or more 11% 19% 6% 1% 2% 13% 7% 9% 12% 11% 10%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
... Do you own or rent your home, |Own 56% 53% 55% 61% 2% 100% 0% 61% 55% 60% 30%
or do you have another Rent 33% 36% 31% 30% 24% 0% 100% 32% 33% 29% 57%
arrangement like living with family e cr e e ey 10% 11% 12% 7% 3% 0% 0% 7% 11% 10% 11%
members or student housing?
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% % 0% 0% % 1% 1% 2%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
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POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

TAKE PUBLIC
OVERALL TRANSIT? RIDE A BIKE? WALK?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 564 1326 258 1632 839 1051
Thinking about some of the ways |Adjust your thermostat to save 62% 61% 62% 67% 61% 67% 57%
that individuals can reduce their |energy
impact on the climate, which of  [Recycle 79% 79% 79% 86% 78% 84% 75%
the following do you already do?  [Eompostvour food scraps 28% 35% 26% 45% 26% 31% 26%
Eat less meat 32% 41% 28% 45% 30% 37% 27%
Buy locally made products 45% 49% 44% 59% 43% 52% 40%
Avoid single-use plastic products 48% 55% 46% 63% 46% 55% 43%
Vote based on your climate 34% 44% 30% 49% 31% 39% 29%
priorities
Avoid investing in companies that 28% 35% 26% 39% 27% 31% 26%
contribute to carbon emissions
None of these 4% 2% 5% 1% 5% 3% 6%
Unsure 1% % 1% % 1% 0% 1%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047
# OF ACTIONS TAKEN None 7% 4% 8% 2% 7% 4% 8%
One 13% 10% 14% % 14% 10% 15%
Two 16% 14% 17% 13% 17% 13% 18%
Three 16% 13% 17% 11% 17% 13% 19%
Four 16% 17% 16% 19% 16% 19% 13%
Five 12% 16% 11% 12% 12% 15% 10%
Six 9% 11% 9% 16% 8% 12% 7%
Seven or more 11% 14% 10% 21% 9% 13% 9%
Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047
... Do you own or rent your home, |Own 56% 45% 61% 57% 56% 51% 61%
or do you have another Rent 33% 44% 28% 33% 33% 38% 29%
arrangement like living with family e cr e e ey 10% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10%
members or student housing?
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047
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POLLING GROUP 1,890 Residents of Massachusetts
OVERALL CLIMATE ACTIONS TAKEN
Overall None One Two Three Four Five Six Seven +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 115 240 294 294 301 233 180 233
Thinking about some of the ways |Adjust your thermostat to save 62% 0% 15% 45% 65% 79% 86% 89% 97%
that individuals can reduce their |energy
impact on the climate, which of  [Recycle 79% 0% 55% 75% 85% 91% 95% 98% 99%
the following do you already do?  [Eompostvour food scraps 28% 0% 4% 11% 23% 23% 40% 50% 85%
Eat less meat 32% 0% 5% 9% 22% 32% 45% 66% 85%
Buy locally made products 45% 0% 5% 19% 35% 55% 71% 86% 96%
Avoid single-use plastic products 48% 0% 5% 23% 39% 62% 74% 86% 98%
Vote based on your climate 34% 0% 4% 10% 18% 34% 49% 74% 93%
priorities
Avoid investing in companies that 28% 0% 7% 9% 13% 24% 41% 51% 91%

contribute to carbon emissions

None of these 4% 69% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unsure 1% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Prefer not to say 2% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
# OF ACTIONS TAKEN None 7% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
One 13% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Two 16% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Three 16% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Four 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Five 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Six 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Seven or more 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
... Do you own or rent your home, |Own 56% 55% 52% 56% 56% 54% 55% 57% 69%
or do you have another Rent 33% 35% 39% 31% 37% 33% 32% 31% 22%
arrangement like living with family e cr e e ey 10% 8% 8% 13% 7% 2% 12% 11% 7%
members or student housing?
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
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POLLING GROUP
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Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL AGE GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Overall 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ Men Women M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 359 502 508 500 933 931 424 417 497 506
Which of the following energy Heating oll 26% 24% 23% 30% 27% 26% 27% 24% 23% 27% 30%
sources does your home use for  [Natural gas 49% 36% 50% 52% 54% 52% 45% 47% 40% 57% 50%
heating, cooking, electricity, or hot 5o reoas 11% 6% 2% 9% 8% 2% 10% 14% 12% 9% 8%
water? Please select all that —
apply. Electricity from solar panels on 8% 8% 12% 6% 7% 9% 7% 11% 9% 7% 6%
your home
Renewable electricity (solar, wind, 10% 10% 12% 8% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 8%
hydro) from the electric grid
Electricity from the conventional 56% 48% 56% 57% 61% 53% 58% 46% 57% 59% 59%
sources in the electric grid
Wood or wood pellets 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9%
Something else 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unsure 4% 9% 6% 1% 1% 2% 5% 4% 10% 1% 2%
Prefer not to say 1% 3% % % % 1% % 3% 1% % %
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 17% 18% 13% 10% 13% 13% 13% 23% 14% 9%
Installing electric heat pumps to  [in the next year 5% 11% 8% 6% 1% 5% 5% 12% 5% 1% 4%
heat and cool your house In 1-2 years 5% 2% % 3% % 5% 2% 0% 5% 3% 2%
In 3-4 years 6% 8% 11% 3% 3% % 5% 9% 11% 5% 2%
In 5 or more years 6% 8% 8% 6% 3% 6% 5% 10% 7% 4% 5%
No plans / Never 48% 21% 36% 51% 60% 48% 48% 35% 26% 56% 56%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 23% 13% 19% 19% 15% 20% 12% 21% 17% 20%
Total 1067 132 224 309 388 539 520 197 153 335 361
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 15% 18% 11% 10% 13% 12% 18% 15% 10% 11%
Installing solar panels to generate [in the next year 5% 14% 7% 4% 3% 7% 4% 14% 4% 3% 3%
electricity In 1.2 years 6% 9% 8% 7% 3% 5% 7% 6% 10% 4% 6%
In 3-4 years 8% 10% 12% 6% 6% 8% 7% 12% 10% 6% 6%
In 5 or more years 8% 14% 14% 8% 4% 9% 8% 11% 17% 7% 4%
No plans / Never 48% 20% 35% 52% 61% 49% 47% 31% 29% 59% 54%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 17% 7% 13% 14% 10% 15% 8% 14% 10% 16%
Total 1067 132 224 309 388 539 520 197 153 335 361
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Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE RACE PARTY ID
Overall White Black Latino Asian White Non-white Dem Rep Ind / oth
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 1102 250 252 205 1102 769 702 245 774
Which of the following energy Heating oll 26% 29% 19% 16% 24% 29% 19% 22% 34% 28%
sources does your home use for  [Natural gas 49% 47% 51% 51% 52% 47% 51% 51% 43% 49%
heating, cooking, electricity, or hot 5o reoas 11% 1% 2% 1% 11% 1% 2% 11% 15% 10%
water? Please select all that —
apply. Electricity from solar panels on 8% 7% 10% 11% 11% 7% 10% 7% 8% 9%
your home
Renewable electricity (solar, wind, 10% 9% 14% 11% 14% 9% 12% 11% 6% 10%
hydro) from the electric grid
Electricity from the conventional 56% 56% 53% 52% 60% 56% 54% 57% 49% 58%
sources in the electric grid
Wood or wood pellets 9% 10% 6% 8% 5% 10% 7% 8% 11% 9%
Something else 1% 1% % 1% % 1% 1% 2% 1% %
Unsure 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 0% % 1% 1% % % 1%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 13% 19% 12% 13% 13% 14% 15% 10% 13%
Installing electric heat pumps to  [in the next year 5% 5% 3% 14% 2% 5% 6% 8% 3% 4%
heat and cool your house In 1-2 years 5% 5% 3% 8% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5%
In 3-4 years 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 4%
In 5 or more years 6% 5% 2% 11% 10% 5% 8% 8% 3% 5%
No plans / Never 48% 48% 48% 46% 45% 48% 46% 38% 58% 51%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 19% 17% 5% 19% 19% 13% 21% 14% 16%
Total 1067 841 52 66 76 841 215 357 172 500
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 12% 16% 17% 12% 12% 14% 13% 11% 13%
Installing solar panels to generate [in the next year 5% 5% 9% 14% 3% 5% 8% 8% 6% 4%
electricity In 1.2 years 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 2% 5%
In 3-4 years 8% 7% 6% 9% 12% % 9% 9% 7% 7%
In 5 or more years 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 5% 8%
No plans / Never 48% 50% 40% 41% 35% 50% 39% 35% 61% 52%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 12% 16% 4% 20% 12% 14% 16% 6% 12%
Total 1067 841 52 66 76 841 215 357 172 500
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OVERALL PARTY ID W LEANERS 5-WAY PARTY ID
Overall Dem Rep Ind / oth Dem Lean D Ind / oth Lean R Rep
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 994 453 352 702 292 352 208 245
Which of the following energy Heating oll 26% 24% 32% 26% 22% 29% 26% 30% 34%
sources does your home use for  [Natural gas 49% 52% 43% 48% 51% 52% 48% 43% 43%
heating, cooking, electricity, or hot 5o reoas 11% 9% 14% 9% 11% 7% 9% 14% 15%
water? Please select all that —
apply. Electricity from solar panels on 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 11% 8%
your home
Renewable electricity (solar, wind, 10% 11% 6% 11% 11% 13% 11% 6% 6%
hydro) from the electric grid
Electricity from the conventional 56% 57% 55% 56% 57% 56% 56% 61% 49%
sources in the electric grid
Wood or wood pellets 9% 8% 12% % 8% 8% 7% 14% 11%
Something else 1% 1% 1% % 2% 0% % 1% 1%
Unsure 4% 4% 1% 6% 4% 4% 6% 1% 2%
Prefer not to say 1% % 1% 1% % 0% 1% 1% %
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 14% 13% 12% 15% 13% 12% 16% 10%
Installing electric heat pumps to  [in the next year 5% 7% 3% 4% 8% 5% 4% 3% 3%
heat and cool your house In 1-2 years 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 6% 3% 5%
In 3-4 years 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 8%
In 5 or more years 6% 6% 4% 7% 8% 3% 7% 6% 3%
No plans / Never 48% 41% 58% 49% 38% 47% 49% 58% 58%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 21% 13% 17% 21% 20% 17% 11% 14%
Total 1067 528 311 205 357 171 205 139 172
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 14% 11%
Installing solar panels to generate [in the next year 5% 7% 5% 2% 8% 6% 2% 4% 6%
electricity In 1.2 years 6% 8% 3% 4% 8% 8% 4% 2% 2%
In 3-4 years 8% 8% 6% 10% 9% 6% 10% 5% 7%
In 5 or more years 8% 9% 5% 11% 10% 6% 11% 5% 5%
No plans / Never 48% 40% 63% 43% 35% 49% 43% 66% 61%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 15% 5% 16% 16% 14% 16% 5% 6%
Total 1067 528 311 205 357 171 205 139 172
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OVERALL GENDER AND PARTY EDUCATION LEVEL
Overall Dmen | Dwomen| R men R women I men I women |HS or less| Some coll BA Adv deg
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 447 536 253 196 188 156 413 508 556 385
Which of the following energy Heating oll 26% 23% 25% 28% 36% 29% 23% 23% 29% 29% 26%
sources does your home use for  [Natural gas 49% 58% 47% 46% 40% 51% 46% 45% 45% 49% 58%
heating, cooking, electricity, or hot 5o reoas 11% 1% 9% 14% 14% 9% 9% 2% 9% 11% 10%
water? Please select all that —
apply. Electricity from solar panels on 8% 6% 8% 10% 9% 13% 3% 8% 7% 8% 11%
your home
Renewable electricity (solar, wind, 10% 12% 11% 6% 5% 11% 10% 8% 9% 11% 13%
hydro) from the electric grid
Electricity from the conventional 56% 53% 60% 56% 55% 53% 58% 54% 55% 57% 60%
sources in the electric grid
Wood or wood pellets 9% 8% 8% 13% 11% 5% 10% 9% 10% 8% 9%
Something else 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unsure 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 9% 7% 3% 2% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% %
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 15% 13% 12% 13% 10% 15% 12% 12% 12% 17%
Installing electric heat pumps to  [in the next year 5% 7% 7% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 6% 7% 5%
heat and cool your house In 1-2 years 5% 6% 4% 2% 6% 8% 2% 5% 4% 5% 6%
In 3-4 years 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6%
In 5 or more years 6% 5% 7% 5% 3% 10% 3% 4% 7% 4% 8%
No plans / Never 48% 42% 41% 59% 58% 47% 53% 56% 46% 48% 40%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 17% 23% 11% 15% 15% 21% 14% 20% 18% 19%
Total 1067 239 285 165 144 121 83 260 253 294 245
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 13% 12% 13% 11% 14% 12% 15% 10% 13% 14%
Installing solar panels to generate [in the next year 5% 9% 6% 8% 1% 3% % 8% 7% 3% 4%
electricity In 1.2 years 6% 7% 10% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 8% 7%
In 3-4 years 8% 9% 7% 6% 6% 10% 10% 6% 7% 8% 9%
In 5 or more years 8% 9% 8% 6% 4% 10% 14% 7% 9% 9% 9%
No plans / Never 48% 40% 40% 60% 66% 47% 37% 52% 47% 48% 41%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 13% 17% 4% 8% 12% 22% 7% 15% 13% 16%
Total 1067 239 285 165 144 121 83 260 253 294 245
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Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL INCOME INCOME
Overall <$25k $25-49k | $50-74k | $75-99k |$100-149k| $150k + < $50k $50-99k $100k+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 199 316 308 262 294 289 515 570 583
Which of the following energy Heating oll 26% 18% 24% 28% 31% 31% 28% 21% 29% 29%
sources does your home use for  [Natural gas 49% 41% 43% 48% 49% 54% 56% 42% 49% 55%
heating, cooking, electricity, or hot 5o reoas 11% 13% 9% 7% 11% 1% 15% 11% 9% 13%
water? Please select all that —
apply. Electricity from solar panels on 8% 5% 4% 7% 8% 14% 12% 4% 8% 13%
your home
Renewable electricity (solar, wind, 10% 7% 8% 8% 11% 11% 15% 8% 9% 13%
hydro) from the electric grid
Electricity from the conventional 56% 51% 57% 57% 57% 53% 57% 54% 57% 55%
sources in the electric grid
Wood or wood pellets 9% 7% 6% 9% 13% 11% 8% 6% 11% 9%
Something else 1% % 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unsure 4% 13% 5% 3% 2% 2% % 8% 3% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% % 1% 1% %
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 18% 13% 13% 8% 11% 17% 14% 11% 14%
Installing electric heat pumps to  [in the next year 5% 6% 4% 3% 9% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6%
heat and cool your house In 1-2 years 5% 2% 8% 5% % 9% 2% % 5% %
In 3-4 years 6% 1% 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 4% 7% 6%
In 5 or more years 6% 0% 6% 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5% 7%
No plans / Never 48% 57% 47% 43% 47% 46% 47% 50% 45% 47%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 17% 16% 23% 21% 18% 12% 16% 22% 15%
Total 1067 45 133 177 151 212 223 179 328 435
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 5% 14% 10% 12% 17% 15% 11% 11% 16%
Installing solar panels to generate [in the next year 5% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 3% 7% 7% 5%
electricity In 1.2 years 6% 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 9% 5% 7% 7%
In 3-4 years 8% 7% 9% 9% 10% 5% 8% 8% 9% 7%
In 5 or more years 8% 3% 7% 8% 8% 8% 10% 6% 8% 9%
No plans / Never 48% 60% 46% 48% 39% 46% 47% 50% 44% 47%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 13% 12% 15% 13% 12% 9% 12% 14% 10%
Total 1067 45 133 177 151 212 223 179 328 435
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Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL INCOME REGION
Outer Inner Boston
Overall < $75k $75k+ Western Central | Southeast| suburbs | Suburbs proper
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 823 845 222 224 236 620 270 318
Which of the following energy Heating oll 26% 24% 30% 26% 42% 31% 27% 20% 13%
sources does your home use for  [Natural gas 49% 44% 53% 40% 25% 52% 52% 59% 54%
heating, cooking, electricity, or hot 5o reoas 11% 10% 2% 14% 9% 14% 11% 8% 9%
water? Please select all that —
apply. Electricity from solar panels on 8% 5% 11% 10% 9% 9% 6% 10% 9%
your home
Renewable electricity (solar, wind, 10% 8% 12% 12% 7% 10% 8% 10% 14%
hydro) from the electric grid
Electricity from the conventional 56% 55% 55% 60% 57% 52% 55% 60% 50%
sources in the electric grid
Wood or wood pellets 9% 7% 11% 15% 11% 11% 7% 8% 7%
Something else 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2%
Unsure 4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 8%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% % % 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 12% 11% 16% 19%
Installing electric heat pumps to  [in the next year 5% 4% 6% 9% 6% 4% 3% 5% 8%
heat and cool your house In 1-2 years 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6%
In 3-4 years 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 8% 6%
In 5 or more years 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 3% 5% 8% 6%
No plans / Never 48% 47% 47% 39% 40% 54% 51% 44% 49%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 20% 17% 26% 17% 14% 20% 14% 7%
Total 1067 356 586 128 127 140 425 150 97
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 11% 15% 14% 19% 11% 8% 17% 16%
Installing solar panels to generate [in the next year 5% 6% 6% 9% 3% 6% 5% 5% 7%
electricity In 1.2 years 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% 8% 10%
In 3-4 years 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 8% 10%
In 5 or more years 8% 7% 9% 12% 5% 10% 6% 11% 10%
No plans / Never 48% 49% 45% 39% 46% 52% 52% 44% 40%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 14% 11% 14% 16% 9% 15% 8% 6%
Total 1067 356 586 128 127 140 425 150 97
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1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

ORIGINAL| GATEWA | LIVEIN
OVERALL REGION GC? Y CITY? CITY?
Western / Outer Boston /
Central | Southeast| Boston Inner
Overall MA MA Suburbs | Suburbs Yes Yes Yes
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 446 236 620 588 288 486 910
Which of the following energy Heating oll 26% 34% 31% 27% 17% 18% 23% 19%
sources does your home use for  [Natural gas 49% 33% 52% 52% 57% 51% 52% 53%
heating, cooking, electricity, or hot 5o reoas 11% 1% 14% 1% 8% 7% 10% 9%
water? Please select all that —
apply. Electricity from solar panels on 8% 10% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 9%
your home
Renewable electricity (solar, wind, 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 10%
hydro) from the electric grid
Electricity from the conventional 56% 59% 52% 55% 56% 49% 53% 53%
sources in the electric grid
Wood or wood pellets 9% 13% 11% % 7% 4% 7% 7%
Something else 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % % 1%
Unsure 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 15% 12% 11% 17% 10% 14% 15%
Installing electric heat pumps to  [in the next year 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 10% 8% 7%
heat and cool your house In 1-2 years 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5%
In 3-4 years 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 9% 7% 7%
In 5 or more years 6% 7% 3% 5% 7% 9% 7% 7%
No plans / Never 48% 39% 54% 51% 46% 41% 41% 44%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 22% 14% 20% 11% 15% 18% 14%
Total 1067 255 140 425 247 112 224 382
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 17% 11% 8% 16% 17% 15% 15%
Installing solar panels to generate [in the next year 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 10% 9% 9%
electricity In 1.2 years 6% 5% 5% 6% 9% 4% 5% 6%
In 3-4 years 8% 7% 6% 8% 9% 14% 11% 10%
In 5 or more years 8% 9% 10% 6% 10% 7% 7% 8%
No plans / Never 48% 43% 52% 52% 43% 38% 40% 42%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 15% 9% 15% 7% 11% 13% 11%
Total 1067 255 140 425 247 112 224 382
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1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND GENDER
White Black Latino Latina Asian
Overall |White men| women |Black men| women men women |Asian men| women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 537 552 124 124 124 125 115 90
Which of the following energy Heating oll 26% 27% 31% 16% 22% 22% 9% 27% 21%
sources does your home use for  [Natural gas 49% 52% 44% 50% 52% 53% 48% 59% 46%
heating, cooking, electricity, or hot 5o reoas 11% 1% 10% 5% 9% 2% 11% 9% 12%
water? Please select all that —
apply. Electricity from solar panels on 8% 7% 7% 11% 10% 16% 6% 16% 6%
your home
Renewable electricity (solar, wind, 10% 10% 8% 11% 16% 13% 9% 12% 16%
hydro) from the electric grid
Electricity from the conventional 56% 52% 59% 59% 48% 53% 51% 62% 59%
sources in the electric grid
Wood or wood pellets 9% 9% 10% 5% 7% 10% 7% 7% 3%
Something else 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Unsure 4% 3% 5% 1% 9% 3% 8% 1% 3%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% % 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 13% 13% 24% 15% 11% 15% 9% 16%
Installing electric heat pumps to  [in the next year 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 17% 10% 0% 4%
heat and cool your house In 1-2 years 5% 5% 2% 2% 5% 8% % 9% 0%
In 3-4 years 6% 7% 4% 7% 9% 1% 8% 8% 5%
In 5 or more years 6% 5% 5% 2% 2% 15% 7% 15% 6%
No plans / Never 48% 48% 48% 44% 53% 46% 47% 52% 39%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 16% 21% 20% 13% 2% 7% 7% 30%
Total 1067 425 412 26 26 36 31 37 39
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 12% 13% 17% 16% 21% 12% 19% 6%
Installing solar panels to generate [in the next year 5% 7% 3% 8% 8% 15% 13% 4% 2%
electricity In 1.2 years 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 4% 9% 7% 7%
In 3-4 years 8% 7% 8% 10% 3% 11% 6% 16% 9%
In 5 or more years 8% 8% 9% 9% 3% 14% 3% 12% 6%
No plans / Never 48% 52% 48% 36% 45% 33% 50% 33% 38%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 10% 14% 14% 17% 1% 7% 8% 32%
Total 1067 425 412 26 26 36 31 37 39

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL RACE AND AGE
Overall | White <45 | White 45+ | Black <45 | Black 45+ | Latino <45 | Latino 45+ | Asian <45 | Asian 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 440 655 148 96 142 107 88 114
Which of the following energy Heating oll 26% 27% 30% 16% 22% 14% 19% 25% 23%
sources does your home use for  [Natural gas 49% 40% 53% 52% 49% 47% 57% 50% 55%
heating, cooking, electricity, or hot 5o reoas 11% 14% 8% 1% 2% 2% 10% 15% 5%
water? Please select all that —
apply. Electricity from solar panels on 8% 10% 6% 9% 12% 11% 11% 14% 7%
your home
Renewable electricity (solar, wind, 10% 10% 8% 14% 14% 10% 10% 16% 11%
hydro) from the electric grid
Electricity from the conventional 56% 52% 59% 46% 61% 51% 55% 56% 66%
sources in the electric grid
Wood or wood pellets 9% 10% 9% 6% 7% 6% 12% 3% 9%
Something else 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1%
Unsure 4% 7% 1% 6% 5% 8% 2% 3% 0%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% % 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 18% 11% 30% 12% 14% 9% 11% 15%
Installing electric heat pumps to  [in the next year 5% 9% 3% 4% 3% 20% 7% 0% 4%
heat and cool your house In 1-2 years 5% 8% 2% 5% 2% 9% % 8% %
In 3-4 years 6% 10% 3% 16% 2% % 1% 6% 7%
In 5 or more years 6% 8% 4% 1% 3% 9% 13% 14% 8%
No plans / Never 48% 31% 55% 27% 60% 33% 60% 32% 56%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 16% 20% 16% 18% 7% 2% 29% 10%
Total 1067 252 584 22 28 35 29 36 38
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 17% 10% 20% 12% 19% 14% 15% 10%
Installing solar panels to generate [in the next year 5% 9% 3% 12% 8% 22% 6% 0% 6%
electricity In 1.2 years 6% 7% 5% 11% 4% 8% 5% 9% 6%
In 3-4 years 8% 10% 6% 9% 5% 11% 7% 21% 5%
In 5 or more years 8% 17% 4% 8% 5% 4% 15% 7% 11%
No plans / Never 48% 31% 58% 33% 45% 33% 46% 18% 52%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 10% 13% 9% 22% 3% 7% 29% 10%
Total 1067 252 584 22 28 35 29 36 38
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OVERALL RACE AND EDUCATION
White no Black no Latino no Latino Asian no
Overall BA White BA+ BA Black BA+ BA BA+ BA Asian BA+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 527 568 143 103 154 89 61 143
Which of the following energy Heating oll 26% 29% 29% 20% 19% 15% 18% 24% 24%
sources does your home use for  [Natural gas 49% 43% 53% 50% 55% 50% 55% 55% 51%
heating, cooking, electricity, or hot 5o reoas 11% 1% 10% 2% 10% 10% 16% 11% 10%
water? Please select all that —
apply. Electricity from solar panels on 8% 7% 9% 9% 11% 10% 16% 10% 11%
your home
Renewable electricity (solar, wind, 10% 7% 11% 13% 15% 11% 11% 6% 18%
hydro) from the electric grid
Electricity from the conventional 56% 54% 59% 53% 53% 52% 52% 66% 57%
sources in the electric grid
Wood or wood pellets 9% 10% 9% % 4% % 13% 5% 5%
Something else 1% 1% 1% % 0% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Unsure 4% 5% 1% 7% 1% 6% 5% 0% 3%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% % 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% %
Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 13% 14% 18% 21% 9% 20% 7% 17%
Installing electric heat pumps to  [in the next year 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 13% 16% 1% 2%
heat and cool your house In 1-2 years 5% 2% % 2% % 5% 7% 8% 2%
In 3-4 years 6% 6% 5% 9% 3% 6% 0% 4% 8%
In 5 or more years 6% 5% 5% 0% 6% 9% 16% 13% 9%
No plans / Never 48% 51% 45% 50% 45% 54% 31% 45% 45%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 18% 19% 16% 17% 3% 10% 21% 17%
Total 1067 388 443 34 18 47 18 31 45
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 12% 13% 15% 18% 14% 21% 16% 10%
Installing solar panels to generate [in the next year 5% 6% 3% 9% 11% 17% 4% 6% 1%
electricity In 1.2 years 6% 2% 7% 9% 4% 3% 15% 6% 8%
In 3-4 years 8% 6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 12% 15% 11%
In 5 or more years 8% 8% 8% 3% 11% 9% 9% 6% 12%
No plans / Never 48% 52% 47% 43% 36% 46% 31% 35% 36%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 11% 13% 17% 14% 3% 9% 16% 23%
Total 1067 388 443 34 18 47 18 31 45
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND INCOME
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 482 515 128 90 126 87 58 121
Which of the following energy Heating oll 26% 27% 32% 20% 17% 15% 21% 11% 28%
sources does your home use for  [Natural gas 49% 42% 53% 48% 53% 48% 54% 65% 51%
heating, cooking, electricity, or hot 5o reoas 11% 9% 2% 10% 16% 13% 9% 5% 13%
water? Please select all that —
apply. Electricity from solar panels on 8% 5% 10% 11% 8% 6% 23% 4% 15%
your home
Renewable electricity (solar, wind, 10% 7% 11% 13% 17% 8% 16% 13% 15%
hydro) from the electric grid
Electricity from the conventional 56% 56% 55% 52% 51% 54% 49% 54% 62%
sources in the electric grid
Wood or wood pellets 9% 8% 11% 6% 4% 6% 13% 4% 6%
Something else 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Unsure 4% % 1% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 13% 12% 19% 22% 10% 11% 11% 14%
Installing electric heat pumps to  [in the next year 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 8% 19% 0% 2%
heat and cool your house In 1-2 years 5% 5% 5% 2% % 2% % 2% 5%
In 3-4 years 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 2% 7% 6% 8%
In 5 or more years 6% 5% 6% 0% 5% 14% 11% 10% 10%
No plans / Never 48% 46% 48% 50% 36% 52% 41% 43% 47%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 22% 17% 16% 20% 1% 6% 28% 14%
Total 1067 287 464 24 21 24 34 14 54
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 11% 14% 17% 16% 8% 26% 4% 14%
Installing solar panels to generate [in the next year 5% 6% 5% 8% 13% 9% 18% 0% 4%
electricity In 1.2 years 6% 2% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10% 8%
In 3-4 years 8% 8% 7% 3% 9% 16% 5% 12% 15%
In 5 or more years 8% 7% 9% 0% 14% 13% 6% 13% 8%
No plans / Never 48% 49% 48% 48% 23% 44% 34% 48% 33%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 14% 10% 15% 16% 4% 3% 13% 18%
Total 1067 287 464 24 21 24 34 14 54
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL HOW SERIOUS WILL CC BE FOR MA? OWN / RENT HOME? | KIDS <18 AT HOME? DRIVE A CAR?
Not at all / not
Overall Very Somewhat | Not too happening Own Rent Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 943 526 197 179 1114 589 612 1252 1637 253
Which of the following energy Heating oll 26% 26% 25% 29% 31% 34% 13% 28% 26% 28% 13%
sources does your home use for  [Natural gas 49% 51% 46% 49% 43% 54% 45% 47% 49% 50% 38%
heating, cooking, electricity, or hot 5o reoas 11% 2% 9% 13% 10% 1% 8% 15% 9% 11% 11%
water? Please select all that —
apply. Electricity from solar panels on 8% 9% 6% 11% 8% 10% 4% 12% 6% 8% 9%
your home
Renewable electricity (solar, wind, 10% 12% 8% 6% 8% 12% 6% 12% 9% 9% 14%
hydro) from the electric grid
Electricity from the conventional 56% 57% 56% 54% 51% 54% 59% 54% 56% 58% 39%
sources in the electric grid
Wood or wood pellets 9% 8% 10% 9% 12% 12% 4% 12% 8% 9% 8%
Something else 1% 1% % 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unsure 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 1% 7% 2% 5% 3% 10%
Prefer not to say 1% % 2% % 1% % 1% 1% 1% % 4%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 15% 14% 12% 10% 13% 0% 16% 12% 13% 15%
Installing electric heat pumps to  [in the next year 5% 6% 5% 5% 1% 5% 0% 9% 3% 4% 19%
heat and cool your house In 1-2 years 5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 5% 0% 7% 4% 5% 5%
In 3-4 years 6% 7% 6% 5% 2% 6% 0% 9% 4% 5% 11%
In 5 or more years 6% 6% 6% 4% 3% 6% 0% 8% 4% 6% 4%
No plans / Never 48% 41% 40% 58% 73% 48% 0% 37% 53% 49% 32%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 18% 24% 14% 5% 18% 0% 13% 20% 18% 15%
Total 1067 479 298 130 132 1067 0 346 712 994 73
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 15% 10% 9% 15% 13% 0% 18% 10% 12% 14%
Installing solar panels to generate [in the next year 5% 7% 6% 3% 2% 5% 0% 8% 4% 4% 18%
electricity In 1.2 years 6% 8% 5% 4% 4% 6% 0% 11% 3% 6% 12%
In 3-4 years 8% 9% 8% 9% 4% 8% 0% 8% 7% 8% 10%
In 5 or more years 8% 11% 7% 5% 4% 8% 0% 13% 6% 8% 13%
No plans / Never 48% 37% 46% 64% 67% 48% 0% 33% 55% 49% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 15% 16% 5% 4% 12% 0% 8% 14% 13% 10%
Total 1067 479 298 130 132 1067 0 346 712 994 73
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POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

TAKE PUBLIC
OVERALL TRANSIT? RIDE A BIKE? WALK?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 564 1326 258 1632 839 1051
Which of the following energy Heating oll 26% 22% 28% 28% 26% 22% 30%
sources does your home use for  [Natural gas 49% 53% 47% 50% 48% 51% 46%
heating, cooking, electricity, or hot 5o reoas 11% 2% 11% 14% 10% 10% 11%
water? Please select all that —
apply. Electricity from solar panels on 8% 10% 7% 12% 8% 6% 9%
your home
Renewable electricity (solar, wind, 10% 13% 8% 17% 9% 10% 10%
hydro) from the electric grid
Electricity from the conventional 56% 58% 55% 62% 55% 61% 51%
sources in the electric grid
Wood or wood pellets 9% 8% 9% 14% 8% 8% 10%
Something else 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unsure 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1%
Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 18% 12% 20% 12% 15% 12%
Installing electric heat pumps to  [in the next year 5% 10% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5%
heat and cool your house In 1-2 years 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 4%
In 3-4 years 6% 9% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5%
In 5 or more years 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5%
No plans / Never 48% 36% 51% 32% 50% 41% 52%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 13% 19% 17% 18% 20% 16%
Total 1067 229 838 139 928 426 641
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 10% 14%
Installing solar panels to generate [in the next year 5% 7% 5% 13% 4% 5% 6%
electricity In 1-2 years % 9% 5% 7% % 8% 5%
In 3-4 years 8% 12% 7% 11% 7% 8% 7%
In 5 or more years 8% 14% 7% 14% 7% 9% 8%
No plans / Never 48% 34% 51% 33% 50% 44% 50%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 10% 13% 7% 13% 15% 11%
Total 1067 229 838 139 928 426 641
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL CLIMATE ACTIONS TAKEN
Overall None One Two Three Four Five Six Seven +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 115 240 294 294 301 233 180 233
Which of the following energy Heating oll 26% 25% 20% 24% 29% 27% 31% 29% 26%
sources does your home use for  [Natural gas 49% 33% 49% 46% 44% 51% 49% 49% 63%
heating, cooking, electricity, or hot 5o reoas 11% 7% 10% 1% 2% 10% 11% 10% 14%
water? Please select all that —
apply. Electricity from solar panels on 8% 6% 6% 11% 7% 5% 9% 8% 12%
your home
Renewable electricity (solar, wind, 10% 4% 7% 8% 5% 11% 11% 14% 19%
hydro) from the electric grid
Electricity from the conventional 56% 42% 34% 50% 57% 64% 62% 68% 65%
sources in the electric grid
Wood or wood pellets 9% 6% 7% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 14%
Something else 1% 3% % % 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Unsure 4% 8% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% % 0% %
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 14% 8% 14% 12% 14% 10% 17% 18%
Installing electric heat pumps to  [in the next year 5% 3% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 7%
heat and cool your house In 1-2 years 5% 0% 5% 9% 2% 2% &% 3% 5%
In 3-4 years 6% 1% 4% 3% 7% 9% 8% 4% 6%
In 5 or more years 6% 3% 6% 2% 7% 5% 7% 8% 8%
No plans / Never 48% 75% 64% 46% 46% 43% 41% 43% 38%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 5% 9% 20% 21% 21% 21% 20% 17%
Total 1067 67 126 169 169 163 128 102 142
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 13% 10% 7% 17% 7% 12% 15% 16% 16%
Installing solar panels to generate [in the next year 5% 8% 5% 8% 4% 4% 4% 3% 8%
electricity In 1.2 years 6% 0% 6% 3% 5% 6% 7% 7% 12%
In 3-4 years 8% 5% 4% 3% 11% 10% 8% 10% 10%
In 5 or more years 8% 5% 4% 7% 7% 9% 10% 8% 14%
No plans / Never 48% 69% 64% 51% 50% 43% 44% 37% 32%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 4% 11% 10% 15% 16% 12% 19% 9%
Total 1067 67 126 169 169 163 128 102 142
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL AGE GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Overall 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ Men Women | M18-44 | w1844 | M45+ | w45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 359 502 508 500 933 931 424 417 497 506
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 48% 35% 46% 47% 53% 46% 50% 39% 45% 49% 51%
Replacing your windows or adding(in the next year 9% 16% 10% 9% 5% 10% 8% 13% 12% 8% 6%
other insulation for your home 5o are 8% 12% 8% 10% 6% 7% 9% 11% 7% 5% 10%
In 3-4 years 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5%
In 5 or more years 8% 17% 11% 6% 5% % 9% 10% 19% 5% 5%
No plans / Never 17% 11% 16% 15% 20% 20% 14% 18% 9% 20% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 7%
Total 1067 132 224 309 388 539 520 197 153 335 361
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 49% 40% 48% 53% 50% 44% 55% 41% 50% 45% 57%
Replacing your appliances with  [in the next year 7% 14% 10% 6% 3% 6% 7% 9% 12% 4% 5%
ones that use less energy In 1-2 years 8% 14% 9% 8% 5% 9% 7% 11% 10% 8% 6%
In 3-4 years 7% 7% 9% 8% 6% 9% 6% 11% 6% 8% 6%
In 5 or more years 7% 5% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 6%
No plans / Never 14% 9% 11% 14% 19% 17% 11% 13% 6% 20% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 12% 5% 5% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7%
Total 1067 132 224 309 388 539 520 197 153 335 361
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 36% 38% 31% 37% 37% 33% 38% 34% 33% 33% 40%
Replacing your gas stove with an [in the next year 4% 10% 7% 2% 1% 5% 2% 11% 4% 1% 1%
electric stove In 1-2 years 4% 8% 8% 2% 1% 3% 4% 6% 11% 1% 2%
In 3-4 years 3% 8% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1%
In 5 or more years 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 2%
No plans / Never 45% 27% 40% 48% 51% 46% 43% 36% 35% 53% 47%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 3% 7% 7% 6%
Total 1067 132 224 309 388 539 520 197 153 335 361

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.

Page 85 of 182




-MassINC Statewide Survey of Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

POLLING GROUP 1,890 Residents of Massachusetts
OVERALL RACE RACE PARTY ID
Overall White Black Latino Asian White Non-white Dem Rep Ind / oth
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 1102 250 252 205 1102 769 702 245 774
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 48% 47% 50% 54% 43% 47% 48% 49% 38% 50%
Replacing your windows or adding(in the next year 9% 8% 7% 8% 12% 8% 10% 10% 9% 7%
other insulation for your home 5o are 8% 8% 14% 10% 9% 8% 10% 6% 14% 8%
In 3-4 years 6% 6% 3% 8% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6%
In 5 or more years 8% 8% 4% 4% 13% 8% 7% 9% 8% 7%
No plans / Never 17% 17% 15% 15% 19% 17% 16% 15% 22% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 7% 1% % 6% 3% 5% 5% 6%
Total 1067 841 52 66 76 841 215 357 172 500
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 49% 49% 49% 57% 47% 49% 50% 48% 45% 52%
Replacing your appliances with  [in the next year 7% 6% 7% 17% 5% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6%
ones that use less energy In 12 years 8% 8% 10% 5% 9% 8% 7% 11% 8% 6%
In 3-4 years 7% 7% 5% 1% 10% 7% 7% 8% 11% 6%
In 5 or more years 7% 8% 3% 4% 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 8%
No plans / Never 14% 14% 18% 14% 18% 14% 16% 12% 19% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 8% 9% 1% 4% 8% 4% 7% 5% 7%
Total 1067 841 52 66 76 841 215 357 172 500
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 36% 37% 26% 36% 33% 37% 32% 34% 37% 37%
Replacing your gas stove with an [in the next year 4% 3% 6% 7% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 2%
electric stove In 1-2 years 4% 3% 5% 9% 2% 3% 6% 6% 4% 2%
In 3-4 years 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2%
In 5 or more years 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3%
No plans / Never 45% 45% 44% 40% 47% 45% 44% 41% 46% 47%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 9% 1% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 7%
Total 1067 841 52 66 76 841 215 357 172 500
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-MassINC Statewide Survey of Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

POLLING GROUP 1,890 Residents of Massachusetts
OVERALL PARTY ID W LEANERS 5-WAY PARTY ID
Overall Dem Rep Ind / oth Dem Lean D Ind / oth Lean R Rep
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 994 453 352 702 292 352 208 245
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 48% 50% 44% 45% 49% 54% 45% 52% 38%
Replacing your windows or adding(in the next year 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 4% 10% 7% 9%
other insulation for your home 5o are 8% 8% 11% 6% 6% 2% 6% 6% 14%
In 3-4 years 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4%
In 5 or more years 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8%
No plans / Never 17% 14% 20% 18% 15% 12% 18% 18% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% % 5% 6% 7% 2% 5%
Total 1067 528 311 205 357 171 205 139 172
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 49% 51% 48% 48% 48% 57% 48% 53% 45%
Replacing your appliances with  [in the next year 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 9% 6% 4% 6%
ones that use less energy In 12 years 8% 9% 6% 8% 11% 6% 8% 3% 8%
In 3-4 years 7% 7% 9% 7% 8% 4% 7% 7% 11%
In 5 or more years 7% 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 5% 13% 6%
No plans / Never 14% 12% 16% 16% 12% 13% 16% 14% 19%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 4% 9% 7% 5%
Total 1067 528 311 205 357 171 205 139 172
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 36% 37% 38% 30% 34% 43% 30% 39% 37%
Replacing your gas stove with an [in the next year 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5%
electric stove In 1-2 years 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1% 4%
In 3-4 years 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 0% 2%
In 5 or more years 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3%
No plans / Never 45% 41% 48% 49% 41% 42% 49% 51% 46%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 3% 11% 6% 6% 11% 3% 3%
Total 1067 528 311 205 357 171 205 139 172
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL GENDER AND PARTY EDUCATION LEVEL
Overall Dmen | Dwomen| R men R women I men I women |HS or less| Some coll BA Adv deg
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 447 536 253 196 188 156 413 508 556 385
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 48% 49% 52% 42% 45% 43% 48% 45% 48% 45% 51%
Replacing your windows or adding(in the next year 9% 10% 7% 10% 6% 7% 14% 12% 7% 8% 8%
other insulation for your home 5o are 8% 6% 9% 8% 13% 7% 3% 9% 11% 10% 4%
In 3-4 years 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 4% 7% 5% 6%
In 5 or more years 8% 5% 11% 10% 6% % 10% 6% 8% 11% 8%
No plans / Never 17% 17% 11% 20% 20% 22% 11% 20% 14% 16% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 10% 4% 6% 5% 7%
Total 1067 239 285 165 144 121 83 260 253 294 245
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 49% 44% 57% 47% 50% 40% 59% 46% 52% 48% 51%
Replacing your appliances with  [in the next year 7% 7% 8% 2% 8% 9% 3% 7% 8% 5% 7%
ones that use less energy In 1-2 years 8% 10% 9% 7% 4% 11% 4% 7% 8% 10% 7%
In 3-4 years 7% 9% 5% 11% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8%
In 5 or more years 7% 6% 7% 10% 9% % 3% 4% 6% 11% 7%
No plans / Never 14% 16% 9% 19% 13% 16% 17% 18% 14% 11% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 6% 4% 8% 11% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7%
Total 1067 239 285 165 144 121 83 260 253 294 245
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 36% 33% 39% 39% 38% 24% 38% 37% 37% 34% 34%
Replacing your gas stove with an [in the next year 4% 7% 2% 5% 2% 3% % 4% 3% 4% 4%
electric stove In 1-2 years 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
In 3-4 years 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 4% % 1% 3% 2% 5%
In 5 or more years 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4%
No plans / Never 45% 44% 39% 49% 47% 49% 49% 48% 42% 47% 44%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 6% 1% 5% 13% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6%
Total 1067 239 285 165 144 121 83 260 253 294 245
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-MassINC Statewide Survey of Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

POLLING GROUP 1,890 Residents of Massachusetts
OVERALL INCOME INCOME
Overall | <$25k | $25-49k | $50-74k | $75-99k |$100-149k| $150k + | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 199 316 308 262 294 289 515 570 583
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 48% 45% 50% 45% 50% 44% 48% 49% 47% 46%
Replacing your windows or adding(in the next year 9% 14% 12% 7% 5% 11% 9% 13% 6% 10%
other insulation for your home 5o are 8% 5% 7% 12% 10% 10% 3% 7% 11% 7%
In 3-4 years 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6%
In 5 or more years 8% 6% 5% 10% 7% 9% 9% 5% 9% 9%
No plans / Never 17% 15% 13% 12% 19% 14% 22% 14% 15% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 9% 5% 9% 5% 4% 3% 6% 7% 4%
Total 1067 45 133 177 151 212 223 179 328 435
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 49% 28% 50% 50% 42% 51% 52% 45% 46% 51%
Replacing your appliances with  [in the next year 7% 5% 8% 7% 11% 7% 4% 8% 9% 6%
ones that use less energy In 1-2 years 8% 9% 9% 13% 6% 10% 7% 9% 10% 8%
In 3-4 years 7% 10% 7% 3% 6% 10% 11% 8% 4% 11%
In 5 or more years 7% 6% 1% 12% 11% 6% 7% 3% 11% 6%
No plans / Never 14% 28% 18% 10% 15% 9% 15% 20% 12% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 14% 6% 6% 9% 8% 4% 8% 8% 6%
Total 1067 45 133 177 151 212 223 179 328 435
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 36% 36% 39% 41% 35% 32% 32% 38% 38% 32%
Replacing your gas stove with an [in the next year 4% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3%
electric stove In 1-2 years 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3%
In 3-4 years 3% 0% 4% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
In 5 or more years 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4%
No plans / Never 45% 44% 40% 38% 41% 50% 51% 41% 39% 51%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 10% 7% 8% 4% 5% 3% 8% 7% 4%
Total 1067 45 133 177 151 212 223 179 328 435
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL INCOME REGION
Outer Inner Boston
Overall < $75k $75k+ Western Central | Southeast| suburbs | Suburbs proper
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 823 845 222 224 236 620 270 318
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 48% 47% 47% 52% 44% 47% 44% 51% 59%
Replacing your windows or adding(in the next year 9% 10% 9% 9% 6% 12% 7% 12% 8%
other insulation for your home 5o are 8% 9% 7% 2% 11% 4% 11% 7% 8%
In 3-4 years 6% 6% 6% 7% 10% 6% 5% 5% 2%
In 5 or more years 8% 8% 9% 10% 7% 6% 9% 7% 8%
No plans / Never 17% 13% 18% 16% 14% 20% 18% 14% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 8% 4% 4% 8% 6% 6% 4% 2%
Total 1067 356 586 128 127 140 425 150 97
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 49% 47% 49% 53% 56% 45% 49% 48% 49%
Replacing your appliances with  [in the next year 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 10% 6% 8% 7%
ones that use less energy In 12 years 8% 11% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 10% 11%
In 3-4 years 7% 5% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 4%
In 5 or more years 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 9% 8% 5% 7%
No plans / Never 14% 15% 13% 13% 8% 15% 15% 14% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 7% 9% 8% % 7% 6% 4%
Total 1067 356 586 128 127 140 425 150 97
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 36% 40% 33% 38% 53% 32% 36% 33% 20%
Replacing your gas stove with an [in the next year 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 8%
electric stove In 1-2 years 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6%
In 3-4 years 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 4% 2% 4%
In 5 or more years 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% 6% 7%
No plans / Never 45% 39% 48% 44% 27% 53% 46% 45% 51%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 8% 4% 9% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4%
Total 1067 356 586 128 127 140 425 150 97

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

ORIGINAL| GATEWA | LIVEIN
OVERALL REGION GC? Y CITY? CITY?
Western / Outer Boston /
Central | Southeast| Boston Inner
Overall MA MA Suburbs | Suburbs Yes Yes Yes
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 446 236 620 588 288 486 910
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 48% 48% 47% 44% 54% 43% 43% 48%
Replacing your windows or adding(in the next year 9% 8% 12% 7% 11% 12% 12% 12%
other insulation for your home 5o are 8% 6% 4% 1% 7% 10% 9% 8%
In 3-4 years 6% 9% 6% 5% 4% 9% 6% 5%
In 5 or more years 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 9% 8%
No plans / Never 17% 15% 20% 18% 13% 13% 13% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5%
Total 1067 255 140 425 247 112 224 382
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 49% 54% 45% 49% 48% 49% 55% 51%
Replacing your appliances with  [in the next year 7% 6% 10% 6% 7% 11% 8% 8%
ones that use less energy In 12 years 8% 7% 7% 8% 10% 5% 5% 7%
In 3-4 years 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 6% 6%
In 5 or more years 7% % 9% 8% 6% % 9% 7%
No plans / Never 14% 10% 15% 15% 16% 11% 9% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 8% 7% 7% 5% 8% 9% 8%
Total 1067 255 140 425 247 112 224 382
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 36% 45% 32% 36% 28% 37% 36% 31%
Replacing your gas stove with an [in the next year 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 6% 7% 6%
electric stove In 1-2 years 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5%
In 3-4 years 3% 2% 0% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
In 5 or more years 3% 4% 3% 1% 7% 3% 2% 5%
No plans / Never 45% 36% 53% 46% 47% 43% 41% 44%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 8% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5%
Total 1067 255 140 425 247 112 224 382

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND GENDER
White Black Latino Latina Asian
Overall |White men| women |Black men| women men women |Asian men| women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 537 552 124 124 124 125 115 90
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 48% 45% 49% 48% 53% 49% 61% 43% 43%
Replacing your windows or adding(in the next year 9% 11% 6% 5% 10% 4% 13% 7% 16%
other insulation for your home 5o are 8% 5% 10% 14% 12% 11% 8% 18% 2%
In 3-4 years 6% 6% 5% 5% 0% 10% 5% 6% 1%
In 5 or more years 8% 8% 9% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 21%
No plans / Never 17% 19% 14% 17% 14% 21% 8% 22% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 6% 8% 7% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Total 1067 425 412 26 26 36 31 37 39
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 49% 44% 55% 48% 50% 54% 60% 33% 60%
Replacing your appliances with  [in the next year 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 10% 25% 2% 8%
ones that use less energy In 12 years 8% 9% 8% 13% 8% 8% 2% 13% 5%
In 3-4 years 7% 9% 6% 7% 3% 3% 0% 16% 4%
In 5 or more years 7% 8% 7% 1% 5% 4% 5% 9% 6%
No plans / Never 14% 16% 11% 14% 21% 20% 8% 23% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 2% 0% 4% 4%
Total 1067 425 412 26 26 36 31 37 39
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 36% 35% 39% 30% 22% 28% 45% 29% 38%
Replacing your gas stove with an [in the next year 4% 5% 1% 5% 8% 6% 8% 2% 7%
electric stove In 1-2 years 4% 2% 3% 7% 4% 5% 13% 1% 3%
In 3-4 years 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 8% 0% 3% 4%
In 5 or more years 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 0% 4% 5%
No plans / Never 45% 45% 45% 41% 48% 48% 31% 56% 38%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 7% % 11% 0% 3% 6% 4%
Total 1067 425 412 26 26 36 31 37 39

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.

Page 92 of 182



“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND AGE

Overall | White <45 | White 45+ | Black <45 | Black 45+ | Latino <45 | Latino 45+ | Asian <45 | Asian 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 440 655 148 96 142 107 88 114
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 48% 44% 49% 44% 53% 38% 72% 28% 57%
Replacing your windows or adding(in the next year 9% 13% 6% 5% 9% 12% 5% 14% 10%
other insulation for your home 5o are 8% 8% 8% 8% 11% 2% 8% 15% 2%
In 3-4 years 6% 4% 6% 4% 2% 13% 2% 1% 5%

In 5 or more years 8% 15% 6% 6% 2% 4% 1% 23% 4%

No plans / Never 17% 13% 18% 11% 20% 18% 12% 18% 18%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 7% 13% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1%

Total 1067 252 584 22 28 35 29 36 38

HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 49% 44% 51% 44% 50% 59% 51% 35% 56%
Replacing your appliances with  [in the next year 7% 10% 4% 9% 5% 26% 7% 7% 3%
ones that use less energy In 12 years 8% 11% 7% 15% 7% 5% 6% 2% 7%
In 3-4 years 7% 8% 7% 9% 3% 0% 3% 13% 8%

In 5 or more years 7% 8% 8% 3% 2% 1% 8% 11% 4%

No plans / Never 14% 9% 16% 14% 22% 8% 24% 21% 15%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 10% 7% 6% 11% 1% 1% 1% 7%

Total 1067 252 584 22 28 35 29 36 38

HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 36% 35% 38% 31% 23% 37% 38% 25% 38%
Replacing your gas stove with an [in the next year 4% 9% 1% 9% 5% 8% 7% 6% 4%
electric stove In 1-2 years 4% 7% 1% 11% 1% 15% 2% 4% 1%
In 3-4 years 3% 4% 2% 9% 1% 8% 0% 5% 1%

In 5 or more years 3% 6% 2% 4% 6% 1% 3% 4% 5%

No plans / Never 45% 34% 50% 31% 51% 28% 50% 52% 44%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 7% 5% 13% 2% 0% 4% 6%

Total 1067 252 584 22 28 35 29 36 38

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND EDUCATION
White no Black no Latino no Latino Asian no

Overall BA White BA+ BA Black BA+ BA BA+ BA Asian BA+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 527 568 143 103 154 89 61 143
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 48% 46% 48% 53% 47% 58% 46% 35% 49%
Replacing your windows or adding(in the next year 9% 10% 7% 4% 14% 10% 4% 16% 9%
other insulation for your home 5o are 8% 9% 6% % 9% 5% 21% 7% 2%
In 3-4 years 6% 6% 6% 3% 0% 7% 7% 4% 2%

In 5 or more years 8% 8% 9% 1% 10% 1% 10% 5% 19%

No plans / Never 17% 16% 17% 18% 10% 17% 11% 23% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 7% 6% 11% 1% 2% 0% 1%

Total 1067 388 443 34 18 47 18 31 45

HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 49% 50% 48% 48% 49% 59% 52% 25% 62%
Replacing your appliances with  [in the next year 7% 7% 6% 4% 12% 17% 13% 8% 3%
ones that use less energy In 12 years 8% 7% 9% 13% 5% 4% 10% 14% 6%
In 3-4 years 7% 8% 7% 3% 10% 2% 1% 15% 7%

In 5 or more years 7% 6% 9% 2% 5% 4% 6% 6% 8%

No plans / Never 14% 15% 12% 22% 10% 15% 15% 28% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 8% 8% 9% 9% 0% 4% 5% 4%

Total 1067 388 443 34 18 47 18 31 45

HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 36% 40% 34% 21% 36% 38% 29% 26% 38%
Replacing your gas stove with an [in the next year 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 6% 11% 1% 7%
electric stove In 1-2 years 4% 2% 2% 4% 9% 7% 12% 0% 4%
In 3-4 years 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 0% 5%

In 5 or more years 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 1% 7%

No plans / Never 45% 44% 46% 47% 40% 42% 38% 63% 36%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 7% 13% 1% 2% 0% 8% 3%

Total 1067 388 443 34 18 47 18 31 45

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND INCOME
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 482 515 128 90 126 87 58 121
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 48% 46% 48% 47% 46% 62% 49% 50% 42%
Replacing your windows or adding(in the next year 9% 9% 8% 6% 11% 11% 8% 18% 11%
other insulation for your home 5o are 8% 8% 7% 5% 14% 2% 8% 7% 12%
In 3-4 years 6% 6% 6% 2% 2% 1% 11% 4% 4%
In 5 or more years 8% 8% 9% 3% 6% 4% 4% 12% 9%
No plans / Never 17% 13% 18% 16% 17% 8% 19% 8% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 9% 4% 11% 5% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Total 1067 287 464 24 21 24 34 14 54
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 49% 47% 49% 53% 44% 44% 64% 49% 43%
Replacing your appliances with  [in the next year 7% 6% 7% 5% 11% 25% 13% 0% 7%
ones that use less energy In 12 years 8% 2% 7% 7% 7% 7% 3% 10% 10%
In 3-4 years 7% 6% 9% 2% 11% 3% 1% 4% 14%
In 5 or more years 7% % 8% 2% 4% 8% 2% 9% %
No plans / Never 14% 14% 12% 23% 11% 12% 15% 29% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 8% 7% 8% 2% 0% 2% 0% 4%
Total 1067 287 464 24 21 24 34 14 54
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 36% 41% 33% 19% 32% 34% 41% 45% 31%
Replacing your gas stove with an [in the next year 4% 3% 4% 9% 6% 2% 10% 7% 5%
electric stove In 1.2 years 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 5% 0% 3%
In 3-4 years 3% 2% 3% 4% 6% 7% 3% 0% 5%
In 5 or more years 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 1% 3% 4%
No plans / Never 45% 39% 49% 50% 39% 37% 40% 38% 49%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 9% 5% 12% 1% 0% 0% 7% 4%
Total 1067 287 464 24 21 24 34 14 54

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL| HOW SERIOUS WILL CC BE FOR MA? | OWN/RENT HOME? | KIDS <18 AT HOME? | DRIVE A CAR?
Not at all / not
Overall Very Somewhat | Not too happening Own Rent Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 943 526 197 179 1114 589 612 1252 1637 253
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 48% 52% 48% 40% 38% 48% 0% 45% 49% 48% 43%
Replacing your windows or adding(in the next year 9% 8% 10% 5% 9% 9% 0% 10% 8% 8% 11%
other insulation for your home 5o are 8% 7% 7% 10% 13% 8% 0% 9% 8% 8% 10%
In 3-4 years 6% 7% 5% 6% 2% 6% 0% 6% 6% 6% 6%
In 5 or more years 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 0% 10% % 8% 12%
No plans / Never 17% 13% 16% 25% 22% 17% 0% 15% 17% 17% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 0% 5% 6% 5% 4%
Total 1067 479 298 130 132 1067 0 346 712 994 73
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 49% 56% 46% 44% 38% 49% 0% 50% 49% 50% 40%
Replacing your appliances with  [in the next year 7% 7% 8% 2% 4% 7% 0% 11% 5% 7% 8%
ones that use less energy In 1-2 years 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 0% 11% 7% 8% 14%
In 3-4 years 7% 6% 9% 10% 7% 7% 0% 7% 8% 7% 9%
In 5 or more years 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 0% 7% 7% 8% 2%
No plans / Never 14% 11% 10% 22% 26% 14% 0% 10% 16% 14% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 10% 7% 7% 7% 0% 4% 9% 7% 9%
Total 1067 479 298 130 132 1067 0 346 712 994 73
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 36% 39% 35% 36% 30% 36% 0% 32% 38% 36% 34%
Replacing your gas stove with an [in the next year 4% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 0% 8% 2% 3% 8%
electric stove In 1-2 years 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 0% 7% 2% 3% 11%
In 3-4 years 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 8%
In 5 or more years 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 0% 5% 2% 3% 2%
No plans / Never 45% 38% 45% 51% 58% 45% 0% 40% 48% 46% 30%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 8% 6% 4% 3% 6% 0% 5% 7% 6% 6%
Total 1067 479 298 130 132 1067 0 346 712 994 73

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.

Page 96 of 182



“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

TAKE PUBLIC
OVERALL TRANSIT? RIDE A BIKE? WALK?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 564 1326 258 1632 839 1051
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 48% 52% 47% 57% 46% 51% 45%
Replacing your windows or adding(in the next year 9% 11% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9%
other insulation for your home In 1.2 years 8% 10% 8% 1% 9% 5% 9%
In 3-4 years 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5%

In 5 or more years 8% 8% 8% % 8% 9% 7%

No plans / Never 17% 12% 18% 13% 17% 14% 18%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6%

Total 1067 229 838 139 928 426 641

HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 49% 56% 48% 55% 49% 52% 48%
Replacing your appliances with  [in the next year 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6%
ones that use less energy In 12 years 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7%
In 3-4 years 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8%

In 5 or more years 7% 5% 8% 10% 7% 6% 8%

No plans / Never 14% 10% 15% 10% 15% 13% 15%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 3% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8%

Total 1067 229 838 139 928 426 641

HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 36% 30% 37% 34% 36% 33% 37%
Replacing your gas stove with an [in the next year 4% 9% 2% 9% 3% 3% 4%
electric stove In 1.2 years 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3%
In 3-4 years 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%

In 5 or more years 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%

No plans / Never 45% 40% 46% 43% 45% 45% 45%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5%

Total 1067 229 838 139 928 426 641

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL CLIMATE ACTIONS TAKEN
Overall None One Two Three Four Five Six Seven +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 115 240 294 294 301 233 180 233
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 48% 44% 33% 43% 36% 52% 54% 59% 63%
Replacing your windows or adding(in the next year 9% 8% 6% 11% 13% 5% 9% 11% 5%
other insulation for your home 5o are 8% 6% 9% 10% 13% 6% 7% 8% 5%
In 3-4 years 6% 1% 7% 5% 7% 10% 3% 4% 4%
In 5 or more years 8% 12% 8% % 7% 4% 12% 8% 8%
No plans / Never 17% 23% 29% 16% 17% 17% 13% 8% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 3% 3% 2%
Total 1067 67 126 169 169 163 128 102 142
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 49% 35% 26% 48% 51% 48% 56% 62% 63%
Replacing your appliances with  [in the next year 7% 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 7% 4% 3%
ones that use less energy In 12 years 8% 7% 9% 7% 11% 6% 7% 7% 9%
In 3-4 years 7% 4% 7% 9% 10% 7% 8% 8% 4%
In 5 or more years 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 9% 5% 4% 9%
No plans / Never 14% 27% 28% 13% 8% 15% 12% 10% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 12% 14% 8% 7% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Total 1067 67 126 169 169 163 128 102 142
HOW SOON MIGHT YOU: Already done this 36% 32% 32% 29% 35% 41% 43% 39% 35%
Replacing your gas stove with an [in the next year 4% 3% 3% 8% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1%
electric stove In 1-2 years 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 7%
In 3-4 years 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 6%
In 5 or more years 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 8%
No plans / Never 45% 48% 52% 49% 47% 44% 41% 43% 36%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 4% 8% 7% 5% 5% 8% 7%
Total 1067 67 126 169 169 163 128 102 142

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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-MassINC Statewide Survey of Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

POLLING GROUP 1,890 Residents of Massachusetts
OVERALL AGE GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Overall 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ Men Women | M18-44 | W 18-44 | M 45+ W 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 359 502 508 500 933 931 424 417 497 506
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |Yes, would move up my schedule 60% 68% 63% 60% 57% 60% 60% 65% 65% 58% 58%
received an incentive or rebate to
help you cover the cost Wouldnt make a difference 28% 16% 28% 28% 32% 30% 26% 24% 23% 33% 27%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 16% 9% 13% 11% 10% 14% 11% 12% 9% 15%
Total 992 114 199 286 381 497 487 167 139 323 343
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |[Yes, would move up my schedule 54% 56% 62% 59% 47% 54% 55% 56% 64% 54% 51%
received a tax break
Wouldnt make a difference 30% 23% 25% 25% 37% 33% 26% 29% 20% 34% 29%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 21% 13% 16% 16% 13% 19% 15% 16% 12% 20%
Total 992 114 199 286 381 497 487 167 139 323 343
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: Yes, would move up my schedule 35% 37% 36% 37% 32% 32% 37% 35% 37% 30% 37%
Homes were required to meet
certain energy efficiency Wouldnt make a difference 46% 40% 50% 44% 47% 52% 40% 49% 43% 53% 39%
standards before they were rented 55 iKnow / Refused 19% 23% 14% 19% 21% 17% 23% 16% 20% 17% 24%
or sold Total 992 114 199 286 381 497 487 167 139 323 343
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Strongly support 34% 41% 37% 31% 28% 34% 33% 41% 36% 28% 31%
new or renovated buildings to use [Somewhat support 33% 30% 33% 34% 35% 31% 36% 29% 35% 31% 37%
only renewable electricity, either g e oo 2% 13% 11% 2% 13% 14% 11% 13% 11% 14% 11%
from solar on the building or from
the electric grid Strongly oppose 13% 9% 11% 15% 14% 17% 9% 14% 7% 19% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 7% 7% 8% 10% 5% 10% 3% 11% 7% 10%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Strongly support 36% 40% 39% 32% 34% 37% 35% 41% 38% 34% 33%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewnhat support 34% 36% 34% 34% 33% 33% 35% 36% 33% 31% 36%
ready to charge electric vehicles e o Sppose 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 13% 8% 13% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 11% 7% 10% 14% 12% 13% 10% 9% 7% 15% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 6% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% 8% 9%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Strongly support 25% 29% 31% 23% 19% 26% 24% 31% 29% 22% 20%
new or renovated buildings to be |Spomewhat support 32% 34% 34% 31% 30% 28% 36% 32% 37% 25% 36%
fully e'fc”ic* using no oil or Somewhat oppose 6% 19% 2% 6% 7% 19% 2% 7% 4% 20% 3%
natural gas Strongly oppose 17% 10% 14% 20% 21% 20% 14% 14% 10% 25% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 7% 9% 10% 13% 7% 12% 6% 10% 8% 14%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE RACE PARTY ID
Overall White Black Latino Asian White Non-white Dem Rep Ind / oth
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 1102 250 252 205 1102 769 702 245 774
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |Yes, would move up my schedule 60% 61% 57% 46% 60% 61% 54% 66% 54% 59%
received an incentive or rebate to
help you cover the cost Wouldnt make a difference 28% 27% 25% 36% 35% 27% 33% 25% 35% 28%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 12% 18% 18% 5% 12% 13% 9% 11% 14%
Total 992 789 48 56 69 789 193 319 161 475
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |[Yes, would move up my schedule 54% 54% 46% 56% 61% 54% 54% 61% 51% 52%
received a tax break
Wouldnt make a difference 30% 28% 35% 38% 27% 28% 34% 25% 33% 31%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 17% 19% % 12% 17% 12% 14% 16% 17%
Total 992 789 48 56 69 789 193 319 161 475
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: Yes, would move up my schedule 35% 35% 36% 30% 32% 35% 31% 49% 27% 28%
Homes were required to meet
certain energy efficiency Wouldnt make a difference 46% 45% 42% 54% 55% 45% 51% 36% 56% 49%
standards before they were rented 56t Know / Refused 19% 20% 22% 15% 13% 20% 17% 16% 17% 22%
or sold Total 992 789 78 56 69 789 193 319 161 475
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 34% 31% 44% 42% 37% 31% 41% 44% 24% 30%
new or renovated buildings to use [Somewhat support 33% 34% 28% 31% 36% 34% 32% 39% 24% 32%
only renewable electricity, either g e oo 2% 14% 2% 5% 10% 14% 8% 7% 18% 14%
from solar on the building or from
the electric grid Strongly oppose 13% 12% 9% 15% 13% 12% 13% 3% 30% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 9% 7% 8% 4% 9% 7% 7% 5% 9%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Strongly support 36% 33% 45% 49% 44% 33% 46% 50% 23% 31%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewnhat support 34% 37% 26% 23% 36% 37% 28% 35% 29% 36%
ready to charge electric vehicles e o Sppose 11% 2% 9% 8% 10% 2% 10% 7% 16% 2%
Strongly oppose 11% 11% 12% 11% 7% 11% 10% 3% 26% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 8% 8% 3% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Strongly support 25% 22% 35% 36% 32% 22% 34% 36% 16% 20%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewhat support 32% 33% 33% 28% 29% 33% 30% 39% 21% 31%
L“;%gf;g;c using no oil or Somewhat oppose 6% 7% 0% 2% 9% 7% 2% 1% 23% 8%
Strongly oppose 17% 18% 14% 12% 16% 18% 15% 5% 35% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 11% 8% 10% 4% 11% 8% 10% 5% 11%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL PARTY ID W LEANERS 5-WAY PARTY ID
Overall Dem Rep Ind / oth Dem Lean D Ind / oth Lean R Rep
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 994 453 352 702 292 352 208 245
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |Yes, would move up my schedule 60% 66% 51% 61% 66% 65% 61% 48% 54%
received an incentive or rebate to
help you cover the cost Wouldnt make a difference 28% 24% 36% 25% 25% 23% 25% 36% 35%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 10% 13% 13% 9% 12% 13% 16% 11%
Total 992 478 295 196 319 159 196 135 161
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |[Yes, would move up my schedule 54% 59% 49% 53% 61% 54% 53% 48% 51%
received a tax break
Wouldnt make a difference 30% 26% 36% 28% 25% 26% 28% 41% 33%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 16% 14% 19% 14% 19% 19% 12% 16%
Total 992 478 295 196 319 159 196 135 161
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: Yes, would move up my schedule 35% 45% 26% 24% 49% 38% 24% 25% 27%
Homes were required to meet
certain energy efficiency Wouldnt make a difference 46% 38% 55% 51% 36% 42% 51% 55% 56%
standards before they were rented 56t Know / Refused 19% 7% 19% 25% 16% 20% 25% 21% 17%
or sold Total 992 478 295 196 319 159 196 135 161
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 34% 44% 19% 29% 44% 44% 29% 14% 24%
new or renovated buildings to use [Somewhat support 33% 38% 25% 32% 39% 36% 32% 26% 24%
only renewable electricity, either g e oo 2% 8% 7% 15% 7% 11% 15% 16% 18%
from solar on the building or from
the electric grid Strongly oppose 13% 3% 31% 13% 3% 4% 13% 32% 30%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 6% 8% 11% 7% 4% 11% 12% 5%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Strongly support 36% 49% 18% 29% 50% 46% 29% 14% 23%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewnhat support 34% 36% 31% 37% 35% 37% 37% 33% 29%
ready to charge electric vehicles e o Sppose 11% 8% 7% 2% 7% 9% 12% 18% 16%
Strongly oppose 11% 4% 26% 10% 3% 4% 10% 26% 26%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 4% 8% 11% 5% 4% 11% 10% 7%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Strongly support 25% 34% 12% 19% 36% 31% 19% 9% 16%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewhat support 32% 39% 22% 29% 39% 39% 29% 24% 21%
L“;%gf;g;c using no oil or Somewhat oppose 6% 11% 21% 21% 1% 2% 21% 9% 23%
Strongly oppose 17% 7% 35% 17% 5% 11% 17% 35% 35%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 9% 9% 12% 10% 7% 12% 13% 5%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
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-MassINC Statewide Survey of Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

POLLING GROUP 1,890 Residents of Massachusetts
OVERALL GENDER AND PARTY EDUCATION LEVEL
Overall Dmen | Dwomen| R men R women I men I women |HS or less| Some coll BA Adv deg
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 447 536 253 196 188 156 413 508 556 385
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |Yes, would move up my schedule 60% 68% 64% 50% 53% 62% 60% 47% 62% 63% 70%
received an incentive or rebate to
help you cover the cost Wouldnt make a difference 28% 25% 24% 40% 31% 27% 23% 40% 24% 24% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 8% 11% 10% 17% 11% 17% 13% 15% 13% 7%
Total 992 212 262 154 140 117 77 240 239 275 225
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |Yes, would move up my schedule 54% 61% 58% 48% 51% 53% 53% 48% 55% 58% 58%
received a tax break
Wouldnt make a difference 30% 28% 24% 39% 33% 30% 25% 39% 26% 27% 26%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 11% 19% 13% 16% 17% 22% 13% 19% 15% 15%
Total 992 212 262 154 140 117 77 240 239 275 225
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: Yes, would move up my schedule 35% 44% 45% 23% 29% 23% 26% 28% 27% 41% 43%
Homes were required to meet
certain energy efficiency Wouldnt make a difference 46% 41% 35% 61% 49% 57% 42% 54% 50% 37% 43%
standards before they were rented 5ot Know / Refused 19% 15% 19% 16% 22% 20% 32% 18% 23% 22% 14%
or sold Total 992 212 262 154 140 117 77 240 239 275 225
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  [Strongly support 34% 45% 43% 19% 18% 31% 26% 35% 31% 32% 39%
new or renovated buildings to use [Somewhat support 33% 36% 40% 23% 27% 29% 37% 31% 32% 37% 36%
only renewable electricity, either g e oo 2% 1% 7% 16% 7% 16% 14% 14% 14% 10% 9%
from solar on the building or from
the electric grid Strongly oppose 13% 5% 2% 36% 26% 17% 9% 11% 14% 15% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 4% 8% 5% 12% 8% 14% 9% 10% 6% 5%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  [Strongly support 36% 51% 48% 19% 18% 32% 25% 35% 31% 38% 43%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewnhat support 34% 36% 36% 30% 30% 35% 40% 34% 35% 34% 36%
ready to charge electric vehicles e o Sppose 11% 7% 8% 15% 19% 11% 14% 14% 12% 10% 7%
Strongly oppose 11% 3% 4% 28% 24% 13% 7% 10% 12% 13% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 3% 5% 8% 9% 10% 14% 8% 9% 6% 6%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  [Strongly support 25% 37% 32% 12% 12% 21% 18% 26% 22% 25% 27%
new or renovated buildings to be |Spomewhat support 32% 36% 41% 19% 27% 24% 35% 28% 32% 35% 35%
fully e'fc”ic* using no oil or Somewhat oppose 6% 2% 0% 26% 6% 24% 20% 9% 7% 2% 2%
natural gas Strongly oppose 17% 10% 5% 37% 33% 21% 12% 15% 18% 19% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 6% 11% 6% 12% 10% 15% 11% 11% 8% 8%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL INCOME INCOME
Overall <$25k | $25-49k | $50-74k | $75-99k |$100-149k| $150k + | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 199 316 308 262 294 289 515 570 583
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |Yes, would move up my schedule 60% 55% 56% 62% 58% 66% 65% 56% 60% 65%
received an incentive or rebate to
help you cover the cost Wouldnt make a difference 28% 26% 29% 26% 30% 24% 29% 28% 28% 26%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 18% 15% 12% 12% 11% 7% 16% 12% 9%
Total 992 40 121 168 135 199 208 162 302 407
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You Yes, would move up my schedule 54% 48% 48% 55% 54% 66% 56% 48% 54% 61%
received a tax break
Wouldnt make a difference 30% 38% 31% 31% 31% 21% 29% 32% 31% 25%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 13% 22% 15% 15% 13% 15% 20% 15% 14%
Total 992 40 121 168 135 199 208 162 302 407
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: Yes, would move up my schedule 35% 28% 34% 28% 36% 38% 41% 32% 32% 40%
Homes were required to meet
certain energy efficiency Wouldnt make a difference 46% 43% 42% 48% 47% 44% 47% 42% 48% 46%
standards before they were rented 55 iKnow / Refused 19% 29% 24% 24% 16% 18% 12% 25% 21% 15%
or sold Total 992 40 121 168 135 199 208 162 302 407
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 34% 38% 32% 33% 41% 30% 33% 35% 37% 32%
new or renovated buildings to use [Somewhat support 33% 34% 40% 33% 29% 34% 30% 38% 32% 32%
only renewable electricity, either g e oo 2% 2% 11% 11% 10% 15% 13% 2% 11% 14%
from solar on the building or from
the electric grid Strongly oppose 13% 6% 9% 15% 12% 14% 20% 8% 14% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 4% 8% 7% 6%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Strongly support 36% 36% 34% 38% 38% 35% 38% 35% 38% 37%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewnhat support 34% 36% 39% 31% 35% 37% 30% 38% 33% 34%
ready to charge electric vehicles e o Sppose 11% 14% 8% 13% 9% 11% 12% 10% 11% 2%
Strongly oppose 11% 5% 11% 10% 11% 11% 16% 9% 10% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 5% 4% 8% 8% 5%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Strongly support 25% 30% 25% 25% 24% 20% 27% 27% 24% 23%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewhat support 32% 35% 37% 28% 38% 35% 24% 36% 32% 30%
L“;%gf;g;c using no oil or Somewnhat oppose 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7%
Strongly oppose 17% 10% 13% 17% 13% 19% 26% 12% 15% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 11% 8% 13% 10% 9% 5% 9% 12% 7%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL INCOME REGION
Outer Inner Boston
Overall < $75k $75k+ Western Central | Southeast| suburbs | Suburbs proper
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 823 845 222 224 236 620 270 318
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |Yes, would move up my schedule 60% 59% 63% 64% 68% 58% 58% 56% 64%
received an incentive or rebate to
help you cover the cost Wouldnt make a difference 28% 27% 27% 28% 19% 31% 30% 30% 26%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 14% 9% 8% 13% 11% 13% 14% 10%
Total 992 329 541 115 120 137 403 135 83
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |Yes, would move up my schedule 54% 51% 59% 56% 66% 58% 49% 56% 54%
received a tax break
Wouldnt make a difference 30% 32% 27% 34% 20% 30% 32% 24% 34%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 17% 14% 11% 14% 12% 19% 20% 13%
Total 992 329 541 115 120 137 403 135 83
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: Yes, would move up my schedule 35% 30% 39% 31% 35% 24% 35% 46% 36%
Homes were required to meet
certain energy efficiency Wouldnt make a difference 46% 45% 46% 55% 42% 56% 43% 38% 48%
standards before they were rented 56t Know / Refused 19% 25% 5% 14% 23% 21% 21% 16% 7%
or sold Total 992 329 541 115 120 137 403 135 83
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 34% 34% 35% 32% 26% 31% 33% 36% 44%
new or renovated buildings to use [Somewhat support 33% 36% 31% 30% 34% 35% 32% 38% 32%
only renewable electricity, either g e oo 2% 2% 13% 16% 13% 13% 13% 9% 10%
from solar on the building or from
the electric grid Strongly oppose 13% 10% 15% 15% 16% 16% 12% 11% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 6% % 10% 6% 10% 7% 7%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Strongly support 36% 36% 37% 35% 26% 30% 35% 42% 48%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewnhat support 34% 35% 34% 35% 33% 35% 34% 37% 30%
ready to charge electric vehicles e o Sppose 11% 11% 11% 10% 17% 12% 11% 7% 10%
Strongly oppose 11% 9% 12% 13% 15% 15% 11% 8% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 5% 6% 9% 8% 9% 6% 6%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 25% 26% 24% 22% 21% 20% 23% 31% 35%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewhat support 32% 33% 32% 26% 30% 36% 31% 36% 35%
L“;%gf;g;c using no oil or Somewnhat oppose 6% 6% 6% 20% 7% 6% 9% 1% 9%
Strongly oppose 17% 14% 20% 23% 22% 19% 16% 14% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 11% 8% 9% 12% 10% 11% 8% 10%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

ORIGINAL| GATEWA | LIVEIN
OVERALL REGION GC? Y CITY? CITY?
Western / Outer Boston /
Central | Southeast| Boston Inner
Overall MA MA Suburbs | Suburbs Yes Yes Yes
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 446 236 620 588 288 486 910
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |Yes, would move up my schedule 60% 66% 58% 58% 59% 56% 58% 58%
received an incentive or rebate to
help you cover the cost Wouldnt make a difference 28% 24% 31% 30% 29% 30% 30% 29%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 10% 11% 13% 12% 13% 12% 12%
Total 992 235 137 403 218 97 199 338
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |Yes, would move up my schedule 54% 61% 58% 49% 55% 53% 53% 54%
received a tax break
Wouldnt make a difference 30% 27% 30% 32% 28% 32% 32% 31%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 12% 12% 19% 17% 15% 15% 16%
Total 992 235 137 403 218 97 199 338
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: Yes, would move up my schedule 35% 33% 24% 35% 42% 36% 33% 35%
Homes were required to meet
certain energy efficiency Wouldnt make a difference 46% 48% 56% 43% 42% 45% 45% 44%
standards before they were rented 56t Know / Refused 19% 18% 21% 21% 16% 19% 22% 21%
or sold Total 992 235 137 203 218 97 199 338
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 34% 29% 31% 33% 40% 39% 39% 39%
new or renovated buildings to use [Somewhat support 33% 32% 35% 32% 35% 28% 31% 32%
only renewable electricity, either g e oo 2% 15% 13% 13% 9% 13% 11% 11%
from solar on the building or from
the electric grid Strongly oppose 13% 16% 16% 12% 9% 10% 10% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 6% 10% 7% 10% 9% 8%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Strongly support 36% 30% 30% 35% 45% 37% 39% 42%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewnhat support 34% 34% 35% 34% 34% 32% 33% 33%
ready to charge electric vehicles e o Sppose 11% 14% 12% 11% 9% 13% 11% 11%
Strongly oppose 11% 14% 15% 11% 7% 8% 8% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 10% 9% 7%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Strongly support 25% 21% 20% 23% 33% 29% 30% 31%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewhat support 32% 28% 36% 31% 36% 33% 34% 34%
L“;%gf;g;c using no oil or Somewnhat oppose 6% 8% 6% 9% 0% 5% 5% 3%
Strongly oppose 17% 22% 19% 16% 13% 12% 12% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 9%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND GENDER
White Black Latino Latina Asian
Overall |White men| women |Black men| women men women |Asian men| women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 537 552 124 124 124 125 115 90
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |Yes, would move up my schedule 60% 61% 62% 64% 51% 56% 34% 55% 65%
received an incentive or rebate to
help you cover the cost Wouldnt make a difference 28% 29% 25% 25% 24% 35% 38% 39% 31%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 10% 13% 11% 25% 9% 28% 6% 3%
Total 992 392 393 23 25 31 24 35 34
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |[Yes, would move up my schedule 54% 53% 57% 60% 33% 62% 48% 67% 55%
received a tax break
Wouldnt make a difference 30% 32% 25% 35% 34% 37% 39% 27% 26%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 16% 18% 5% 33% 1% 13% 6% 18%
Total 992 392 393 23 25 31 24 35 34
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: Yes, would move up my schedule 35% 31% 39% 42% 32% 33% 28% 29% 35%
Homes were required to meet
certain energy efficiency Wouldnt make a difference 46% 50% 40% 47% 35% 58% 49% 70% 40%
standards before they were rented 56t Know / Refused 19% 19% 22% 11% 34% 10% 23% 1% 25%
or sold Total 992 392 393 23 25 31 24 3% 3
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 34% 31% 30% 48% 40% 43% 41% 33% 41%
new or renovated buildings to use [Somewhat support 33% 31% 37% 25% 31% 26% 35% 38% 35%
only renewable electricity, either g e oo 2% 16% 2% 13% 2% 3% 7% 13% 7%
from solar on the building or from
the electric grid Strongly oppose 13% 16% 10% 11% 7% 20% 10% 15% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 6% 11% 3% 11% 8% 7% 1% 6%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Strongly support 36% 34% 32% 54% 38% 53% 47% 37% 50%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewnhat support 34% 36% 37% 21% 30% 21% 26% 41% 31%
ready to charge electric vehicles e o Sppose 1% 11% 3% 9% 8% 8% 9% 1% 9%
Strongly oppose 11% 13% 9% 12% 12% 11% 10% 7% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 8% % 8% 3% 12% % 8% 4% 2%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 25% 23% 21% 40% 31% 38% 34% 26% 38%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewhat support 32% 29% 37% 27% 38% 24% 31% 27% 30%
L“;%gf;g;c using no oil or Somewhat oppose 6% 19% 2% 11% % 6% 2% 28% 1%
Strongly oppose 17% 21% 15% 18% 11% 14% 10% 17% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 8% 13% 5% 12% 8% 13% 2% 6%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND AGE
Overall | White <45 | White 45+ | Black <45 | Black 45+ | Latino <45| Latino 45+ | Asian <45 | Asian 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 440 655 148 96 142 107 88 114
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |Yes, would move up my schedule 60% 67% 59% 52% 59% 48% 46% 72% 49%
received an incentive or rebate to
help you cover the cost Wouldnt make a difference 28% 21% 29% 30% 22% 39% 34% 22% 47%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 12% 11% 19% 19% 13% 20% 6% 3%
Total 992 223 561 20 26 27 27 33 35
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |[Yes, would move up my schedule 54% 59% 53% 48% 41% 53% 56% 74% 52%
received a tax break
Wouldnt make a difference 30% 23% 30% 31% 40% 44% 33% 10% 44%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 17% 17% 21% 19% 3% 11% 17% 5%
Total 992 223 561 20 26 27 27 33 35
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: Yes, would move up my schedule 35% 37% 35% 44% 33% 29% 29% 38% 27%
Homes were required to meet
certain energy efficiency Wouldnt make a difference 46% 45% 44% 38% 40% 59% 53% 48% 64%
standards before they were rented 56t Know / Refused 19% 18% 21% 18% 27% 12% 18% 14% 9%
or sold Total 992 223 561 20 26 27 27 3 5
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 34% 37% 27% 47% 41% 43% 42% 35% 41%
new or renovated buildings to use [Somewhat support 33% 33% 35% 24% 32% 28% 35% 37% 37%
only renewable electricity, either g e oo 2% 13% 14% 15% 9% 7% % 11% 5%
from solar on the building or from
the electric grid Strongly oppose 13% 9% 15% 8% 8% 15% 13% 13% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 8% % 9% 5% 10% 6% 10% 4% 4%
Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 36% 35% 31% 45% 44% 54% 43% 44% 44%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewnhat support 34% 39% 35% 27% 26% 24% 24% 37% 36%
ready to charge electric vehicles e o Sppose 11% 11% 12% 11% 7% 6% 13% 9% 10%
Strongly oppose 11% 8% 13% 11% 13% 8% 13% 6% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 6% 9% 6% 10% 8% 8% 4% 2%
Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 25% 29% 18% 39% 32% 37% 37% 27% 40%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewhat support 32% 34% 32% 35% 31% 30% 24% 36% 16%
L“;%gf;g;c using no oil or Somewhat oppose 6% 6% 7% 9% 1% 13% 2% 7% 23%
Strongly oppose 17% 13% 21% 10% 18% 9% 16% 15% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 8% 12% 8% 9% 11% 9% 4% 4%
Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND EDUCATION
White no Black no Latino no Latino Asian no
Overall BA White BA+ BA Black BA+ BA BA+ BA Asian BA+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 527 568 143 103 154 89 61 143
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |Yes, would move up my schedule 60% 55% 68% 54% 65% 47% 40% 55% 64%
received an incentive or rebate to
help you cover the cost Wouldnt make a difference 28% 32% 22% 22% 27% 32% 49% 42% 30%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 14% 10% 23% 8% 21% 11% 3% 6%
Total 992 363 416 32 15 41 14 30 39
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |Yes, would move up my schedule 54% 50% 59% 40% 58% 59% 43% 66% 57%
received a tax break
Wouldnt make a difference 30% 32% 25% 35% 34% 35% 48% 32% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 18% 16% 25% 8% 6% 9% 2% 20%
Total 992 363 416 32 15 41 14 30 39
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: Yes, would move up my schedule 35% 28% 42% 32% 47% 29% 31% 20% 41%
Homes were required to meet
certain energy efficiency Wouldnt make a difference 46% 51% 39% 44% 35% 53% 60% 68% 45%
standards before they were rented 56t Know / Refused 19% 21% 19% 24% 18% 18% 9% 12% 14%
or sold Total 992 363 416 2 15 a1 14 30 39
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 34% 30% 33% 43% 49% 42% 42% 34% 40%
new or renovated buildings to use [Somewhat support 33% 32% 36% 26% 33% 30% 37% 35% 38%
only renewable electricity, either g e oo 2% 16% 11% 13% 9% 5% 4% 11% 9%
from solar on the building or from
the electric grid Strongly oppose 13% 11% 14% 9% 6% 15% 12% 14% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 10% 6% 8% 4% 8% 5% 5% 3%
Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 36% 28% 38% 45% 49% 50% 48% 42% 46%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewnhat support 34% 38% 35% 25% 27% 23% 28% 34% 39%
ready to charge electric vehicles e o Sppose 11% 14% 9% 11% 6% 9% 5% 14% 7%
Strongly oppose 11% 11% 11% 13% 7% 10% 11% 7% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% 8% 7% 3% 3%
Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require | Strongly support 25% 21% 24% 34% 36% 38% 29% 32% 33%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewhat support 32% 32% 35% 33% 33% 25% 38% 21% 35%
L“;%gf;g;c using no oil or Somewnhat oppose 6% 9% 4% 0% 9% 4% 3% 31% 0%
Strongly oppose 17% 17% 19% 15% 12% 11% 15% 12% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 12% 9% 8% 11% 12% 5% 4% 4%
Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND INCOME
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 482 515 128 90 126 87 58 121
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |Yes, would move up my schedule 60% 62% 64% 55% 69% 47% 53% 45% 65%
received an incentive or rebate to
help you cover the cost Wouldnt make a difference 28% 26% 26% 24% 20% 26% 40% 52% 29%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 12% 10% 21% 11% 27% 7% 4% 5%
Total 992 268 432 21 19 21 28 12 49
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |[Yes, would move up my schedule 54% 52% 59% 36% 61% 56% 56% 57% 64%
received a tax break
Wouldnt make a difference 30% 31% 26% 36% 32% 33% 40% 33% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 17% 15% 28% 7% 11% 4% 10% 13%
Total 992 268 432 21 19 21 28 12 49
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: Yes, would move up my schedule 35% 31% 39% 31% 56% 27% 39% 18% 35%
Homes were required to meet
certain energy efficiency Wouldnt make a difference 46% 43% 45% 44% 32% 48% 56% 71% 53%
standards before they were rented 56t Know / Refused 19% 25% 16% 25% 13% 25% 5% 11% 11%
or sold Total 992 268 432 21 19 21 28 12 29
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 34% 32% 32% 46% 51% 41% 45% 23% 46%
new or renovated buildings to use [Somewhat support 33% 37% 32% 28% 21% 37% 21% 48% 29%
only renewable electricity, either g e oo 2% 2% 15% 14% 11% 5% 4% 13% 7%
from solar on the building or from
the electric grid Strongly oppose 13% 10% 15% 6% 13% 12% 23% 14% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 9% 6% % 4% 4% 7% 2% 5%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Strongly support 36% 33% 35% 48% 49% 50% 50% 39% 46%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewnhat support 34% 39% 35% 24% 30% 27% 22% 36% 36%
ready to charge electric vehicles e o Sppose 11% 11% 12% 10% 9% 7% 10% 20% 6%
Strongly oppose 11% 9% 13% 9% 9% 10% 14% 2% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 6% 9% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Strongly support 25% 23% 21% 36% 41% 38% 35% 26% 37%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewhat support 32% 35% 33% 31% 30% 30% 25% 28% 29%
L“;%gf;g;c using no oil or Somewnhat oppose 6% 6% 7% 2% 9% 5% 2% 30% 3%
Strongly oppose 17% 14% 20% 13% 13% 10% 18% 11% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 12% 9% 9% 7% 7% 10% 6% 3%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
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-MassINC Statewide Survey of Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

POLLING GROUP 1,890 Residents of Massachusetts
OVERALL| HOW SERIOUS WILL CC BE FOR MA? | OWN/RENT HOME? | KIDS <18 AT HOME? DRIVE A CAR?
Not at all / not
Overall Very Somewhat | Not too happening Own Rent Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 943 526 197 179 1114 589 612 1252 1637 253
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |Yes, would move up my schedule 60% 70% 63% 41% 39% 60% 0% 67% 57% 60% 56%
received an incentive or rebate to
help you cover the cost Wouldnt make a difference 28% 20% 24% 44% 49% 28% 0% 24% 30% 28% 34%

Don't Know / Refused 12% 10% 13% 15% 12% 12% 0% 9% 13% 12% 10%

Total 992 437 277 124 128 992 0 297 686 936 56
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |Yes, would move up my schedule 54% 65% 53% 44% 34% 54% 0% 64% 50% 54% 54%
received a tax break

Wouldnt make a difference 30% 21% 29% 39% 47% 30% 0% 24% 32% 29% 31%

Don't Know / Refused 16% 14% 18% 17% 19% 16% 0% 12% 18% 16% 15%

Total 992 437 277 124 128 992 0 297 686 936 56
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: Yes, would move up my schedule 35% 44% 34% 28% 12% 35% 0% 39% 33% 34% 40%
Homes were required to meet
certain energy efficiency Wouldnt make a difference 46% 38% 43% 53% 71% 46% 0% 47% 46% 46% 39%
standards before they were rented 55 iKnow / Refused 19% 18% 22% 19% 17% 19% 0% 14% 22% 19% 21%
or sold Total 992 437 277 124 128 992 0 297 686 936 56
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Strongly support 34% 48% 27% 13% 11% 29% 41% 37% 33% 32% 46%
new or renovated buildings to use [Somewhat support 33% 34% 41% 29% 15% 34% 32% 31% 34% 34% 27%
only renewable electricity, either g e oo 2% 7% 15% 23% 14% 13% 11% 11% 13% 2% 11%
from solar on the building or from
the electric grid Strongly oppose 13% 4% 8% 30% 51% 16% 9% 14% 12% 14% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 8% 7% 10% 5% 10% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 10%

Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Strongly support 36% 52% 30% 12% 9% 34% 39% 39% 35% 35% 41%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewnhat support 34% 33% 42% 37% 17% 32% 37% 34% 34% 34% 34%
ready to charge electric vehicles e o Sppose 11% 5% 14% 23% 16% 12% 10% 10% 12% 11% 10%

Strongly oppose 11% 4% 5% 22% 49% 14% 7% 11% 11% 12% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 8% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 10%

Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 25% 36% 21% 9% 4% 21% 30% 27% 24% 23% 38%
new or renovated buildings to be |Spomewhat support 32% 36% 36% 27% 12% 30% 37% 34% 32% 33% 29%
fully e'fc”ic* using no oil or Somewnhat oppose 6% 0% 21% 23% 9% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4%
natural gas Strongly oppose 17% 7% 12% 35% 59% 22% 11% 15% 18% 18% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 10% 10% 10% 6% 7% 10% 9% 8% 11% 10% 8%

Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

TAKE PUBLIC
OVERALL TRANSIT? RIDE A BIKE? WALK?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 564 1326 258 1632 839 1051
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |Yes, would move up my schedule 60% 65% 59% 69% 59% 65% 56%
received an incentive or rebate to
help you cover the cost Wouldnt make a difference 28% 28% 28% 24% 29% 24% 31%
Don't Know / Refused 12% % 13% % 13% 11% 13%
Total 992 203 789 125 867 396 596
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |Yes, would move up my schedule 54% 60% 53% 62% 53% 55% 54%
received a tax break
Wouldnt make a difference 30% 28% 30% 27% 30% 29% 30%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 13% 17% 11% 17% 16% 16%
Total 992 203 789 125 867 396 596
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: Yes, would move up my schedule 35% 39% 33% 42% 34% 38% 32%
Homes were required to meet
certain energy efficiency Wouldnt make a difference 46% 47% 46% 46% 46% 43% 48%
standards before they were rented 56t Know / Refused 19% 14% 21% 12% 20% 18% 20%
or sold Total 992 203 789 125 867 39 596
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 34% 42% 31% 44% 32% 36% 32%
new or renovated buildings to use [Somewhat support 33% 35% 33% 29% 34% 36% 31%
only renewable electricity, either g e oo 2% 10% 13% 14% 2% 2% 13%
from solar on the building or from
the electric grid Strongly oppose 13% 8% 14% 9% 13% 10% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 5% 9% 5% 8% 7% 9%
Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Strongly support 36% 45% 32% 43% 35% 38% 34%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewnhat support 34% 35% 34% 36% 34% 38% 31%
ready to charge electric vehicles e o Sppose 11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 11% 12%
Strongly oppose 11% 5% 13% 8% 12% 7% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 8%
Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Strongly support 25% 35% 21% 34% 24% 27% 23%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewhat support 32% 34% 31% 34% 32% 35% 30%
L“;%gf;g;c using no oil or Somewnhat oppose 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7%
Strongly oppose 17% 10% 19% 11% 18% 13% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 6% 11% 6% 10% 9% 11%
Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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-MassINC Statewide Survey of Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

POLLING GROUP 1,890 Residents of Massachusetts
OVERALL CLIMATE ACTIONS TAKEN
Overall None One Two Three Four Five Six Seven +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 115 240 294 294 301 233 180 233
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |Yes, would move up my schedule 60% 27% 44% 52% 63% 69% 66% 74% 68%
received an incentive or rebate to
help you cover the cost Wouldnt make a difference 28% 46% 39% 35% 25% 22% 24% 17% 26%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 27% 17% 13% 12% 9% 10% 9% 6%
Total 992 63 115 153 162 156 118 99 127
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: You |[Yes, would move up my schedule 54% 30% 41% 49% 57% 58% 61% 63% 65%
received a tax break
Wouldnt make a difference 30% 44% 38% 32% 23% 30% 28% 27% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 26% 20% 19% 19% 12% 12% 10% 13%
Total 992 63 115 153 162 156 118 99 127
MOVE UP SCHEDULE IF: Yes, would move up my schedule 35% 21% 24% 30% 39% 31% 35% 43% 50%
Homes were required to meet
certain energy efficiency Wouldnt make a difference 46% 54% 50% 46% 43% 50% 46% 42% 40%
standards before they were rented 56t Know / Refused 19% 25% 26% 24% 19% 19% 19% 15% 9%
or sold Total 992 63 115 153 162 156 118 99 127
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 34% 16% 24% 30% 28% 33% 42% 40% 56%
new or renovated buildings to use [Somewhat support 33% 19% 28% 37% 32% 37% 36% 41% 29%
only renewable electricity, either g e oo 2% 14% 19% 14% 13% 13% 8% 6% 9%
from solar on the building or from
the electric grid Strongly oppose 13% 36% 17% 13% 17% 9% 8% 5% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 15% 12% 6% 10% 8% 6% 8% 3%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Strongly support 36% 17% 27% 26% 35% 33% 41% 49% 60%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewnhat support 34% 24% 26% 37% 33% 38% 40% 39% 31%
ready to charge electric vehicles e o Sppose 11% 2% 19% 15% 10% 14% 7% 5% 5%
Strongly oppose 11% 32% 18% 12% 11% 10% 6% 5% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 14% 10% 11% 10% 6% 5% 4% 1%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 25% 12% 21% 21% 21% 24% 28% 28% 46%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Somewhat support 32% 15% 24% 33% 34% 37% 36% 43% 27%
L“;%gf;g;c using no oil or Somewnhat oppose 6% 20% 21% 9% 6% 8% 5% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 17% 40% 23% 17% 19% 11% 14% 11% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 14% 12% 11% 10% 10% 7% 9% 8%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL AGE GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Overall 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ Men Women | M18-44 | w1844 | M45+ | w45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 359 502 508 500 933 931 424 417 497 506

... How strongly would you Strongly support 40% 46% 46% 35% 36% 38% 43% 47% 45% 31% 41%

support or oppose updating the  [Somewhat suport 36% 33% 34% 36% 38% 34% 37% 32% 35% 35% 39%

state’s building codes to require o araronooce 9% 10% 7% 11% 8% 11% 7% 9% 7% 13% 6%
buildings be better protected

against climate change? Strongly oppose 8% 4% 8% 11% 9% 11% 6% 8% 5% 15% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 8%

Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require new | Support 67% 71% 70% 65% 63% 64% 69% 70% 71% 59% 68%

or renovated buildings to use only  [55505e 25% 22% 22% 27% 27% 30% 20% 27% 18% 33% 21%

rsirl':r‘"g": Lis'szﬁzlc:g ;';?:r;fiﬁz Don't Know / Refused 8% 7% 7% 8% 10% 5% 10% 3% 11% 7% 10%

electric grid Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 70% 76% 73% 66% 67% 71% 70% 7% 72% 65% 68%

new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 22% 18% 20% 25% 25% 23% 22% 18% 20% 27% 23%

ready to charge electric vehicles 5 e on T Refused 8% 6% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% 8% 9%

Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 57% 63% 65% 53% 50% 54% 60% 62% 66% 47% 56%

new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 33% 30% 26% 36% 38% 39% 27% 32% 23% 45% 30%

L“;%gf;g'sc* using no oil or Don't Know / Refused 10% 7% 9% 10% 13% 7% 12% 6% 10% 8% 14%

Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Climate  |Support 76% 79% 80% 72% 75% 72% 80% 79% 80% 66% 80%

resilient building code Oppose 17% 14% 15% 22% 17% 23% 12% 17% 12% 28% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 8%

Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
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POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE RACE PARTY ID
Overall White Black Latino Asian White Non-white Dem Rep Ind / oth

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 1102 250 252 205 1102 769 702 245 774
... How strongly would you Strongly support 40% 37% 53% 60% 37% 37% 51% 56% 24% 35%
support or oppose updating the  [Somewhat suport 36% 38% 29% 22% 37% 38% 29% 35% 35% 37%
state’s building codes to require o araronooce 9% 10% 5% 5% 11% 10% 6% 3% 17% 10%
buildings be better protected
against climate change? Strongly oppose 8% 8% 6% 6% 10% 8% 8% 2% 18% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 8%

Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require new |Support 67% 65% 72% 73% 73% 65% 72% 83% 48% 62%
or renovated buildings to use only  [55505e 25% 26% 21% 20% 23% 26% 21% 10% 47% 29%
rsirl':r‘"g": 'tis'szﬁzlc:g ;';?:r;fiﬁz Don't Know / Refused 8% 9% 7% 8% 4% 9% 7% 7% 5% 9%
electric grid Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 70% 69% 71% 73% 80% 69% 74% 85% 51% 66%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 22% 23% 21% 19% 17% 23% 20% 10% 42% 25%
ready to charge electric vehicles 5 e on T Refused 8% 8% 8% 8% 3% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8%

Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 57% 55% 68% 64% 61% 55% 63% 74% 37% 51%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 33% 34% 24% 26% 35% 34% 29% 16% 58% 38%
L“;R’jgf;g'sc* using no oil or Don't Know / Refused 10% 11% 8% 10% 2% 11% 8% 10% 5% 11%

Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Climate  |Support 76% 75% 82% 82% 74% 75% 80% 90% 59% 72%
resilient building code Oppose 17% 18% 11% 11% 21% 18% 14% 6% 35% 20%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 8%

Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL PARTY ID W LEANERS 5-WAY PARTY ID
Overall Dem Rep Ind / oth Dem Lean D Ind / oth Lean R Rep

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 994 453 352 702 292 352 208 245
... How strongly would you Strongly support 40% 54% 21% 35% 56% 50% 35% 17% 24%
support or oppose updating the  [Somewhat suport 36% 36% 35% 36% 35% 39% 36% 35% 35%
state’s building codes to require o araronooce 9% 2% 17% 11% 3% 4% 11% 18% 17%
buildings be better protected
against climate change? Strongly oppose 8% 3% 19% 8% 2% 3% 8% 21% 18%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 4% 7% 11% 4% 4% 11% 9% 6%

Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require new |Support 67% 82% 44% 61% 83% 80% 61% 41% 48%
or renovated buildings to use only  [55505e 25% 12% 48% 28% 10% 15% 28% 48% 47%
rsirl'aervf‘: 'tislsjﬁzlc:g ;';?;tﬁ;n Don't Know / Refused 8% 6% 8% 11% 7% 4% 11% 2% 5%
electric grid Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 70% 84% 49% 66% 85% 83% 66% 46% 51%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 22% 11% 43% 23% 10% 13% 23% 44% 42%
ready to charge electric vehicles 5 e on T Refused 8% 4% 8% 11% 5% 4% 11% 10% 7%

Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 57% 73% 35% 49% 74% 69% 49% 33% 37%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 33% 18% 56% 39% 16% 24% 39% 54% 58%
L“;R’jgf;g'sc* using no oil or Don't Know / Refused 10% 9% 9% 12% 10% 7% 12% 13% 5%

Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Climate  |Support 76% 90% 56% 71% 90% 89% 71% 53% 59%
resilient building code Oppose 17% 6% 37% 18% 6% 7% 18% 39% 35%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 4% 7% 11% 4% 4% 11% 9% 6%

Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.

Page 115 of 182



“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL GENDER AND PARTY EDUCATION LEVEL
Overall Dmen | Dwomen| R men R women I men I women |HS or less| Some coll BA Adv deg

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 447 536 253 196 188 156 413 508 556 385
... How strongly would you Strongly support 40% 52% 55% 20% 23% 35% 36% 43% 38% 37% 44%
support or oppose updating the  [Somewhat suport 36% 36% 37% 31% 39% 35% 38% 34% 35% 39% 36%
state’s building codes to require o araronooce 9% 2% 3% 21% 13% 13% 7% 12% 9% 8% 6%
buildings be better protected
against climate change? Strongly oppose 8% 4% 1% 23% 15% 11% 4% 5% 10% 12% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 3% 4% 5% 10% 7% 15% 6% 8% 4% 7%

Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require new |Support 67% 81% 84% 43% 45% 60% 63% 66% 62% 68% 75%
or renovated buildings to use only  [55505e 25% 16% 8% 53% 43% 33% 23% 25% 28% 26% 20%
rsirl':r‘"g": Lis'szﬁzlc:g ;';?:r;fiﬁz Don't Know / Refused 8% 2% 8% 5% 12% 8% 14% 9% 10% 6% 5%
electric grid Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 70% 86% 83% 49% 48% 67% 65% 68% 66% 72% 79%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 22% 11% 12% 43% 43% 23% 21% 24% 24% 22% 16%
ready to charge electric vehicles 5 e on T Refused 8% 3% 5% 8% 9% 10% 14% 8% 9% 6% 6%

Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 57% 72% 73% 31% 39% 45% 53% 55% 55% 60% 62%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 33% 22% 16% 63% 49% 45% 32% 34% 34% 32% 30%
L“;%gf;g'sc* using no oil or Don't Know / Refused 10% 6% 11% 6% 12% 10% 15% 11% 11% 8% 8%

Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Climate  |Support 76% 88% 91% 50% 62% 69% 73% 7% 73% 76% 80%
resilient building code Oppose 17% 8% 5% 45% 29% 24% 11% 17% 18% 20% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 3% 4% 5% 10% 7% 15% 6% 8% 4% 7%

Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL INCOME INCOME
Overall | <$25k | $25-49k | $50-74k | $75-99k |$100-149k| $150k + | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 199 316 308 262 294 289 515 570 583
... How strongly would you Strongly support 40% 47% 43% 43% 37% 37% 36% 45% 40% 37%
support or oppose updating the  [Somewhat suport 36% 33% 39% 34% 39% 41% 34% 36% 37% 38%
state’s building codes to require o araronooce 9% 12% 4% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9%
buildings be better protected
against climate change? Strongly oppose 8% 2% 6% 7% 10% 8% 16% 4% 8% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 7% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5%

Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require new |Support 67% 72% 73% 66% 71% 64% 63% 72% 68% 64%
or renovated buildings to use only  [55505e 25% 19% 20% 26% 22% 29% 32% 20% 24% 31%
rsirl':r‘"g": 'tis'szﬁzlc:g ;';?:r;fiﬁz Don't Know / Refused 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 4% 8% 7% 6%
electric grid Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 70% 72% 74% 70% 73% 72% 68% 73% 71% 70%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 22% 19% 19% 23% 20% 23% 28% 19% 21% 25%
ready to charge electric vehicles 5 e on T Refused 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 5% 4% 8% 8% 5%

Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 57% 65% 62% 53% 62% 55% 51% 63% 57% 53%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 33% 24% 29% 34% 28% 36% 44% 27% 32% 40%
L“;R’jgf;g'sc* using no oil or Don't Know / Refused 10% 11% 8% 13% 10% 9% 5% 9% 12% 7%

Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Climate  |Support 76% 80% 82% 77% 76% 79% 69% 81% 77% 74%
resilient building code Oppose 17% 14% 11% 17% 20% 17% 26% 12% 18% 21%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 7% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5%

Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL INCOME REGION
Outer Inner Boston
Overall < $75k $75k+ Western Central | Southeast| suburbs | Suburbs proper

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 823 845 222 224 236 620 270 318
... How strongly would you Strongly support 40% 44% 37% 38% 34% 38% 38% 44% 56%
support or oppose updating the  [Somewhat suport 36% 36% 38% 41% 31% 37% 35% 37% 33%
state’s building codes to require o araronooce 9% 8% 10% 8% 13% 10% 10% 7% 2%
buildings be better protected
against climate change? Strongly oppose 8% 5% 11% 7% 13% 9% 9% 8% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 4% 6% 9% 5% 9% 4% 4%

Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require new |Support 67% 70% 66% 62% 61% 66% 65% 74% 76%
or renovated buildings to use only  [55505e 25% 22% 28% 31% 29% 28% 25% 20% 17%
rsirl'aervf‘: 'tislsjﬁzlc:g ;';?;tﬁ;n Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 6% 7% 10% 6% 10% 7% 7%
electric grid Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 70% 72% 71% 70% 59% 66% 69% 79% 78%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 22% 20% 24% 23% 32% 27% 22% 15% 16%
ready to charge electric vehicles - 5o ol T Refused 8% 8% 5% 6% 9% 8% 9% 6% 6%

Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 57% 59% 56% 49% 50% 56% 54% 67% 70%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 33% 30% 36% 42% 38% 35% 35% 25% 20%
L“;R’jgf;g'sc* using no oil or Don't Know / Refused 10% 11% 8% 9% 12% 10% 11% 8% 10%

Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Climate  [Support 76% 80% 75% 80% 65% 76% 73% 81% 89%
resilient building code Oppose 17% 14% 21% 15% 26% 19% 19% 15% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 4% 6% 9% 5% 9% 4% 4%

Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

ORIGINAL| GATEWA | LIVE IN
OVERALL REGION GC? Y CITY? | CITY?
Western / Outer Boston /
Central | Southeast| Boston Inner
Overall MA MA Suburbs | Suburbs Yes Yes Yes

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 446 236 620 588 288 486 910
... How strongly would you Strongly support 40% 36% 38% 38% 49% 46% 46% 49%
support or oppose updating the  [Somewhat suport 36% 36% 37% 35% 35% 32% 32% 33%
state’s building codes to require o araronooce 9% 11% 10% 10% 6% 9% 8% 7%
buildings be better protected
against climate change? Strongly oppose 8% 10% 9% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 5% 9% 4% 8% 7% 5%

Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require new [ Support 67% 62% 66% 65% 75% 67% 70% 72%
or renovated buildings to use only  [55505e 25% 30% 28% 25% 19% 23% 21% 20%
rsirl':r‘"g": 'tis'szﬁzlc:g ;';?:r;fiﬁz Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 6% 10% 7% 10% 9% 8%
electric grid Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 70% 65% 66% 69% 79% 69% 72% 74%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 22% 28% 27% 22% 16% 21% 19% 18%
ready to charge electric vehicles 5 e on T Refused 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 10% 9% 7%

Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  [Support 57% 49% 56% 54% 68% 62% 63% 65%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 33% 40% 35% 35% 23% 26% 27% 26%
L“;R’jgf;g'sc* using no oil or Don't Know / Refused 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 9%

Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Climate  [Support 76% 72% 76% 73% 84% 78% 78% 82%
resilient building code Oppose 17% 21% 19% 19% 12% 14% 15% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 5% 9% 4% 8% 7% 5%

Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND GENDER
White Black Latino Latina Asian
Overall |White men| women |Black men| women men women [Asian men| women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 537 552 124 124 124 125 115 90
... How strongly would you Strongly support 40% 35% 39% 49% 56% 58% 63% 34% 41%
support or oppose updating the  [Somewhat suport 36% 36% 40% 32% 26% 19% 24% 35% 38%
state’s building codes to require o araronooce 9% 12% 7% 8% 3% 7% 2% 13% 8%
buildings be better protected
against climate change? Strongly oppose 8% 11% 6% 8% 4% 9% 4% 16% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 8% 3% 11% 7% 6% 1% 9%

Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require new |Support 67% 62% 67% 73% 70% 70% 76% 71% 76%
or renovated buildings to use only  [55505e 25% 32% 22% 24% 18% 23% 17% 28% 18%
rsirl':r‘"g": 'tis'szﬁzlc:g ;';?:r;fiﬁz Don't Know / Refused 8% 6% 11% 3% 11% 8% 7% 1% 6%
electric grid Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  [Support 70% 69% 69% 75% 67% 73% 73% 78% 81%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 22% 23% 23% 22% 20% 19% 19% 18% 17%
ready to charge electric vehicles 5 e on T Refused 8% 7% 8% 3% 2% 7% 8% 4% 2%

Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  [Support 57% 52% 58% 67% 69% 62% 65% 53% 68%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 33% 40% 29% 29% 19% 30% 22% 45% 26%
fully e'lec”'c* using no oil or Don't Know / Refused 0% 8% 3% 5% 2% 8% 3% 2% 5%
natural gas Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Climate  [Support 76% 71% 79% 81% 82% 77% 87% 69% 79%
resilient building code Oppose 17% 23% 13% 16% 7% 16% 7% 30% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 8% 3% 11% 7% 6% 1% 9%

Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND AGE

Overall | White <45 | White 45+ | Black <45 | Black 45+ | Latino <45 | Latino 45+ | Asian <45 | Asian 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 440 655 148 96 142 107 88 114

... How strongly would you Strongly support 40% 43% 33% 52% 54% 62% 58% 38% 37%

support or oppose updating the  [Somewhat suport 36% 35% 40% 30% 26% 23% 20% 38% 33%

state’s building codes to require o araronooce 9% 9% 10% 4% 7% 5% 5% 13% 7%
buildings be better protected

against climate change? Strongly oppose 8% 7% 10% 8% 3% 4% 11% 6% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 5% 5%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require new |Support 67% 70% 62% 71% 73% 71% 76% 72% 78%

or renovated buildings to use only  [55505e 25% 22% 29% 23% 17% 22% 14% 24% 19%

rsirl'aervf‘: 'tislsjﬁzlc:g ;';?;tﬁ;n Don't Know / Refused 8% 7% 9% 5% 10% 6% 10% 4% 4%

electric grid Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 70% 74% 66% 71% 69% 78% 67% 81% 80%

new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 22% 19% 25% 23% 20% 14% 25% 15% 19%

ready to charge electric vehicles 5 e on T Refused 8% 6% 9% 6% 10% 8% 8% 4% 2%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 57% 63% 50% 73% 63% 67% 61% 64% 56%

new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 33% 29% 38% 19% 28% 22% 30% 32% 40%

L“;R’jgf;g'sc* using no oil or Don't Know / Refused 10% 8% 12% 8% 9% 11% 9% 4% 4%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Climate  [Support 76% 79% 73% 82% 80% 85% 79% 76% 70%

resilient building code Oppose 17% 15% 20% 12% 11% 9% 16% 19% 25%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 5% 5%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND EDUCATION
White no Black no Latino no Latino Asian no

Overall BA White BA+ BA Black BA+ BA BA+ BA Asian BA+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 527 568 143 103 154 89 61 143

... How strongly would you Strongly support 40% 36% 39% 52% 57% 63% 50% 36% 39%

support or oppose updating the  [Somewhat suport 36% 38% 38% 31% 23% 21% 27% 29% 43%

state’s building codes to require o araronooce 9% 12% 7% 4% 11% 4% 9% 13% 8%
buildings be better protected

against climate change? Strongly oppose 8% 7% 10% 7% 1% 5% 9% 15% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8% 3%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require new |Support 67% 63% 69% 69% 81% 72% 79% 69% 78%

or renovated buildings to use only  [55505e 25% 27% 24% 23% 15% 20% 16% 26% 19%

rsirl':r‘"g": 'tis'szﬁzlc:g ;';?:r;fiﬁz Don't Know / Refused 8% 10% 6% 8% 4% 8% 5% 5% 3%

electric grid Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 70% 67% 73% 69% 77% 73% 76% 75% 84%

new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 22% 24% 21% 24% 14% 19% 17% 21% 13%

ready to charge electric vehicles 5 e on T Refused 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% 8% 7% 3% 3%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 57% 52% 59% 67% 69% 63% 67% 53% 68%

new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 33% 36% 32% 25% 21% 25% 27% 43% 28%

L“;R’jgf;g'sc* using no oil or Don't Know / Refused 10% 12% 9% 8% 11% 12% 5% 4% 4%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Climate  |Support 76% 75% 77% 83% 79% 84% 77% 65% 82%

resilient building code Oppose 17% 18% 17% 11% 12% 10% 18% 27% 15%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8% 3%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND INCOME
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall | <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 482 515 128 90 126 87 58 121
... How strongly would you Strongly support 40% 40% 34% 58% 53% 61% 58% 40% 37%
support or oppose updating the  [Somewhat suport 36% 38% 40% 27% 28% 26% 19% 36% 34%
state’s building codes to require o araronooce 9% 9% 9% 4% 8% 3% 10% 16% 11%
buildings be better protected
against climate change? Strongly oppose 8% 5% 12% 5% 7% 5% 10% 7% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 1% 6%

Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require new |Support 67% 69% 64% 73% 72% 78% 66% 71% 75%
or renovated buildings to use only  [55505e 25% 22% 30% 20% 24% 17% 27% 28% 20%
rsirl'aervf‘: 'tislsjﬁzlc:g ;';?;tﬁ;n Don't Know / Refused 8% 9% 6% 7% 4% 4% 7% 2% 5%
electric grid Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 70% 71% 69% 72% 78% 77% 72% 75% 82%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 22% 20% 24% 19% 18% 17% 25% 23% 17%
ready to charge electric vehicles 5 e on T Refused 8% 8% 6% 9% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2%

Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 57% 58% 53% 66% 71% 68% 60% 54% 66%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 33% 30% 38% 25% 22% 25% 30% 40% 31%
L“a"'tﬁgf;g'sc using no oil or Don't Know / Refused 10% 2% 9% 9% 7% 7% 10% 6% 3%

Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Climate  |Support 76% 78% 75% 84% 80% 87% 77% 77% 71%
resilient building code Oppose 17% 14% 21% 9% 15% 8% 20% 22% 23%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 1% 6%

Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL| HOW SERIOUS WILL CC BE FOR MA? | OWN/RENT HOME? | KIDS <18 AT HOME? | DRIVE A CAR?
Not at all / not
Overall Very Somewhat | Not too happening Own Rent Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 943 526 197 179 1114 589 612 1252 1637 253
... How strongly would you Strongly support 40% 59% 32% 15% 5% 34% 50% 41% 40% 39% 49%
support or oppose updating the  [Somewhat suport 36% 31% 49% 37% 20% 38% 31% 36% 35% 36% 33%
state’s building codes to require o araronooce 9% 3% 8% 20% 23% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9%
buildings be better protected
against climate change? Strongly oppose 8% 2% 4% 23% 41% 11% 5% 8% 8% 9% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 7% 5% 10% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require new |Support 67% 83% 67% 42% 25% 62% 73% 68% 67% 66% 73%
or feno‘k’j‘tedl btt“',d!{‘gs Ft?] “S? only  IOppose 25% 11% 23% 53% 65% 29% 20% 25% 25% 26% 17%
renewabple electriCity, elther from "
solar on the building or from the | 2Ot Know / Refused 8% 7% 10% 5% 10% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 10%
electric grid Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 70% 85% 72% 48% 25% 66% 76% 72% 69% 69% 75%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 22% 10% 20% 45% 65% 26% 17% 21% 23% 23% 16%
ready to charge electric vehicles 5 e on T Refused 8% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 10%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 57% 72% 57% 36% 16% 51% 67% 61% 56% 56% 67%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 33% 18% 33% 58% 78% 39% 24% 31% 34% 34% 25%
L“a"'t{jglecg'sc using no oil or Don't Know / Refused 10% 10% 10% 6% 7% 10% 9% 8% 1% 10% 8%
9 Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Climate  |Support 76% 90% 81% 52% 26% 72% 82% 7% 76% 75% 81%
resilient building code Oppose 17% 5% 12% 43% 64% 21% 13% 17% 18% 18% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 7% 5% 10% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

TAKE PUBLIC
OVERALL TRANSIT? RIDE A BIKE? WALK?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 564 1326 258 1632 839 1051

... How strongly would you Strongly support 40% 49% 37% 46% 40% 44% 38%

support or oppose updating the  [Somewhat suport 36% 35% 36% 36% 36% 38% 34%

state’s building codes to require o araronooce 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 7% 10%
buildings be better protected

against climate change? Strongly oppose 8% 5% 10% 4% 9% 6% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 3% 8% 3% 7% 5% 8%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require new |Support 67% 76% 63% 72% 66% 72% 63%

or renovated buildings to use only  [55505e 25% 18% 27% 22% 25% 21% 28%

rsirl'aervf‘: 'tislsjﬁzlc:g ;';?;tﬁ;n Don't Know / Refused 8% 5% 9% 5% 8% 7% 9%

electric grid Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 70% 80% 66% 79% 69% 75% 66%

new or renovated buildings to be Oppose 2204 15% 25% 17% 23% 18% 26%

ready to charge electric vehicles 5 e on T Refused 8% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 8%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 57% 69% 53% 67% 56% 62% 53%

new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 33% 25% 36% 26% 34% 29% 36%

L“;R’jgf;g'sc* using no oil or Don't Know / Refused 10% 6% 11% 6% 10% 9% 11%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Climate  |Support 76% 84% 73% 82% 75% 82% 71%

resilient building code Oppose 17% 12% 19% 15% 18% 13% 21%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 3% 8% 3% 7% 5% 8%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL CLIMATE ACTIONS TAKEN
Overall None One Two Three Four Five Six Seven +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 115 240 294 294 301 233 180 233
... How strongly would you Strongly support 40% 17% 31% 33% 33% 41% 49% 58% 62%
support or oppose updating the  [Somewhat suport 36% 25% 29% 38% 39% 44% 40% 29% 29%
state’s building codes to require o araronooce 9% 20% 15% 10% 10% 8% 2% 6% 2%
buildings be better protected
against climate change? Strongly oppose 8% 26% 13% 12% 8% 5% 5% 1% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 11% 12% 7% 9% 2% 3% 6% 3%

Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require new |Support 67% 35% 52% 67% 60% 70% 78% 81% 84%
or renovated buildings to use only  [55505e 25% 50% 36% 27% 30% 22% 16% 11% 13%
rsirl':r‘"g": 'tis'szﬁzlc:g ;';?:r;fiﬁz Don't Know / Refused 8% 15% 12% 6% 10% 8% 6% 8% 3%
electric grid Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 70% 42% 53% 62% 68% 71% 81% 87% 92%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 22% 45% 36% 27% 22% 23% 13% 9% 7%
ready to charge electric vehicles 5 e on T Refused 8% 14% 10% 11% 10% 6% 5% 4% 1%

Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 57% 27% 44% 53% 55% 61% 64% 71% 73%
new or renovated buildings to be  [Oppose 33% 59% 44% 36% 35% 29% 29% 20% 19%
;“;%gf;g'sc* using no oil or Don't Know / Refused 10% 14% 12% 11% 10% 10% 7% 9% 8%

Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Climate  |Support 76% 42% 60% 71% 73% 85% 90% 88% 91%
resilient building code Oppose 17% 47% 28% 22% 18% 13% 7% 7% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 11% 12% % 9% 2% 3% 6% 3%

Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL AGE GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Overall 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ Men Women M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 359 502 508 500 933 931 424 417 497 506
Which modes of travel did you Drive alone 66% 53% 64% 73% 72% 67% 66% 60% 58% 74% 72%
use regularly to get around? Drive or ride with others 46% 52% 46% 41% 47% 42% 50% 41% 55% 43% 46%
Please check all that apply. Take a taxi, Uber, or Lyft 16% 22% 21% 14% 9% 16% 16% 20% 22% 12% 10%
Take the MBTA subway 15% 19% 18% 13% 12% 16% 15% 19% 19% 13% 12%
Take a public bus 15% 23% 18% 12% 10% 15% 16% 20% 20% 10% 12%
Take a corporate or private 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1%
shuttle
Take a ferry 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Take the commuter rail 10% 13% 14% % 7% 11% 9% 15% 12% 7% 7%
Ride a bicycle 13% 18% 13% 11% 10% 16% 9% 19% 11% 14% 8%
Walk 45% 50% 46% 39% 44% 42% 47% 41% 54% 42% 42%
Other 1% % 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% % % % 1% % 2% 1% % %
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
Is the car you drive most often Gas only 84% 78% 80% 88% 88% 83% 86% 78% 80% 87% 89%
one that runs on gas only, a gas- [Hyprid 6% 7% 8% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 4%
electric hybrid, or fully electric? If 125 5c 3% 5% 6% 1% 1% 2% 3% 7% 5% 2% 1%
you drive various cars or do not - -
drive a car, please say so Drive various cars 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Dont drive a car 5% % 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5%
Unsure / Prefer not to say % % 1% 0% 0% % % 1% % 0% 0%
Total 1646 332 374 436 489 758 869 332 358 419 504
How likely is it that you would Very likely 18% 24% 23% 15% 12% 19% 16% 24% 22% 16% 11%
lease or buy an electric car for  [Somewhat likely 26% 30% 32% 24% 22% 28% 25% 35% 27% 22% 24%
zz;ra”neo’g]‘;f;* if you're planning to e Tikely 16% 16% 17% 14% 18% 17% 15% 16% 17% 18% 15%
Not at all likely 21% 18% 15% 28% 21% 21% 22% 15% 19% 26% 24%
Already own an electric car % % % % % % % % % % 0%
Not planning to buy another car 12% 6% 9% 11% 19% 10% 14% 7% 8% 11% 18%
Unsure 6% 6% 4% 7% 8% 4% 8% 2% 7% 6% 9%
Total 1511 290 333 410 464 699 795 292 316 400 472

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE RACE PARTY ID
Overall White Black Latino Asian White Non-white Dem Rep Ind / oth
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 1102 250 252 205 1102 769 702 245 774
Which modes of travel did you Drive alone 66% 68% 53% 56% 70% 68% 59% 62% 67% 70%
use regularly to get around? Drive or ride with others 46% 48% 39% 44% 44% 48% 43% 48% 37% 47%
Please check all that apply. Take a taxi, Uber, or Lyft 16% 14% 26% 20% 16% 14% 21% 19% 12% 15%
Take the MBTA subway 15% 14% 23% 16% 19% 14% 19% 20% 7% 14%
Take a public bus 15% 13% 22% 22% 20% 13% 22% 18% 9% 15%
Take a corporate or private 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3%
shuttle
Take a ferry 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Take the commuter rail 10% 9% 13% 13% 17% 9% 14% 10% 6% 11%
Ride a bicycle 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 13% 14% 11% 13%
Walk 45% 47% 35% 37% 38% 47% 38% 49% 31% 46%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% % % 0% 1% % % 0% 1%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
Is the car you drive most often Gas only 84% 85% 78% 86% 79% 85% 83% 80% 85% 88%
one that runs on gas only, a gas- [Hyprid 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 4% 5%
electri(.: hybriq, or fully electric? If Eloctric 3% 3% 5% 1% 9% 3% 5% 5% 5% %
you drive various cars or do not - -
drive a car, please say so Drive various cars 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Dont drive a car 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3%
Unsure / Prefer not to say % % 1% 0% 0% % % % 1% 0%
Total 1646 1239 97 149 106 1239 389 549 227 794
How likely is it that you would Very likely 18% 15% 16% 31% 30% 15% 25% 26% 8% 14%
lease or buy an electric car for  [Somewhat likely 26% 26% 28% 20% 34% 26% 27% 29% 21% 27%
zz;ra”ni’g]‘;f;* if you're planning to e Tikely 16% 17% 16% 15% 12% 17% 14% 14% 19% 17%
Not at all likely 21% 22% 24% 21% 7% 22% 18% 10% 36% 25%
Already own an electric car % % % % % % % % 0% %
Not planning to buy another car 12% 12% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11%
Unsure 6% 7% 3% 1% 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6%
Total 1511 1146 84 137 93 1146 349 491 205 749

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL PARTY ID W LEANERS 5-WAY PARTY ID
Overall Dem Rep Ind / oth Dem Lean D Ind / oth Lean R Rep
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 994 453 352 702 292 352 208 245
Which modes of travel did you Drive alone 66% 63% 2% 67% 62% 67% 67% 78% 67%
use regularly to get around? Drive or ride with others 46% 48% 41% 48% 48% 48% 48% 45% 37%
Please check all that apply. Take a taxi, Uber, or Lyft 16% 17% 12% 18% 19% 13% 18% 11% 12%
Take the MBTA subway 15% 20% 7% 15% 20% 18% 15% 7% 7%
Take a public bus 15% 17% 9% 17% 18% 15% 17% 9% 9%
Take a corporate or private 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
shuttle
Take a ferry 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Take the commuter rail 10% 11% 7% 13% 10% 13% 13% 7% 6%
Ride a bicycle 13% 14% 9% 16% 14% 14% 16% 6% 11%
Walk 45% 49% 34% 49% 49% 47% 49% 37% 31%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% % 1%
Prefer not to say 1% % % 1% % 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
Is the car you drive most often Gas only 84% 82% 88% 87% 80% 86% 87% 91% 85%
one that runs on gas only, a gas- [Hyprid 6% 8% 3% 5% 8% 8% 5% 3% 4%
electri(.: hybriq, or fully electric? If Eloctric 3% 1% 3% % 5% % % % 5%
you drive various cars or do not - -
drive a car, please say so Drive various cars 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% % 2% 2% 1%
Dont drive a car 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 4%
Unsure / Prefer not to say % % 1% % % 0% % 0% 1%
Total 1646 818 454 330 549 269 330 227 227
How likely is it that you would Very likely 18% 24% 5% 18% 26% 21% 18% 3% 8%
lease or buy an electric car for  [Somewhat likely 26% 31% 20% 25% 29% 34% 25% 20% 21%
zz;ra”ni’g]‘;f;* if you're planning to e Tikely 16% 16% 18% 16% 14% 18% 16% 18% 19%
Not at all likely 21% 11% 41% 21% 10% 11% 21% 46% 36%
Already own an electric car % % % % % 0% % % 0%
Not planning to buy another car 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 11% 12%
Unsure 6% 6% 3% 9% 7% 4% 9% 3% 4%
Total 1511 743 421 310 491 252 310 217 205
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POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL GENDER AND PARTY EDUCATION LEVEL
Overall Dmen | Dwomen| R men R women I men I women |HS or less| Some coll BA Adv deg
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 447 536 253 196 188 156 413 508 556 385
Which modes of travel did you Drive alone 66% 64% 64% 75% 71% 68% 67% 54% 67% 76% 76%
use regularly to get around? Drive or ride with others 46% 42% 52% 38% 45% 45% 51% 48% 46% 47% 43%
Please check all that apply. Take a taxi, Uber, or Lyft 16% 17% 16% 9% 12% 20% 18% 15% 16% 17% 16%
Take the MBTA subway 15% 20% 19% 9% 5% 15% 15% 13% 11% 21% 19%
Take a public bus 15% 17% 17% 8% 10% 16% 19% 18% 13% 14% 14%
Take a corporate or private 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1%
shuttle
Take a ferry 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Take the commuter rail 10% 11% 10% 7% 7% 14% 11% 9% 10% 12% 11%
Ride a bicycle 13% 18% 10% 12% 5% 19% 11% 11% 13% 14% 15%
Walk 45% 45% 51% 31% 37% 47% 50% 40% 46% 48% 48%
Other 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% % 1% 1% % 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% % 1% 0% % 1% 2% % 0% 0%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
Is the car you drive most often Gas only 84% 81% 83% 87% 89% 84% 90% 84% 87% 86% 81%
one that runs on gas only, a gas- [Hyprid 6% 10% 7% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5% 7% 11%
electric hybrid, or fully electric? If 125 5c 3% %% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
you drive various cars or do not - -
drive a car, please say so Drive various cars 1% 1% % 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Dont drive a car 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 2%
Unsure / Prefer not to say % 0% % 1% 0% 0% % 0% % % 0%
Total 1646 343 466 232 221 163 161 506 427 395 294
How likely is it that you would Very likely 18% 28% 22% % 4% 22% 14% 14% 16% 17% 25%
lease or buy an electric car for  [Somewhat likely 26% 34% 29% 23% 18% 23% 25% 21% 29% 29% 28%
zz;ra”neo’g]‘;f;* if you're planning to e Tikely 16% 14% 17% 23% 14% 17% 15% 18% 17% 14% 16%
Not at all likely 21% 11% 11% 38% 44% 21% 21% 27% 21% 20% 15%
Already own an electric car % % 0% % 0% % % 0% 0% % 0%
Not planning to buy another car 12% 10% 14% 9% 14% 9% 14% 15% 12% 10% 11%
Unsure 6% 4% 8% % 6% 8% 11% 5% 5% 9% 5%
Total 1511 318 418 214 206 150 153 449 399 371 276

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL INCOME INCOME
Overall <$25k $25-49k | $50-74k | $75-99k |$100-149k| $150k + < $50k $50-99k $100k+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 199 316 308 262 294 289 515 570 583
Which modes of travel did you Drive alone 66% 39% 63% 71% 68% 71% 84% 53% 70% 7%
use regularly to get around? Drive or ride with others 46% 45% 46% 49% 49% 47% 41% 45% 49% 45%
Please check all that apply. Take a taxi, Uber, or Lyft 16% 18% 22% 13% 15% 13% 17% 20% 14% 15%
Take the MBTA subway 15% 18% 14% 13% 18% 10% 24% 16% 15% 17%
Take a public bus 15% 30% 18% 14% 15% 6% 11% 23% 14% 9%
Take a corporate or private 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3%
shuttle
Take a ferry 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Take the commuter rail 10% 12% 8% % 14% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10%
Ride a bicycle 13% 9% 10% 15% 16% 8% 18% 10% 15% 12%
Walk 45% 58% 45% 46% 40% 39% 43% 50% 43% 41%
Other 1% 2% 1% % % % % 1% % %
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 0% % 1% 0% 1% % %
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
Is the car you drive most often Gas only 84% 76% 87% 87% 84% 85% 83% 83% 86% 84%
one that runs on gas only, a gas- [Hyprid 6% % 5% 7% 7% 9% 7% 3% 7% 8%
electri(.: hybriq, or fully electric? If Eloctric 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% % 7% 3% 3% 1%
you drive various cars or do not - -
drive a car, please say so Drive various cars 1% 2% % 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Dont drive a car 5% 19% 4% 4% 4% 1% % 9% 4% 1%
Unsure / Prefer not to say % % % 0% 0% 0% 1% % 0% 1%
Total 1646 170 294 293 225 250 237 464 518 487
How likely is it that you would Very likely 18% 19% 16% 15% 16% 15% 26% 17% 16% 20%
lease or buy an electric car for  [Somewhat likely 26% 23% 28% 22% 33% 31% 25% 27% 27% 28%
zz;ra”neo’g]‘;f;* if you're planning to e Tikely 16% 27% 14% 17% 14% 14% 17% 18% 16% 15%
Not at all likely 21% 14% 25% 21% 17% 22% 21% 21% 19% 21%
Already own an electric car % 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0% % %
Not planning to buy another car 12% 10% 11% 16% 13% 11% 8% 11% 15% 9%
Unsure 6% 8% 6% 9% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5%
Total 1511 132 271 278 206 242 218 404 484 460
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Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL INCOME REGION
Outer Inner Boston
Overall < $75k $75k+ Western Central | Southeast| suburbs | Suburbs proper
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 823 845 222 224 236 620 270 318
Which modes of travel did you Drive alone 66% 60% 74% 68% 62% 70% 70% 65% 54%
use regularly to get around? Drive or ride with others 46% 47% 46% 50% 49% 50% 46% 44% 39%
Please check all that apply. Take a taxi, Uber, or Lyft 16% 17% 15% 6% 12% 14% 12% 29% 28%
Take the MBTA subway 15% 14% 17% 1% 4% 9% 9% 35% 42%
Take a public bus 15% 20% 11% 14% 9% 13% 10% 25% 29%
Take a corporate or private 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% % 2% 5% 5%
shuttle
Take a ferry 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% %
Take the commuter rail 10% 9% 12% 3% 6% 6% 12% 14% 17%
Ride a bicycle 13% 12% 14% 17% 10% 13% 8% 18% 17%
Walk 45% 49% 41% 43% 42% 41% 38% 58% 53%
Other 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% % 1% 2% 1% % 0% 1%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
Is the car you drive most often Gas only 84% 85% 84% 83% 87% 83% 88% 77% 81%
one that runs on gas only, a gas- [Hyprid 6% 5% 8% 10% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6%
electri(.: hybriq, or fully electric? If Eloctric 3% 3% % % 1% 50 % 5% 7%
you drive various cars or do not - -
drive a car, please say so Drive various cars 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Dont drive a car 5% 7% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 8% 6%
Unsure / Prefer not to say % % % 0% 0% 0% % 1% 0%
Total 1646 757 712 200 207 228 608 233 170
How likely is it that you would Very likely 18% 16% 19% 14% 18% 17% 15% 24% 24%
lease or buy an electric car for  [Somewhat likely 26% 25% 30% 28% 18% 22% 28% 32% 28%
zz;ra”ni’g]‘;f;* if you're planning to e Tikely 16% 18% 15% 16% 22% 18% 16% 12% 12%
Not at all likely 21% 21% 20% 23% 28% 26% 19% 19% 18%
Already own an electric car % % % 0% 0% % % 0% 0%
Not planning to buy another car 12% 13% 11% 14% 9% 12% 14% 7% 14%
Unsure 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4%
Total 1511 682 666 188 199 203 576 197 148
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ORIGINAL| GATEWA | LIVEIN
OVERALL REGION GC? Y CITY? CITY?
Western / Outer Boston /
Central | Southeast| Boston Inner
Overall MA MA Suburbs | Suburbs Yes Yes Yes
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 446 236 620 588 288 486 910
Which modes of travel did you Drive alone 66% 65% 70% 70% 60% 55% 58% 58%
use regularly to get around? Drive or ride with others 46% 50% 50% 46% 42% 39% 45% 43%
Please check all that apply. Take a taxi, Uber, or Lyft 16% 9% 14% 12% 29% 18% 19% 22%
Take the MBTA subway 15% 2% 9% 9% 38% 9% 14% 25%
Take a public bus 15% 12% 13% 10% 27% 22% 22% 25%
Take a corporate or private 3% 2% % 2% 5% 4% 4% 4%
shuttle
Take a ferry 3% 1% 6% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3%
Take the commuter rail 10% 4% 6% 12% 16% 9% 11% 13%
Ride a bicycle 13% 14% 13% 8% 18% 12% 12% 15%
Walk 45% 43% 41% 38% 56% 39% 41% 48%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% % % 2% 1% 1%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
Is the car you drive most often Gas only 84% 85% 83% 88% 78% 85% 84% 82%
one that runs on gas only, a gas- [Hyprid 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7%
electri(.: hybriq, or fully electric? If Eloctric 3% % 5% % 7% % 3% 1%
you drive various cars or do not - -
drive a car, please say so Drive various cars 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Dont drive a car 5% 3% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 6%
Unsure / Prefer not to say % 0% 0% % 1% % % %
Total 1646 407 228 608 403 212 387 655
How likely is it that you would Very likely 18% 16% 17% 15% 24% 20% 21% 22%
lease or buy an electric car for  [Somewhat likely 26% 23% 22% 28% 31% 24% 24% 26%
zz;ra”ni’g]‘;f;* if you're planning to e Tikely 16% 19% 18% 16% 12% 19% 18% 16%
Not at all likely 21% 26% 26% 19% 19% 19% 19% 20%
Already own an electric car % 0% % % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not planning to buy another car 12% 11% 12% 14% 10% 11% 12% 11%
Unsure 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% 5%
Total 1511 387 203 576 345 199 353 587
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Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND GENDER
White Black Latino Latina Asian
Overall |White men| women |Black men| women men women |Asian men| women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 537 552 124 124 124 125 115 90
Which modes of travel did you Drive alone 66% 69% 69% 62% 44% 59% 53% 72% 69%
use regularly to get around? Drive or ride with others 46% 43% 52% 35% 43% 45% 43% 38% 49%
Please check all that apply. Take a taxi, Uber, or Lyft 16% 15% 13% 23% 29% 19% 21% 14% 17%
Take the MBTA subway 15% 15% 13% 26% 22% 14% 19% 17% 20%
Take a public bus 15% 13% 13% 23% 21% 17% 26% 17% 22%
Take a corporate or private 3% 2% 2% 6% 6% 8% 3% 3% 3%
shuttle
Take a ferry 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 10%
Take the commuter rail 10% 10% 7% 13% 11% 11% 14% 18% 16%
Ride a bicycle 13% 17% 8% 15% 9% 16% 12% 15% 10%
Walk 45% 44% 48% 34% 37% 30% 42% 36% 40%
Other 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% % 2% 1% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% % 1% 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
Is the car you drive most often Gas only 84% 84% 86% 80% 77% 82% 90% 79% 80%
one that runs on gas only, a gas- [Hyprid 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 9% 2% 7% 9%
electri(.: hybriq, or fully electric? If Eloctric 3% 3% % 5% 10% 50 % T0% 8%
you drive various cars or do not - -
drive a car, please say so Drive various cars 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Dont drive a car 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2%
Unsure / Prefer not to say % % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1646 566 662 47 49 73 75 52 54
How likely is it that you would Very likely 18% 18% 13% 18% 15% 34% 28% 24% 35%
lease or buy an electric car for  [Somewhat likely 26% 26% 26% 31% 26% 27% 14% 42% 26%
zz;ra”ni’g]‘;f;* if you're planning to e Tikely 16% 18% 16% 17% 13% 12% 18% 17% 9%
Not at all likely 21% 23% 22% 22% 26% 13% 28% 9% 5%
Already own an electric car % % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Not planning to buy another car 12% 9% 15% 11% 15% 14% 10% 9% 12%
Unsure 6% 6% 8% 1% 5% % 2% 0% 12%
Total 1511 525 610 42 41 68 69 44 49
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OVERALL RACE AND AGE
Overall | White <45 | White 45+ | Black <45 | Black 45+ | Latino <45| Latino 45+ | Asian <45 | Asian 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 440 655 148 96 142 107 88 114
Which modes of travel did you Drive alone 66% 60% 75% 52% 54% 53% 63% 65% 7%
use regularly to get around? Drive or ride with others 46% 52% 45% 37% 41% 43% 44% 41% 47%
Please check all that apply. Take a taxi, Uber, or Lyft 16% 21% 10% 32% 19% 23% 14% 10% 23%
Take the MBTA subway 15% 18% 11% 21% 26% 22% 7% 15% 25%
Take a public bus 15% 19% 9% 22% 21% 26% 15% 21% 18%
Take a corporate or private 3% 3% 1% 6% 6% 6% 5% 3% 2%
shuttle
Take a ferry 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 9%
Take the commuter rail 10% 13% 6% 13% 12% 15% 7% 16% 18%
Ride a bicycle 13% 16% 11% 16% 8% 15% 13% 12% 14%
Walk 45% 52% 43% 36% 34% 35% 40% 38% 39%
Other 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48
Is the car you drive most often Gas only 84% 78% 89% 75% 81% 85% 87% 76% 84%
one that runs on gas only, a gas- [Hyprid 6% 8% 5% 7% 8% 7% 4% 10% 5%
electri(.: hybriq, or fully electric? If Eloctric 3% 50 1% 2% % 50 % T1% 5%
you drive various cars or do not - -
drive a car, please say so Drive various cars 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Dont drive a car 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5%
Unsure / Prefer not to say % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1646 475 758 51 45 91 56 60 43
How likely is it that you would Very likely 18% 21% 12% 25% 8% 36% 23% 28% 30%
lease or buy an electric car for  [Somewhat likely 26% 32% 23% 30% 27% 24% 16% 38% 28%
zz;ra”neo’g]‘;f;* if you're planning to e Tikely 16% 17% 17% 21% 12% 15% 15% 12% 13%
Not at all likely 21% 18% 25% 17% 28% 16% 25% 4% 11%
Already own an electric car % % 0% 0% 1% % % 1% 0%
Not planning to buy another car 12% 8% 14% 7% 19% 6% 22% 7% 15%
Unsure 6% 5% 8% 1% 5% 2% 0% 10% 2%
Total 1511 419 721 42 40 84 51 53 39
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Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND EDUCATION
White no Black no Latino no Latino Asian no
Overall BA White BA+ BA Black BA+ BA BA+ BA Asian BA+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 527 568 143 103 154 89 61 143
Which modes of travel did you Drive alone 66% 62% 7% 51% 62% 53% 75% 62% 78%
use regularly to get around? Drive or ride with others 46% 49% 46% 40% 36% 43% 43% 43% 43%
Please check all that apply. Take a taxi, Uber, or Lyft 16% 14% 15% 28% 22% 19% 23% 12% 19%
Take the MBTA subway 15% 11% 19% 22% 29% 13% 30% 14% 23%
Take a public bus 15% 14% 12% 22% 17% 23% 16% 14% 24%
Take a corporate or private 3% 2% 1% 7% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3%
shuttle
Take a ferry 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 9% 1% 10%
Take the commuter rail 10% 8% 11% 14% 11% 12% 15% 19% 15%
Ride a bicycle 13% 12% 14% 12% 12% 12% 20% 11% 13%
Walk 45% 46% 48% 36% 32% 31% 60% 31% 45%
Other 1% 1% % 1% 0% 1% 0% % 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70
Is the car you drive most often Gas only 84% 85% 85% 79% 75% 89% 72% 86% 75%
one that runs on gas only, a gas- [Hyprid 6% 4% 9% 6% 12% 4% 13% 3% 12%
electri(.: hybriq, or fully electric? If Eloctric 3% % 3% % 7% 3% 9% 8% 10%
you drive various cars or do not - -
drive a car, please say so Drive various cars 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Dont drive a car 5% 6% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2%
Unsure / Prefer not to say % 0% 0% % 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1646 678 551 71 24 120 26 42 63
How likely is it that you would Very likely 18% 12% 19% 15% 18% 31% 30% 27% 32%
lease or buy an electric car for  [Somewhat likely 26% 25% 28% 25% 36% 19% 26% 36% 31%
éﬁ;ra”ni’g]‘;f;* if you're planning to e Tikely 6% 18% 5% 15% 6% 15% 5% 9% 5%
Not at all likely 21% 25% 19% 29% 11% 22% 15% 4% 9%
Already own an electric car % 0% % 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Not planning to buy another car 12% 14% 10% 12% 14% 13% 10% 14% 8%
Unsure 6% 6% 8% 3% 3% 1% 4% 10% 4%
Total 1511 619 522 60 21 112 22 37 55

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL RACE AND INCOME
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 482 515 128 90 126 87 58 121
Which modes of travel did you Drive alone 66% 63% 75% 44% 72% 55% 67% 57% 78%
use regularly to get around? Drive or ride with others 46% 49% 47% 42% 34% 40% 46% 42% 46%
Please check all that apply. Take a taxi, Uber, or Lyft 16% 16% 14% 27% 26% 19% 22% 14% 14%
Take the MBTA subway 15% 13% 16% 24% 18% 13% 24% 25% 17%
Take a public bus 15% 17% 9% 26% 16% 27% 10% 31% 14%
Take a corporate or private 3% 1% 3% 4% 9% 2% 12% 2% 4%
shuttle
Take a ferry 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Take the commuter rail 10% 8% 10% 16% 10% 11% 9% 12% 22%
Ride a bicycle 13% 11% 13% 12% 17% 15% 16% 14% 13%
Walk 45% 52% 41% 35% 32% 36% 39% 43% 34%
Other 1% 1% % 0% 0% 2% % 1% %
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
Is the car you drive most often Gas only 84% 86% 84% 77% 79% 86% 83% 75% 82%
one that runs on gas only, a gas- [Hyprid 6% 4% 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 6%
electri(.: hybriq, or fully electric? If Eloctric 3% % % 8% 9% 1% 7% T0% 1%
you drive various cars or do not - -
drive a car, please say so Drive various cars 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Dont drive a car 5% 8% 1% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Unsure / Prefer not to say % 0% % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1646 575 551 54 29 85 44 27 64
How likely is it that you would Very likely 18% 13% 17% 14% 22% 34% 28% 30% 30%
lease or buy an electric car for  [Somewhat likely 26% 26% 28% 25% 39% 17% 25% 19% 37%
zz;ra”ni’g]‘;f;* if you're planning to e Tikely 16% 18% 15% 16% 18% 14% 14% 22% 11%
Not at all likely 21% 20% 23% 26% 12% 24% 20% 9% 5%
Already own an electric car % 0% % 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Not planning to buy another car 12% 14% 11% 14% 6% 9% 11% 10% 11%
Unsure 6% 9% 6% 4% 2% 1% 2% 8% 6%
Total 1511 521 522 46 26 79 40 24 56
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OVERALL| HOW SERIOUS WILL CC BE FOR MA? OWN / RENT HOME? | KIDS <18 AT HOME? DRIVE A CAR?
Not at all / not
Overall Very Somewhat | Not too happening Own Rent Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 943 526 197 179 1114 589 612 1252 1637 253
Which modes of travel did you Drive alone 66% 62% 70% 64% 76% 75% 54% 67% 65% 76% 0%
use regularly to get around? Drive or ride with others 46% 48% 50% 40% 37% 45% 45% 45% 47% 53% 0%
Please check all that apply. Take a taxi, Uber, or Lyft 16% 18% 16% 14% 7% 11% 22% 19% 15% 14% 30%
Take the MBTA subway 15% 18% 15% 13% 6% 12% 21% 12% 17% 12% 36%
Take a public bus 15% 17% 15% 15% 7% 8% 25% 15% 16% 12% 40%
Take a corporate or private 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5%
shuttle
Take a ferry 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6%
Take the commuter rail 10% 12% 8% 11% 5% 9% 11% 12% 9% 9% 18%
Ride a bicycle 13% 15% 13% 10% 6% 13% 13% 17% 11% 12% 20%
Walk 45% 48% 46% 40% 27% 40% 52% 39% 47% 42% 59%
Other 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% % 1% % 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% % 1% % 1% % 4%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
Is the car you drive most often Gas only 84% 81% 86% 89% 92% 86% 83% 80% 86% 84% 0%
one that runs on gas only, a gas- [Hyprid 6% 8% 6% 2% 4% 8% 4% 8% 5% 6% 0%
electric hybrid, or fully electric? If 125 5c 3% %% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 7% 2% % 0%
you drive various cars or do not - -
drive a car, please say so Drive various cars 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Dont drive a car 5% % 2% 5% 1% 1% 9% 3% 5% 5% 0%
Unsure / Prefer not to say % % 1% 0% 0% % % 1% % % 0%
Total 1646 783 483 172 165 994 479 492 1131 1646 0
How likely is it that you would Very likely 18% 28% 12% 6% 2% 16% 19% 24% 15% 18% 0%
lease or buy an electric car for  [Somewhat likely 26% 30% 32% 16% 7% 27% 27% 28% 26% 26% 0%
zz;ra”neo’g]‘;f;* if you're planning to e Tikely 16% 14% 21% 21% 12% 13% 21% 16% 16% 16% 0%
Not at all likely 21% 12% 14% 41% 59% 23% 20% 20% 22% 21% 0%
Already own an electric car % % % 0% % % % % % % 0%
Not planning to buy another car 12% 10% 13% 14% 18% 14% 9% 8% 14% 12% 0%
Unsure 6% 7% 8% 3% 1% 7% 4% 3% 8% 6% 0%
Total 1511 698 455 159 160 937 424 443 1048 1511 0
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TAKE PUBLIC
OVERALL TRANSIT? RIDE A BIKE? WALK?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 564 1326 258 1632 839 1051
Which modes of travel did you Drive alone 66% 49% 2% 61% 67% 61% 70%
use regularly to get around? Drive or ride with others 46% 48% 46% 57% 45% 57% 38%
Please check all that apply. Take a taxi, Uber, or Lyft 16% 37% 8% 28% 14% 26% 8%
Take the MBTA subway 15% 56% 0% 30% 13% 26% 7%
Take a public bus 15% 56% 0% 33% 13% 27% 6%
Take a corporate or private 3% 5% 2% 7% 2% 3% 2%
shuttle
Take a ferry 3% 11% 0% 10% 2% 4% 2%
Take the commuter rail 10% 37% 0% 21% 9% 15% 6%
Ride a bicycle 13% 25% 8% 100% 0% 22% 6%
Walk 45% 69% 36% 76% 40% 100% 0%
Other 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% % 1% % 1% % 1%
Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047
Is the car you drive most often Gas only 84% 70% 89% 76% 86% 81% 87%
one that runs on gas only, a gas- [Hyprid 6% 9% 5% 11% 6% 7% 6%
electri(.: hybriq, or fully electric? If Eloctric 3% % % 5% 3% 3% %
you drive various cars or do not - -
drive a car, please say so Drive various cars 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Dont drive a car 5% 11% 3% 6% 4% 8% 2%
Unsure / Prefer not to say % % % 0% % % %
Total 1646 360 1286 195 1451 698 948
How likely is it that you would Very likely 18% 24% 16% 31% 16% 19% 17%
lease or buy an electric car for  [Somewhat likely 26% 36% 24% 34% 25% 31% 23%
zz;ra”ni’g]‘;f;* if you're planning to e Tikely 16% 12% 17% 17% 16% 17% 15%
Not at all likely 21% 11% 24% 8% 23% 16% 25%
Already own an electric car % % % 0% % % %
Not planning to buy another car 12% 11% 12% 8% 13% 10% 13%
Unsure 6% 5% 6% 2% 7% 6% 7%
Total 1511 289 1222 172 1339 625 886
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OVERALL CLIMATE ACTIONS TAKEN
Overall None One Two Three Four Five Six Seven +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 115 240 294 294 301 233 180 233
Which modes of travel did you Drive alone 66% 68% 55% 70% 65% 67% 68% 66% 70%
use regularly to get around? Drive or ride with others 46% 23% 38% 37% 50% 53% 50% 63% 50%
Please check all that apply. Take a taxi, Uber, or Lyft 16% 9% 11% 15% 14% 21% 20% 15% 20%
Take the MBTA subway 15% 6% 10% 14% 12% 16% 18% 21% 25%
Take a public bus 15% 13% 11% 14% 12% 16% 23% 17% 17%
Take a corporate or private 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2%
shuttle
Take a ferry 3% 0% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% %
Take the commuter rail 10% 3% 9% % 9% 10% 14% 13% 16%
Ride a bicycle 13% 4% 7% 10% 9% 15% 13% 22% 25%
Walk 45% 28% 35% 37% 36% 54% 55% 57% 53%
Other 1% 2% 1% 1% % % 2% 1% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 2% % 2% % % 0% 0%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
Is the car you drive most often Gas only 84% 82% 87% 85% 91% 83% 85% 82% 75%
one that runs on gas only, a gas- [Hyprid 6% 6% 4% 4% 2% 6% 7% 10% 13%
electri(.: hybriq, or fully electric? If Eloctric 3% 5% % 3% 3% 3% % 3% 7%
you drive various cars or do not - -
drive a car, please say so Drive various cars 1% 0% % 3% 1% % 2% 1% 1%
Dont drive a car 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 8% 3% 5% 4%
Unsure / Prefer not to say % 3% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1646 97 191 265 265 277 204 165 181
How likely is it that you would Very likely 18% 5% 12% 12% 15% 18% 18% 24% 35%
lease or buy an electric car for  [Somewhat likely 26% 12% 21% 17% 28% 27% 28% 37% 38%
zz;ra”ni’g]‘;f;* if you're planning to e Tikely 16% 16% 19% 18% 19% 18% 14% 15% 8%
Not at all likely 21% 50% 32% 28% 21% 19% 20% 8% 4%
Already own an electric car % 0% % % 0% % 0% % %
Not planning to buy another car 12% 13% 13% 14% 9% 10% 16% 10% 12%
Unsure 6% 4% 3% 11% 7% 7% 4% 5% 4%
Total 1511 85 175 244 250 248 193 152 163
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OVERALL AGE GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Overall 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ Men Women | M18-44 | w18-44 | M 45+ W 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 359 502 508 500 933 931 424 417 497 506
How willing would you be to walk |Very willing 44% 47% 50% 43% 40% 47% 42% 51% 45% 43% 40%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Somewhat willing 29% 30% 31% 28% 27% 27% 30% 28% 33% 26% 28%
instead of driving? Not too willing 10% 13% 8% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 10%
Not at all willing 8% 5% 7% 11% 9% 9% 7% 8% 5% 11% 9%
Unable to walk 6% 2% 3% 6% 12% 5% 7% 2% 3% 8% 10%
Unsure 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
How willing would you be to ride a |Very willing 32% 39% 38% 30% 22% 36% 28% 42% 35% 31% 23%
bike for a short local trip if there  [Somewhat willing 27% 30% 33% 26% 20% 28% 27% 29% 34% 26% 21%
were protected bike lanes or Not 100 willing 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
separated paths connecting you —
o where you want to go? Not at all willing 15% 9% 12% 20% 17% 15% 15% 11% 10% 17% 18%
Unable to ride a bike 12% 7% 5% 10% 23% 7% 16% 4% 8% 11% 23%
Unsure 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 40% 47% 47% 36% 32% 38% 41% 47% 47% 30% 37%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 22% 23% 23% 23% 20% 24% 21% 25% 21% 22% 22%
free Not too willing 13% 14% 11% 16% 12% 13% 14% 11% 15% 15% 13%
Not at all willing 13% 10% 13% 16% 14% 14% 13% 11% 12% 16% 13%
Not available in my area 8% 5% 4% % 16% 8% 8% 4% 5% 12% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 37% 42% 41% 33% 31% 35% 38% 41% 43% 29% 34%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 27% 30% 28% 25% 28% 29% 26% 30% 27% 27% 26%
more widely available in your area g o iing 13% 12% 11% 17% 12% 13% 14% 10% 13% 15% 14%
Not at all willing 14% 10% 13% 16% 16% 15% 13% 13% 11% 17% 15%
Not available in my area 6% 4% 4% 6% 10% 6% 6% 4% 4% 8% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 34% 43% 40% 30% 26% 31% 36% 39% 43% 25% 31%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit ran  [Somewhat willing 26% 25% 27% 27% 24% 26% 25% 27% 25% 25% 25%
more frequently Not too willing 13% 14% 12% 15% 11% 13% 13% 12% 15% 14% 12%
Not at all willing 15% 13% 12% 18% 16% 17% 13% 14% 11% 19% 15%
Not available in my area 9% 3% 6% 8% 18% 10% 9% 5% 4% 13% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
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OVERALL RACE RACE PARTY ID
Overall White Black Latino Asian White Non-white Dem Rep Ind / oth
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 1102 250 252 205 1102 769 702 245 774
How willing would you be to walk |Very willing 44% 43% 48% 42% 57% 43% 49% 49% 34% 44%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Somewhat willing 29% 30% 23% 30% 22% 30% 25% 29% 23% 31%
instead of driving? Not too willing 10% 10% 10% 14% 8% 10% 11% 10% 19% 9%
Not at all willing 8% 8% 13% 10% 7% 8% 9% 5% 16% 8%
Unable to walk 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Unsure 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
How willing would you be to ride a |Very willing 32% 30% 33% 37% 41% 30% 37% 33% 26% 32%
bike for a short local trip if there  [Somewhat willing 27% 27% 27% 26% 27% 27% 26% 27% 26% 28%
were protected bike lanes or Not 100 willing 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
separated paths connecting you —
o where you want to go? Not at all willing 15% 15% 13% 16% 9% 15% 13% 10% 25% 15%
Unable to ride a bike 12% 13% 12% 8% 8% 13% 10% 15% 8% 11%
Unsure 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 40% 37% 50% 45% 48% 37% 47% 48% 25% 39%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 22% 22% 22% 24% 20% 22% 22% 25% 21% 20%
free Not too willing 13% 15% 8% 8% 11% 15% 9% 11% 14% 14%
Not at all willing 13% 13% 13% 17% 11% 13% 14% 8% 26% 14%
Not available in my area 8% 9% 3% 5% 5% 9% 5% 5% 11% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 37% 34% 47% 37% 50% 34% 44% 45% 21% 36%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 27% 27% 23% 30% 30% 27% 28% 30% 27% 26%
more widely available in your area g o iing 13% 14% 10% 10% 7% 14% 10% 12% 15% 14%
Not at all willing 14% 14% 13% 18% 10% 14% 14% 8% 27% 15%
Not available in my area 6% % 3% 3% 2% % 3% 3% 9% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 1% % 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 34% 32% 42% 42% 43% 32% 42% 44% 20% 32%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit ran  [Somewhat willing 26% 26% 28% 26% 24% 26% 25% 28% 26% 24%
more frequently Not too willing 13% 14% 10% 9% 10% 14% 10% 10% 17% 14%
Not at all willing 15% 14% 14% 19% 14% 14% 16% 10% 23% 16%
Not available in my area 9% 11% 4% 3% 8% 11% 5% 6% 12% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
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OVERALL PARTY ID W LEANERS 5-WAY PARTY ID
Overall Dem Rep Ind / oth Dem Lean D Ind / oth Lean R Rep
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 994 453 352 702 292 352 208 245
How willing would you be to walk |Very willing 44% 49% 35% 45% 49% 50% 45% 37% 34%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Somewhat willing 29% 29% 25% 33% 29% 30% 33% 26% 23%
instead of driving? Not too willing 10% 9% 16% 6% 10% 8% 6% 13% 19%
Not at all willing 8% 5% 15% 7% 5% 5% 7% 15% 16%
Unable to walk 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6%
Unsure 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
How willing would you be to ride a |Very willing 32% 36% 24% 32% 33% 41% 32% 22% 26%
bike for a short local trip if there  [Somewhat willing 27% 26% 25% 33% 27% 24% 33% 24% 26%
were protected bike lanes or Not 100 willing 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3%
separated paths connecting you —
o where you want to go? Not at all willing 15% 10% 26% 12% 10% 9% 12% 27% 25%
Unable to ride a bike 12% 14% 9% 10% 15% 12% 10% 11% 8%
Unsure 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 40% 48% 23% 42% 48% 48% 42% 22% 25%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 22% 23% 19% 24% 25% 19% 24% 17% 21%
free Not too willing 13% 12% 18% 10% 11% 14% 10% 23% 14%
Not at all willing 13% 8% 24% 14% 8% 8% 14% 21% 26%
Not available in my area 8% 6% 13% 9% 5% 8% 9% 14% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 37% 45% 20% 37% 45% 46% 37% 19% 21%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 27% 27% 28% 28% 30% 22% 28% 28% 27%
more widely available in your area g o iing 13% 13% 17% 9% 12% 15% 9% 20% 15%
Not at all willing 14% 8% 25% 16% 8% 8% 16% 22% 27%
Not available in my area 6% 4% 9% 8% 3% 6% 8% 9% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 34% 43% 19% 33% 44% 42% 33% 19% 20%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit ran  [Somewhat willing 26% 26% 24% 26% 28% 23% 26% 23% 26%
more frequently Not too willing 13% 11% 19% 12% 10% 12% 12% 20% 17%
Not at all willing 15% 10% 23% 16% 10% 10% 16% 23% 23%
Not available in my area 9% 7% 13% 11% 6% 11% 11% 13% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
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OVERALL GENDER AND PARTY EDUCATION LEVEL
Overall Dmen | Dwomen| R men R women I men I women |HS or less| Some coll BA Adv deg
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 447 536 253 196 188 156 413 508 556 385
How willing would you be to walk |Very willing 44% 53% 47% 36% 35% 48% 42% 37% 44% 48% 56%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Somewhat willing 29% 27% 31% 25% 25% 31% 36% 31% 27% 29% 27%
instead of driving? Not too willing 10% 9% 10% 15% 17% 2% 8% 12% 11% 9% 8%
Not at all willing 8% 6% 4% 16% 15% 10% 5% 12% 8% 7% 5%
Unable to walk 6% 4% 7% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 3%
Unsure 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
How willing would you be to ride a |Very willing 32% 42% 31% 26% 22% 37% 25% 31% 31% 32% 35%
bike for a short local trip if there  [Somewhat willing 27% 28% 24% 26% 25% 29% 37% 26% 29% 30% 23%
were protected bike lanes or Not 100 willing 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3% 5%
separated paths connecting you —
o where you want to go? Not at all willing 15% 9% 11% 27% 25% 10% 13% 19% 12% 12% 14%
Unable to ride a bike 12% 9% 19% 6% 14% 8% 12% 11% 15% 10% 12%
Unsure 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 40% 49% 47% 21% 26% 39% 45% 38% 40% 38% 46%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 22% 24% 23% 22% 16% 24% 24% 21% 21% 25% 23%
free Not too willing 13% 11% 13% 20% 17% 7% 11% 15% 13% 14% 11%
Not at all willing 13% 7% 8% 23% 24% 18% 10% 19% 11% 13% 7%
Not available in my area 8% 5% 6% 12% 13% 10% 8% 6% 12% 7% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 37% 43% 47% 18% 21% 40% 35% 33% 35% 37% 47%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 27% 29% 26% 32% 23% 22% 32% 29% 26% 29% 26%
more widely available in your area g o iing 13% 12% 13% 17% 18% 10% 8% 14% 13% 14% 11%
Not at all willing 14% 9% 7% 23% 26% 18% 13% 18% 15% 12% 8%
Not available in my area 6% 4% 4% 9% 8% % 9% 4% 9% 6% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% % 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 34% 40% 45% 17% 21% 32% 33% 32% 32% 34% 43%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit ran  [Somewhat willing 26% 28% 25% 24% 24% 24% 28% 26% 25% 28% 25%
more frequently Not too willing 3% 1% 1% 8% 20% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1%
Not at all willing 15% 12% 8% 25% 22% 18% 14% 19% 15% 13% 7%
Not available in my area 9% 6% 8% 15% 11% 10% 11% 6% 13% 9% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
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OVERALL INCOME INCOME
Overall <$25k | $25-49k | $50-74k | $75-99k |$100-149k| $150k + | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 199 316 308 262 294 289 515 570 583
How willing would you be to walk |Very willing 44% 44% 42% 40% 48% 38% 59% 43% 43% 48%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Somewhat willing 29% 27% 34% 32% 28% 33% 24% 31% 30% 29%
instead of driving? Not too willing 10% 10% 11% 12% 11% 10% 6% 11% 12% 8%
Not at all willing 8% 5% 7% 6% 8% 13% 8% 6% 7% 11%
Unable to walk 6% 11% 5% 8% 3% 4% 1% 7% 6% 3%
Unsure 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
How willing would you be to ride a |Very willing 32% 34% 31% 28% 35% 26% 38% 32% 31% 32%
bike for a short local trip if there  [Somewhat willing 27% 22% 28% 32% 32% 34% 23% 25% 32% 29%
were protected bike lanes or Not 100 willing 2% 1% 3% 9% 0% 2% 5% 2% 0% 3%
separated paths connecting you —
o where you want to go? Not at all willing 15% 10% 13% 14% 13% 18% 20% 12% 13% 19%
Unable to ride a bike 12% 21% 13% 16% 8% 8% 3% 17% 12% 6%
Unsure 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 40% 50% 42% 42% 41% 29% 37% 45% 41% 33%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 22% 18% 27% 18% 27% 21% 22% 24% 22% 22%
free Not too willing 13% 17% 12% 16% 12% 12% 12% 14% 14% 12%
Not at all willing 13% 9% 11% 14% 10% 20% 14% 10% 12% 17%
Not available in my area 8% 4% 7% 8% 5% 14% 12% 6% 7% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 37% 48% 33% 34% 36% 34% 38% 39% 35% 36%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 27% 22% 33% 28% 32% 25% 26% 28% 30% 25%
more widely available in your area g o iing 13% 11% 14% 15% 13% 11% 14% 13% 14% 12%
Not at all willing 14% 13% 12% 14% 11% 18% 13% 12% 13% 16%
Not available in my area 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 9% 7% 4% 6% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 34% 46% 35% 32% 33% 30% 35% 39% 32% 32%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit ran  [Somewhat willing 26% 22% 28% 25% 31% 24% 24% 26% 28% 24%
more frequently Not too willing 13% 16% 15% 14% 11% 12% 12% 15% 13% 12%
Not at all willing 15% 11% 12% 15% 12% 20% 15% 12% 14% 18%
Not available in my area 9% 4% 8% 10% 8% 14% 11% 6% 9% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
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OVERALL INCOME REGION
Outer Inner Boston
Overall < $75k $75k+ Western Central | Southeast| suburbs | Suburbs proper
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 823 845 222 224 236 620 270 318
How willing would you be to walk |Very willing 44% 42% 48% 38% 41% 39% 39% 59% 59%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Somewhat willing 29% 32% 28% 33% 30% 30% 32% 24% 19%
instead of driving? Not too willing 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 11% 12% 7% 11%
Not at all willing 8% 6% 10% 8% 12% 9% 9% 6% 7%
Unable to walk 6% 8% 3% 9% 6% 8% 6% 2% 5%
Unsure 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% %
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
How willing would you be to ride a |Very willing 32% 31% 33% 30% 29% 30% 28% 39% 40%
bike for a short local trip if there  [Somewhat willing 27% 28% 30% 28% 25% 29% 28% 24% 27%
were protected bike lanes or Not 100 willing 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 9% 2% 5% 9%
separated paths connecting you —
o where you want to go? Not at all willing 15% 12% 17% 16% 15% 16% 15% 12% 15%
Unable to ride a bike 12% 16% 6% 12% 13% 11% 14% 9% 8%
Unsure 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 1%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 40% 44% 36% 30% 33% 37% 36% 50% 56%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 22% 21% 23% 25% 20% 20% 24% 20% 22%
free Not too willing 13% 14% 12% 18% 16% 12% 12% 12% 12%
Not at all willing 13% 11% 15% 18% 12% 18% 13% 13% 7%
Not available in my area 8% 6% 10% 7% 16% 10% 11% 1% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 37% 37% 36% 27% 30% 31% 31% 51% 56%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 27% 28% 27% 31% 22% 31% 29% 23% 25%
more widely available in your area g o iing 13% 14% 13% 15% 17% 9% 14% 14% 11%
Not at all willing 14% 13% 14% 17% 14% 19% 15% 10% 7%
Not available in my area 6% 5% 7% 5% 14% % 7% % 1%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 34% 37% 33% 30% 26% 29% 28% 47% 55%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit ran  [Somewhat willing 26% 25% 26% 25% 23% 30% 25% 27% 25%
more frequently Not too willing 13% 15% 12% 16% 15% 8% 15% 12% 11%
Not at all willing 15% 13% 16% 16% 15% 21% 16% 11% 7%
Not available in my area 9% 8% 11% 10% 18% 11% 12% 2% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% %
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
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ORIGINAL] GATEWA| LIVE IN
OVERALL REGION GC? YCITY? | CITY?
Western / Outer Boston /
Central | Southeast| Boston Inner
Overall MA MA Suburbs | Suburbs Yes Yes Yes
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 446 236 620 588 288 486 910
How willing would you be to walk |Very willing 44% 39% 39% 39% 59% 39% 44% 51%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Somewhat willing 29% 31% 30% 32% 22% 36% 31% 26%
instead of driving? Not too willing 10% 10% 11% 12% 9% 8% 9% 10%
Not at all willing 8% 10% 9% 9% 6% 10% 8% 7%
Unable to walk 6% 8% 8% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Unsure 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
How willing would you be to ride a |Very willing 32% 30% 30% 28% 40% 34% 36% 37%
bike for a short local trip if there  [Somewhat willing 27% 26% 29% 28% 25% 30% 26% 26%
were protected bike lanes or Not 100 willing 2% 2% % 2% 2% 10% 1% 1%
separated paths connecting you —
o where you want to go? Not at all willing 15% 16% 16% 15% 13% 13% 13% 14%
Unable to ride a bike 12% 13% 11% 14% 9% 10% 12% 10%
Unsure 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 40% 31% 37% 36% 53% 44% 43% 48%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 22% 22% 20% 24% 21% 23% 23% 23%
free Not too willing 13% 17% 12% 12% 12% 9% 11% 11%
Not at all willing 13% 15% 18% 13% 10% 17% 16% 13%
Not available in my area 8% 11% 10% 11% 1% 4% 4% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 37% 28% 31% 31% 53% 39% 39% 46%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 27% 27% 31% 29% 24% 25% 28% 27%
more widely available in your area g o iing 13% 16% 9% 14% 12% 11% 11% 11%
Not at all willing 14% 16% 19% 15% 8% 20% 17% 13%
Not available in my area 6% 10% 7% 7% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 34% 28% 29% 28% 51% 41% 39% 45%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit ran  [Somewhat willing 26% 24% 30% 25% 26% 21% 24% 25%
more frequently Not too willing 3% 6% &% 5% 2% 10% 1% 1%
Not at all willing 15% 16% 21% 16% 9% 21% 19% 14%
Not available in my area 9% 14% 11% 12% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL RACE AND GENDER
White Black Latino Latina Asian
Overall |White men| women |Black men| women men women [Asian men| women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 537 552 124 124 124 125 115 90
How willing would you be to walk |Very willing 44% 46% 40% 45% 51% 48% 38% 48% 65%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Somewhat willing 29% 28% 33% 30% 16% 26% 32% 28% 17%
instead of driving? Not too willing 10% 10% 10% 7% 13% 10% 17% 11% 6%
Not at all willing 8% 9% 7% 11% 14% 12% 8% 10% 5%
Unable to walk 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 2% 4% 2% 8%
Unsure 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
How willing would you be to ride a |Very willing 32% 35% 25% 33% 33% 47% 28% 33% 49%
bike for a short local trip if there  [Somewhat willing 27% 27% 27% 34% 21% 21% 31% 37% 18%
were protected bike lanes or Not 100 willing 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 10% 2% 1% 3%
separated paths connecting you —
o where you want to go? Not at all willing 15% 15% 15% 11% 14% 17% 16% 11% 7%
Unable to ride a bike 12% 7% 18% 11% 13% 4% 11% 7% 9%
Unsure 3% 3% 3% 0% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 40% 36% 38% 48% 52% 41% 49% 43% 52%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 22% 24% 21% 23% 19% 23% 24% 23% 18%
free Not too willing 13% 14% 16% 10% 6% 9% 6% 14% 8%
Not at all willing 13% 14% 13% 12% 13% 20% 14% 11% 11%
Not available in my area 8% 9% 10% 2% 5% % 3% 4% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 3% 5% 4%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 37% 33% 35% 51% 45% 31% 43% 49% 51%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 27% 29% 26% 23% 24% 29% 30% 33% 28%
more widely available in your area g o iing 13% 14% 15% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 4%
Not at all willing 14% 15% 13% 11% 14% 23% 13% 6% 13%
Not available in my area 6% % 8% 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 0% 3% 0% 1%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 34% 29% 33% 41% 42% 31% 53% 44% 42%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit ran  [Somewhat willing 26% 26% 25% 30% 25% 26% 25% 19% 28%
more frequently Not too willing 3% 4% 5% 1% 9% 10% 7% 4% 7%
Not at all willing 15% 16% 13% 11% 17% 26% 13% 16% 13%
Not available in my area 9% 11% 11% 4% 5% 5% 1% 7% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL RACE AND AGE

Overall | White <45 | White 45+ | Black <45 | Black 45+ | Latino <45 | Latino 45+ | Asian <45 | Asian 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 440 655 148 96 142 107 88 114

How willing would you be to walk |Very willing 44% 49% 39% 48% 47% 36% 54% 64% 46%

for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Somewhat willing 29% 32% 29% 23% 23% 34% 21% 21% 24%

instead of driving? Not too willing 10% 9% 11% 14% 6% 19% 5% 8% 7%

Not at all willing 8% 5% 9% 13% 13% 9% 13% 6% 8%

Unable to walk 6% 3% 9% 2% 9% 2% 4% 0% 12%

Unsure 2% 2% 2% % 3% 1% 2% 0% 2%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

How willing would you be to ride a |Very willing 32% 39% 25% 34% 32% 38% 36% 46% 34%

bike for a short local trip if there  [Somewhat willing 27% 32% 24% 32% 22% 30% 19% 31% 23%

were protected bike lanes or Not 100 willing 2% 1% 3% 6% &% 1% 0% 2% 1%
separated paths connecting you —

o where you want to go? Not at all willing 15% 11% 18% 8% 20% 11% 25% 6% 14%

Unable to ride a bike 12% 5% 18% 9% 16% 6% 11% 5% 13%

Unsure 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% % % 5%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 40% 47% 31% 52% 45% 43% 48% 52% 43%

TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 22% 23% 22% 22% 22% 25% 21% 17% 23%

free Not too willing 13% 15% 14% 6% 9% 7% 9% 9% 14%

Not at all willing 13% 10% 15% 14% 12% 18% 14% 10% 13%

Not available in my area 8% 4% 13% 3% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 4% 4% 7% % 5% 6% 2%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 37% 42% 29% 50% 42% 32% 46% 51% 48%

TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 27% 28% 27% 24% 23% 34% 24% 33% 27%

more widely available in your area g o iing 13% 13% 15% 9% 12% 9% 13% 6% 8%

Not at all willing 14% 10% 16% 13% 13% 19% 16% 8% 12%

Not available in my area 6% 4% 9% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2% 0% 0% 1%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 34% 42% 25% 40% 43% 41% 44% 44% 40%

TRANSIT IF: Public transit ran  [Somewhat willing 26% 26% 26% 31% 24% 25% 28% 23% 23%

more frequently Not too willing 3% 4% 4% 2% 7% 9% 8% 2% 8%

Not at all willing 15% 10% 17% 15% 13% 20% 17% 13% 17%

Not available in my area 9% 5% 15% 1% 8% 3% 3% 7% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 0% 1% 1%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL RACE AND EDUCATION
White no Black no Latino no Latino Asian no

Overall BA White BA+ BA Black BA+ BA BA+ BA Asian BA+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 527 568 143 103 154 89 61 143

How willing would you be to walk |Very willing 44% 38% 50% 44% 57% 43% 41% 50% 62%

for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Somewhat willing 29% 31% 29% 23% 23% 27% 42% 23% 22%

instead of driving? Not too willing 10% 12% 9% 12% 6% 14% 9% 7% 10%

Not at all willing 8% 9% 6% 15% 7% 11% 7% 12% 4%

Unable to walk 6% 8% 5% 6% 4% 4% 0% 7% 3%

Unsure 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

How willing would you be to ride a |Very willing 32% 30% 31% 32% 34% 35% 42% 39% 44%

bike for a short local trip if there  [Somewhat willing 27% 27% 27% 30% 23% 25% 32% 33% 23%

were protected bike lanes or Not 100 willing 2% 10% 5% 2% 5% 1% 7% 9% 5%
separated paths connecting you —

o where you want to go? Not at all willing 15% 17% 14% 13% 14% 17% 13% 8% 9%

Unable to ride a bike 12% 13% 11% 12% 10% 9% 4% 7% 9%

Unsure 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 40% 36% 40% 49% 49% 45% 43% 43% 53%

TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 22% 21% 24% 23% 20% 22% 29% 21% 19%

free Not too willing 13% 16% 13% 6% 13% 8% 8% 11% 11%

Not at all willing 13% 15% 10% 13% 10% 17% 14% 15% 8%

Not available in my area 8% 10% 9% 3% 4% 5% 5% 8% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 37% 31% 38% 46% 49% 36% 40% 41% 58%

TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 27% 28% 27% 24% 24% 28% 37% 39% 24%

more widely available in your area g o iing 13% 15% 14% 10% 11% 11% 7% 4% 7%

Not at all willing 14% 16% 10% 13% 10% 19% 13% 14% 7%

Not available in my area 6% % 7% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 34% 29% 35% 38% 50% 44% 34% 33% 51%

TRANSIT IF: Public transit ran  [Somewhat willing 26% 25% 26% 30% 22% 24% 33% 26% 22%

more frequently Not too willing 13% 16% 13% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10%

Not at all willing 15% 17% 11% 14% 11% 19% 18% 24% 8%

Not available in my area 9% 11% 11% 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL RACE AND INCOME
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall | <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 482 515 128 90 126 87 58 121
How willing would you be to walk |Very willing 44% 40% 46% 46% 53% 43% 41% 49% 62%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Somewhat willing 29% 33% 29% 23% 28% 31% 34% 31% 22%
instead of driving? Not too willing 10% 11% 10% 10% 7% 15% 10% 9% 5%
Not at all willing 8% 5% 10% 12% 8% 6% 14% 4% 10%
Unable to walk 6% 8% 3% 6% 2% 4% 0% 7% 1%
Unsure 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
How willing would you be to ride a |Very willing 32% 29% 31% 31% 36% 35% 41% 38% 46%
bike for a short local trip if there  [Somewhat willing 27% 28% 30% 27% 33% 31% 25% 29% 26%
were protected bike lanes or Not 100 willing 2% 10% 3% 3% 0% 2% &% 3% 0%
separated paths connecting you —
o where you want to go? Not at all willing 15% 13% 18% 13% 10% 12% 20% 4% 13%
Unable to ride a bike 12% 17% 7% 14% 9% 10% 3% 15% 4%
Unsure 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% % 3% % %
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 40% 42% 34% 52% 48% 49% 35% 49% 44%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 22% 21% 24% 21% 23% 25% 23% 18% 21%
free Not too willing 13% 17% 12% 7% 8% 7% 10% 15% 10%
Not at all willing 13% 11% 15% 13% 13% 13% 23% 15% 10%
Not available in my area 8% 8% 11% 1% 3% 4% 8% 2% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 6% 5% 2% 1% 0% 7%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 37% 35% 34% 51% 49% 37% 34% 48% 48%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 27% 28% 27% 20% 26% 36% 24% 28% 35%
more widely available in your area g o iing 13% 15% 13% 11% 5% 13% 6% 4% 8%
Not at all willing 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 12% 29% 18% 7%
Not available in my area 6% 6% 8% 1% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% % 1% 0% 0%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 34% 34% 30% 43% 46% 47% 33% 39% 42%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit ran  [Somewhat willing 26% 25% 26% 27% 27% 28% 22% 18% 28%
more frequently Not too willing 3% 7% 2% 1% 6% 9% 7% 2% 10%
Not at all willing 15% 12% 16% 14% 14% 12% 32% 22% 10%
Not available in my area 9% 9% 13% 3% 2% 2% 6% 10% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL| HOW SERIOUS WILL CC BE FOR MA? | OWN/RENT HOME? | KIDS <18 AT HOME? | DRIVE A CAR?
Not at all / not
Overall Very Somewhat | Not too happening Own Rent Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 943 526 197 179 1114 589 612 1252 1637 253
How willing would you be to walk |Very willing 44% 54% 38% 38% 26% 43% 47% 46% 44% 42% 59%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Somewhat willing 29% 28% 35% 27% 18% 29% 27% 32% 27% 30% 19%
instead of driving? Not too willing 10% 6% 14% 17% 15% 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10%
Not at all willing 8% 5% 6% 11% 29% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 6%
Unable to walk 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 2% 8% 6% 4%
Unsure 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
How willing would you be to ride a |Very willing 32% 41% 28% 22% 8% 29% 37% 37% 30% 29% 50%
bike for a short local trip if there  [Somewhat willing 27% 24% 33% 29% 26% 27% 27% 32% 25% 28% 23%
were protected bike lanes or Not 100 willing 2% 8% 5% 9% % 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1%
separated paths connecting you —
o where you want to go? Not at all willing 15% 11% 9% 18% 43% 17% 13% 13% 15% 16% 6%
Unable to ride a bike 12% 13% 11% 8% 10% 12% 12% 5% 15% 12% 8%
Unsure 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 40% 51% 34% 24% 18% 32% 47% 40% 40% 36% 62%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 22% 22% 28% 21% 12% 22% 24% 26% 20% 23% 18%
free Not too willing 13% 10% 15% 23% 12% 12% 14% 11% 14% 14% 8%
Not at all willing 13% 8% 10% 20% 40% 18% 7% 16% 12% 14% 7%
Not available in my area 8% 6% 9% 10% 13% 12% 4% 5% 9% 9% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 37% 49% 27% 25% 15% 30% 45% 36% 37% 33% 62%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 27% 24% 37% 29% 15% 28% 28% 30% 26% 28% 23%
more widely available in your area g o iing 13% 11% 14% 18% 15% 14% 14% 14% 13% 14% 8%
Not at all willing 14% 9% 11% 21% 38% 18% 8% 14% 14% 15% 5%
Not available in my area 6% 4% 7% 6% 14% 8% 4% 4% 7% 7% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 34% 46% 27% 19% 13% 27% 43% 35% 34% 31% 58%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit ran  [Somewhat willing 26% 25% 33% 24% 13% 25% 28% 29% 24% 26% 25%
more frequently Not too willing 3% 1% 4% 19% 1% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 9%
Not at all willing 15% 8% 12% 24% 39% 18% 8% 15% 15% 16% 6%
Not available in my area 9% 8% 9% 11% 14% 13% 5% 6% 11% 11% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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TAKE PUBLIC
OVERALL TRANSIT? RIDE A BIKE? WALK?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 564 1326 258 1632 839 1051

How willing would you be to walk |Very willing 44% 63% 37% 65% 41% 62% 31%

for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Somewhat willing 29% 23% 31% 26% 29% 27% 30%

instead of driving? Not too willing 10% 8% 11% 3% 11% 5% 15%

Not at all willing 8% 3% 10% 4% 9% 2% 14%

Unable to walk 6% 3% 7% 2% 7% 3% 8%

Unsure 2% 1% 3% % 2% 2% 3%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

How willing would you be to ride a |Very willing 32% 49% 25% 71% 26% 41% 24%

bike for a short local trip if there  [Somewhat willing 27% 22% 29% 24% 28% 27% 27%

were protected bike lanes or Not 100 willing 2% 8% 3% 2% 3% 10% 3%
separated paths connecting you —

to where you want to go? Not at all willing 15% 10% 16% 3% 17% 9% 19%

Unable to ride a bike 12% 9% 13% % 13% 10% 13%

Unsure 3% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 40% 68% 29% 54% 38% 51% 31%

TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 22% 18% 24% 26% 22% 22% 22%

free Not too willing 13% 5% 16% 9% 14% 11% 15%

Not at all willing 13% 3% 17% 7% 14% 7% 19%

Not available in my area 8% 3% 10% 4% 9% 6% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 37% 63% 27% 47% 35% 47% 28%

TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 27% 24% 29% 29% 27% 28% 27%

more widely available in your area g o iing 13% 5% 16% 14% 13% 11% 15%

Not at all willing 14% 3% 18% 7% 15% 7% 20%

Not available in my area 6% 2% 7% 3% 6% 5% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 34% 63% 23% 48% 32% 46% 25%

TRANSIT IF: Public transit ran  [Somewhat willing 26% 24% 26% 26% 26% 27% 24%

more frequently Not too willing 3% 5% 6% 1% 4% 1% 5%

Not at all willing 15% 4% 19% 8% 16% 6% 21%

Not available in my area 9% 2% 12% 6% 10% 7% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL CLIMATE ACTIONS TAKEN
Overall None One Two Three Four Five Six Seven +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 115 240 294 294 301 233 180 233
How willing would you be to walk |Very willing 44% 32% 35% 30% 40% 47% 54% 54% 68%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Somewhat willing 29% 18% 25% 36% 38% 30% 22% 29% 21%
instead of driving? Not too willing 10% 15% 18% 15% 9% 9% 6% 7% 3%
Not at all willing 8% 26% 14% 12% 6% 4% 7% 3% 3%
Unable to walk 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 8% 9% 5% 4%
Unsure 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
How willing would you be to ride a |Very willing 32% 19% 20% 27% 23% 33% 35% 45% 56%
bike for a short local trip if there  [Somewhat willing 27% 22% 31% 30% 33% 25% 25% 24% 22%
were protected bike lanes or Not 100 willing 2% 6% 7% 0% 2% 2% 2% 9% 3%
separated paths connecting you —
o where you want to go? Not at all willing 15% 32% 20% 19% 14% 12% 13% 6% 7%
Unable to ride a bike 12% 7% 11% 10% 13% 15% 12% 12% 12%
Unsure 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 40% 30% 34% 32% 32% 43% 45% 50% 57%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 22% 12% 22% 26% 25% 25% 19% 20% 22%
free Not too willing 13% 15% 18% 14% 14% 10% 12% 18% 5%
Not at all willing 13% 31% 16% 16% 14% 12% 11% 6% 7%
Not available in my area 8% 10% 8% 9% 12% 6% 11% 5% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 37% 23% 33% 24% 30% 39% 43% 52% 54%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 27% 22% 29% 33% 27% 29% 25% 23% 24%
more widely available in your area g o iing 13% 12% 15% 18% 15% 12% 11% 13% 7%
Not at all willing 14% 31% 16% 16% 16% 11% 12% 7% 8%
Not available in my area 6% 10% 6% 7% 8% 4% 8% 2% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 34% 21% 34% 24% 26% 35% 39% 48% 51%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit ran  [Somewhat willing 26% 20% 24% 31% 26% 29% 24% 21% 25%
more frequently Not too willing 13% 9% 14% 17% 17% 14% 11% 12% 6%
Not at all willing 15% 32% 18% 18% 16% 11% 14% 9% 6%
Not available in my area 9% 14% 7% 8% 12% 8% 11% 8% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL AGE GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Overall 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ Men Women | M18-44 | w18-44 | M 45+ W 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 359 502 508 500 933 931 424 417 497 506
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 36% 42% 44% 31% 29% 34% 37% 42% 43% 28% 32%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 25% 26% 24% 27% 23% 26% 23% 26% 24% 26% 23%
more reliable Not too willing 13% 11% 13% 15% 12% 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 13%
Not at all willing 14% 12% 12% 16% 16% 15% 14% 12% 13% 17% 15%
Not available in my area 9% 6% 5% 8% 15% 8% 10% 6% 5% 11% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
How likely is it that you would Very / somewhat 44% 54% 55% 39% 35% 47% 40% 60% 49% 39% 35%
lease or buy an electric car for - INot too / not at all 38% 34% 32% 43% 39% 39% 37% 31% 35% 44% 38%
gi;ra”ni’&?;’ if you're planning to [y o an EV % % % % % % % % % % 0%
Not planning to buy another car 12% 6% 9% 11% 19% 10% 14% 7% 8% 11% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 4% 7% 8% 4% 8% 2% 7% 6% 9%
Total 1511 290 333 410 464 699 795 292 316 400 472
How willing would you be to walk |Very / somewhat 73% 77% 81% 70% 67% 74% 73% 80% 79% 69% 69%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Not too / not at all 19% 19% 15% 21% 19% 19% 18% 16% 17% 21% 19%
instead of driving? NTA % 2% 3% % 2% 5% 7% 2% % 8% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
How willing would you be to ride a  |Very / somewhat 59% 69% 2% 57% 43% 63% 54% 71% 69% 57% 44%
bike for a short local trip if there [Nt to0 / not at all 27% 22% 22% 30% 31% 27% 27% 22% 22% 30% 30%
‘;":;Z rz:(;tde;fti sb fsn':;]:ﬁsngry oo INTA 12% 7% 5% 10% 23% 7% 16% 4% 8% 11% 23%
where you want to go? Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
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“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE RACE PARTY ID
Overall White Black Latino Asian White Non-white Dem Rep Ind / oth
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 1102 250 252 205 1102 769 702 245 774
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 36% 33% 47% 44% 48% 33% 46% 47% 25% 33%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 25% 25% 24% 24% 26% 25% 24% 26% 24% 24%
more reliable Not too willing 13% 14% 10% 5% 6% 14% 9% 10% 15% 14%
Not at all willing 14% 14% 13% 18% 12% 14% 14% 9% 24% 15%
Not available in my area 9% 10% 3% 6% 8% 10% 5% 5% 10% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 3% 3% % 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
How likely is it that you would Very / somewhat 44% 42% 44% 51% 63% 42% 51% 55% 29% 41%
lease or buy an electric car for - INot too / not at all 38% 39% 40% 35% 19% 39% 33% 25% 55% 42%
gi;ra”ni’&?;’ if you're planning to [y o an EV % % % % % % % % 0% %
Not planning to buy another car 12% 12% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 7% 3% 1% 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6%
Total 1511 1146 84 137 93 1146 349 491 205 749
How willing would you be to walk |Very / somewhat 73% 73% 70% 72% 79% 73% 74% 78% 57% 75%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Not too / not at all 19% 18% 23% 24% 15% 18% 20% 15% 34% 17%
instead of driving? NTA % % 5% % 5% % 5% 6% % 6%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888
How willing would you be to ride a  |Very / somewhat 59% 57% 60% 63% 68% 57% 63% 60% 52% 60%
bike for a short local trip if there [Nt to0 / not at all 27% 27% 26% 27% 21% 27% 25% 24% 38% 26%
‘;":;Z rz:(;tde;fti sb fsn':;]:ﬁsnzry oo INTA 12% 13% 12% 8% 8% 13% 10% 15% 8% 11%
where you want to go? Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL PARTY ID W LEANERS 5-WAY PARTY ID
Overall Dem Rep Ind / oth Dem Lean D Ind / oth Lean R Rep
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 994 453 352 702 292 352 208 245
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 36% 46% 20% 34% 47% 44% 34% 15% 25%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 25% 24% 25% 27% 26% 20% 27% 26% 24%
more reliable Not too willing 13% 11% 17% 11% 10% 13% 11% 20% 15%
Not at all willing 14% 9% 24% 14% 9% 10% 14% 24% 24%
Not available in my area 9% 7% 11% 11% 5% 10% 11% 13% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
How likely is it that you would Very / somewhat 44% 55% 26% 43% 55% 55% 43% 23% 29%
lease or buy an electric car for - INot too / not at all 38% 26% 59% 36% 25% 29% 36% 64% 55%
gi;ra”ni’&?;’ if you're planning to [y o an EV % % % % % 0% % % 0%
Not planning to buy another car 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 11% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 3% 9% 7% 4% 9% 3% 4%
Total 1511 743 421 310 491 252 310 217 205
How willing would you be to walk |Very / somewhat 73% 79% 60% 79% 78% 80% 79% 63% 57%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Not too / not at all 19% 14% 31% 13% 15% 13% 13% 28% 34%
instead of driving? NTA % % 7% 5% % 5% 5% 8% %
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
How willing would you be to ride a  |Very / somewhat 59% 62% 50% 64% 60% 66% 64% 47% 52%
bike for a short local trip if there [Nt to0 / not at all 27% 22% 39% 23% 24% 20% 23% 39% 38%
‘;":;Z rz:(;tde;fti sb fsn':;]:ﬁsnzry oo INTA 12% 14% 9% 10% 15% 2% 10% 11% 8%
where you want to go? Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
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Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL GENDER AND PARTY EDUCATION LEVEL
Overall Dmen | Dwomen| R men R women I men I women |HS or less| Some coll BA Adv deg
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 447 536 253 196 188 156 413 508 556 385
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 36% 46% 45% 18% 21% 31% 38% 32% 36% 37% 43%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 25% 24% 24% 29% 20% 26% 28% 26% 22% 26% 26%
more reliable Not too willing 13% 11% 12% 18% 17% 12% 10% 13% 13% 13% 12%
Not at all willing 14% 10% 9% 23% 26% 15% 12% 19% 13% 13% 7%
Not available in my area 9% 5% 8% 11% 12% 12% 10% 7% 13% 9% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
How likely is it that you would Very / somewhat 44% 61% 51% 30% 22% 45% 39% 35% 45% 46% 53%
lease or buy an electric car for - INot too / not at all 38% 24% 27% 61% 58% 38% 36% 45% 38% 35% 31%
gi;ra”ni’&?;’ if you're planning to [y o an EV % % 0% % 0% % % 0% 0% % 0%
Not planning to buy another car 12% 10% 14% 9% 14% 9% 14% 15% 12% 10% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 8% % 6% 8% 11% 5% 5% 9% 5%
Total 1511 318 418 214 206 150 153 449 399 371 276
How willing would you be to walk |Very / somewhat 73% 80% 78% 61% 59% 80% 78% 68% 72% 77% 83%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Not too / not at all 19% 14% 14% 31% 32% 14% 12% 24% 19% 16% 13%
instead of driving? NTA % % 7% 7% 8% 5% % 7% 7% 5% %
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
How willing would you be to ride a  |Very / somewhat 59% 69% 55% 53% 46% 66% 62% 58% 59% 62% 57%
bike for a short local trip if there [Nt to0 / not at all 27% 21% 23% 40% 37% 23% 22% 28% 24% 25% 30%
‘;":;Z rz:(;tde;fti sb fsn':;]:ﬁsngry oo INTA 12% 9% 19% 6% 14% 8% 12% 11% 15% 10% 12%
where you want to go? Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
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Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL INCOME INCOME
Overall <$25k | $25-49k | $50-74k | $75-99k |$100-149k| $150k + | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 199 316 308 262 294 289 515 570 583
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 36% 48% 34% 35% 34% 32% 36% 40% 34% 34%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 25% 24% 28% 25% 25% 23% 26% 26% 25% 24%
more reliable Not too willing 13% 12% 15% 12% 12% 13% 11% 14% 12% 12%
Not at all willing 14% 11% 12% 15% 13% 19% 14% 12% 14% 17%
Not available in my area 9% 2% 8% 11% 10% 12% 11% 6% 10% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
How likely is it that you would Very / somewhat 44% 42% 44% 37% 50% 47% 50% 43% 43% 48%
lease or buy an electric car for - INot too / not at all 38% 40% 39% 38% 32% 36% 37% 39% 35% 37%
gi;ra”ni’&?;’ if you're planning to [y o an EV % 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0% % %
Not planning to buy another car 12% 10% 11% 16% 13% 11% 8% 11% 15% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 8% 6% 9% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5%
Total 1511 132 271 278 206 242 218 404 484 460
How willing would you be to walk |Very / somewhat 73% 71% 77% 72% 76% 71% 83% 74% 74% 77%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Not too / not at all 19% 15% 18% 18% 19% 23% 14% 17% 19% 19%
instead of driving? NTA % 11% 5% 8% 3% 2% 1% 7% % %
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
How willing would you be to ride a  |Very / somewhat 59% 55% 59% 60% 67% 60% 61% 57% 63% 61%
bike for a short local trip if there [Nt to0 / not at all 27% 21% 26% 22% 24% 29% 35% 24% 23% 32%
‘;":;Z rz:(;tde;fti sb fsn':;]:ﬁsnzry oo INTA 12% 21% 13% 16% 8% 8% 3% 7% 12% 6%
where you want to go? Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
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Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL INCOME REGION
Outer Inner Boston
Overall < $75k $75k+ Western Central | Southeast| suburbs | Suburbs proper
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 823 845 222 224 236 620 270 318
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 36% 38% 34% 30% 30% 28% 30% 49% 57%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 25% 26% 25% 29% 18% 28% 25% 25% 23%
more reliable Not too willing 13% 13% 12% 15% 17% 10% 13% 12% 11%
Not at all willing 14% 13% 15% 14% 17% 22% 15% 11% 6%
Not available in my area 9% 7% 11% 8% 16% 10% 12% 1% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
How likely is it that you would Very / somewhat 44% 41% 49% 42% 36% 39% 43% 56% 52%
lease or buy an electric car for - INot too / not at all 38% 39% 35% 39% 50% 43% 35% 31% 31%
gi;ra”ni’&?;’ if you're planning to [y o an EV % % % 0% 0% % % 0% 0%
Not planning to buy another car 12% 13% 11% 14% 9% 12% 14% 7% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4%
Total 1511 682 666 188 199 203 576 197 148
How willing would you be to walk |Very / somewhat 73% 74% 76% 70% 71% 69% 71% 83% 78%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Not too / not at all 19% 17% 19% 19% 20% 20% 20% 13% 17%
instead of driving? NTA % 8% 3% % % 8% % 2% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% %
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
How willing would you be to ride a  |Very / somewhat 59% 58% 63% 59% 54% 59% 56% 63% 67%
bike for a short local trip if there [Nt to0 / not at all 27% 23% 29% 27% 29% 25% 27% 27% 24%
‘;":;Z rz:(;tde;fti sb fsn':;]:ﬁsnzry oo INTA 12% 16% 6% 2% 13% 11% 14% 9% 8%
where you want to go? Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 1%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
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Page 160 of 182



“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of

1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

ORIGINAL| GATEWA | LIVE IN
OVERALL REGION GC? Y CITY? CITY?
Western / Outer Boston /
Central | Southeast| Boston Inner
Overall MA MA Suburbs | Suburbs Yes Yes Yes
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 446 236 620 588 288 486 910
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 36% 30% 28% 30% 53% 43% 41% 47%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 25% 23% 28% 25% 24% 20% 25% 24%
more reliable Not too willing 13% 16% 10% 13% 12% 10% 10% 10%
Not at all willing 14% 15% 22% 15% 9% 20% 18% 13%
Not available in my area 9% 12% 10% 12% 1% 3% 4% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
How likely is it that you would Very / somewhat 44% 39% 39% 43% 54% 44% 45% 48%
lease or buy an electric car for - INot too / not at all 38% 45% 43% 35% 31% 39% 38% 36%
gi;ra”ni’&?;’ if you're planning to [y o an EV % 0% % % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not planning to buy another car 12% 11% 12% 14% 10% 11% 12% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% 5%
Total 1511 387 203 576 345 199 353 587
How willing would you be to walk |Very / somewhat 73% 71% 69% 71% 81% 75% 75% 77%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Not too / not at all 19% 20% 20% 20% 15% 18% 17% 17%
instead of driving? N/A 6% 8% 8% % 3% % 5% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
How willing would you be to ride a  |Very / somewhat 59% 56% 59% 56% 65% 64% 61% 64%
bike for a short local trip if there [Nt to0 / not at all 27% 28% 25% 27% 26% 22% 25% 25%
‘;":;Z rz:(;tde;fti sb fsn':;]:ﬁsnzry oo INTA 2% 13% 11% 14% 9% 10% 12% 10%
where you want to go? Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
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Statewide Survey of
1,890 Residents of Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

“MassINC

POLLING GROUP

OVERALL RACE AND GENDER
White Black Latino Latina Asian
Overall |White men| women |Black men| women men women [Asian men| women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 537 552 124 124 124 125 115 90
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 36% 32% 33% 49% 46% 37% 50% 48% 48%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 25% 27% 24% 21% 24% 24% 25% 30% 22%
more reliable Not too willing 13% 14% 14% 16% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6%
Not at all willing 14% 14% 14% 10% 16% 22% 14% 10% 13%
Not available in my area 9% 9% 11% 2% 4% 8% 4% 5% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 0%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
How likely is it that you would Very / somewhat 44% 44% 39% 48% 41% 61% 42% 66% 61%
lease or buy an electric car for - INot too / not at all 38% 41% 38% 39% 39% 25% 46% 26% 14%
gi;ra”ni’&?;’ if you're planning to [y o an EV % % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% %
Not planning to buy another car 12% 9% 15% 11% 15% 14% 10% 9% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 8% 1% 5% % 2% 0% 12%
Total 1511 525 610 42 41 68 69 44 49
How willing would you be to walk |Very / somewhat 73% 74% 73% 75% 67% 74% 70% 76% 82%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Not too / not at all 19% 19% 17% 18% 26% 22% 25% 20% 11%
instead of driving? NTA % 5% 7% % 2% 2% % 2% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
How willing would you be to ride a  |Very / somewhat 59% 62% 52% 66% 54% 68% 59% 70% 67%
bike for a short local trip if there [Nt to0 / not at all 27% 28% 27% 23% 29% 26% 28% 22% 20%
‘;":;Z rz:(;tde;fti sb fsn':;]:ﬁsnzry oo INTA 12% 7% 18% 11% 13% 4% 11% 7% 9%
where you want to go? Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 0% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND AGE

Overall | White <45 | White 45+ | Black <45 | Black 45+ | Latino <45 | Latino 45+ | Asian <45 | Asian 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 440 655 148 96 142 107 88 114
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 36% 41% 27% 48% 43% 41% 50% 54% 39%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 25% 26% 25% 27% 21% 25% 22% 19% 35%
more reliable Not too willing 13% 14% 15% 10% 12% 6% 5% 7% 5%
Not at all willing 14% 12% 16% 12% 15% 17% 20% 12% 12%

Not available in my area 9% 5% 14% 2% 5% 8% 2% 8% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 1% 0% 1%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

How likely is it that you would Very / somewhat 44% 53% 35% 54% 35% 60% 39% 66% 58%
lease or buy an electric car for - INot too / not at all 38% 35% 42% 37% 40% 32% 39% 16% 24%
gi;ra”ni’&?;’ if you're planning to [y o an EV % % 0% 0% % % % 1% 0%
Not planning to buy another car 12% 8% 14% % 19% 6% 22% 7% 15%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 8% 1% 5% 2% 0% 10% 2%

Total 1511 419 721 42 40 84 51 53 39

How willing would you be to walk |Very / somewhat 73% 81% 68% 70% 69% 69% 76% 85% 70%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Not too / not at all 19% 14% 21% 27% 19% 27% 17% 15% 16%
instead of driving? NTA % % 9% 2% 9% 2% % 0% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% % 3% 1% 2% 0% 2%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

How willing would you be to ride a  |Very / somewhat 59% 71% 48% 66% 54% 69% 54% 77% 57%
bike for a short local trip if there [Nt to0 / not at all 27% 22% 31% 24% 28% 22% 35% 17% 25%
\;V:;;Z rz:zge;ft‘:‘ sb fsn'r?gf;nzry oo INTA 12% 5% 18% 9% 16% 6% 11% 5% 13%
where you want to go? Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% % % 5%
Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48
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Field Dates: March 23 - April 5, 2022

OVERALL RACE AND EDUCATION
White no Black no Latino no Latino Asian no

Overall BA White BA+ BA Black BA+ BA BA+ BA Asian BA+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 527 568 143 103 154 89 61 143
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 36% 30% 37% 45% 54% 45% 39% 41% 54%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 25% 24% 26% 27% 17% 23% 29% 31% 23%
more reliable Not too willing 13% 15% 13% 9% 15% 5% 7% 5% 6%
Not at all willing 14% 17% 11% 14% 8% 19% 16% 15% 10%

Not available in my area 9% 11% 9% 3% 2% 6% 7% 8% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 0%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

How likely is it that you would Very / somewhat 44% 37% 47% 40% 54% 50% 56% 63% 63%
lease or buy an electric car for - INot too / not at all 38% 43% 35% 44% 28% 37% 30% 14% 24%
gi;ra”ni’&?;’ if you're planning to [y o an EV % 0% % 0% 2% 0% % 0% %
Not planning to buy another car 12% 14% 10% 12% 14% 13% 10% 14% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 8% 3% 3% 1% 4% 10% 4%

Total 1511 619 522 60 21 112 22 37 55

How willing would you be to walk |Very / somewhat 73% 70% 79% 67% 81% 70% 83% 73% 84%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Not too / not at all 19% 21% 15% 27% 13% 25% 16% 18% 13%
instead of driving? NTA % 8% 5% % 2% 2% 0% 7% %
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

How willing would you be to ride a  |Very / somewhat 59% 57% 59% 62% 57% 61% 75% 72% 67%
bike for a short local trip if there [Nt to0 / not at all 27% 27% 28% 25% 29% 29% 20% 17% 23%
‘;":;Z rz:(;tde;fti sb fsn':;]:ﬁsnzry oo INTA 12% 13% 11% 2% 10% 9% 4% 7% 9%
where you want to go? Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL RACE AND INCOME
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+ <$75K $75K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 482 515 128 90 126 87 58 121
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 36% 35% 32% 44% 52% 47% 32% 49% 44%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 25% 26% 24% 27% 19% 26% 25% 20% 29%
more reliable Not too willing 13% 15% 12% 10% 11% 2% 9% 8% 6%
Not at all willing 14% 12% 15% 14% 11% 14% 29% 20% 9%
Not available in my area 9% 9% 12% 2% 3% 6% 6% 3% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 0% 0% 1%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
How likely is it that you would Very / somewhat 44% 39% 46% 39% 62% 51% 53% 49% 67%
lease or buy an electric car for - INot too / not at all 38% 38% 38% 42% 30% 39% 34% 31% 16%
gi;ra”ni’&?;’ if you're planning to [y o an EV % 0% % 1% 0% 0% % 2% 0%
Not planning to buy another car 12% 14% 11% 14% 6% 9% 11% 10% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 9% 6% 4% 2% 1% 2% 8% 6%
Total 1511 521 522 46 26 79 40 24 56
How willing would you be to walk |Very / somewhat 73% 74% 75% 69% 82% 74% 75% 80% 84%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Not too / not at all 19% 17% 20% 23% 15% 21% 24% 13% 15%
instead of driving? NTA % 8% 3% % 2% 2% 0% 7% %
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
How willing would you be to ride a  |Very / somewhat 59% 57% 61% 58% 69% 66% 67% 67% 72%
bike for a short local trip if there [Nt to0 / not at all 27% 23% 31% 26% 20% 24% 28% 18% 24%
‘;":;Z rz:zge;fti sb fsn':;]:ﬁsnzry oo INTA 12% 7% 7% 14% 9% 10% 3% 15% 2%
where you want to go? Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% % 3% % %
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
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OVERALL| HOW SERIOUS WILL CC BE FOR MA? | OWN/RENT HOME? | KIDS <18 AT HOME? | DRIVE A CAR?
Not at all / not
Overall Very Somewhat | Not too happening Own Rent Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 943 526 197 179 1114 589 612 1252 1637 253
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 36% 49% 27% 22% 14% 28% 47% 34% 37% 32% 65%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 25% 23% 32% 28% 11% 25% 24% 29% 23% 26% 17%
more reliable Not too willing 13% 9% 15% 19% 18% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 7%
Not at all willing 14% 9% 12% 18% 41% 18% 8% 15% 14% 15% 6%
Not available in my area 9% 8% 9% 11% 13% 12% 5% 6% 10% 10% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
How likely is it that you would Very / somewhat 44% 58% 44% 22% 9% 43% 46% 53% 40% 44% 0%
lease or buy an electric car for - INot too / not at all 38% 26% 35% 61% 71% 36% 42% 36% 38% 38% 0%
gi;ra”ni’&?;’ if you're planning to [y o an EV % % % 0% % % % % % % 0%
Not planning to buy another car 12% 10% 13% 14% 18% 14% 9% 8% 14% 12% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 7% 8% 3% 1% 7% 4% 3% 8% 6% 0%
Total 1511 698 455 159 160 937 424 443 1048 1511 0
How willing would you be to walk |Very / somewhat 73% 82% 73% 65% 44% 72% 75% 77% 72% 73% 78%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Not too / not at all 19% 11% 19% 28% 44% 20% 17% 18% 19% 19% 17%
instead of driving? NTA % % % % 7% % 7% 2% 8% 6% %
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
How willing would you be to ride a  |Very / somewhat 59% 65% 62% 52% 34% 56% 64% 69% 55% 57% 73%
bike for a short local trip if there [Nt to0 / not at all 27% 19% 25% 37% 52% 29% 23% 25% 28% 28% 17%
‘;":;Z rz:(;tde;fti sb fsn':;]:ﬁsngry oo INTA 12% 13% 11% 8% 10% 2% 12% 5% 15% 2% 8%
where you want to go? Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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TAKE PUBLIC
OVERALL TRANSIT? RIDE A BIKE? WALK?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 564 1326 258 1632 839 1051
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 36% 64% 25% 46% 35% 47% 27%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 25% 22% 26% 26% 25% 27% 23%
more reliable Not too willing 13% 5% 16% 10% 13% 10% 15%
Not at all willing 14% 3% 19% 7% 15% 7% 20%

Not available in my area 9% 4% 11% 8% 9% 7% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

How likely is it that you would Very / somewhat 44% 60% 40% 64% 41% 50% 40%
lease or buy an electric car for - INot too / not at all 38% 23% 41% 25% 39% 34% 40%
Eﬁ;ra”nz’&?; if you're planning to Rz q0 own EV % % % 0% % % %
Not planning to buy another car 12% 11% 12% 8% 13% 10% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 6% 2% 7% 6% 7%

Total 1511 289 1222 172 1339 625 886

How willing would you be to walk |Very / somewhat 73% 86% 69% 91% 71% 89% 61%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Not too / not at all 19% 11% 22% 8% 20% 7% 28%
instead of driving? NTA 6% 3% 7% 2% 7% 3% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 3% % 2% 2% 3%

Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

How willing would you be to ride a  |Very / somewhat 59% 71% 54% 95% 53% 69% 51%
bike for a short local trip if there [Nt to0 / not at all 27% 19% 30% 4% 30% 19% 33%
where you want to go? Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3%
Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL CLIMATE ACTIONS TAKEN
Overall None One Two Three Four Five Six Seven +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 115 240 294 294 301 233 180 233
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very willing 36% 26% 31% 24% 29% 40% 41% 46% 56%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Somewhat willing 25% 19% 26% 30% 23% 25% 24% 26% 21%
more reliable Not too willing 13% 11% 14% 17% 18% 12% 10% 11% 4%
Not at all willing 14% 31% 17% 16% 15% 11% 13% 8% 8%
Not available in my area 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 10% 7% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
How likely is it that you would Very / somewhat 44% 17% 33% 29% 44% 45% 46% 62% 72%
lease or buy an electric car for - INot too / not at all 38% 66% 51% 46% 40% 37% 34% 23% 12%
gi;ra”ni’&?;’ if you're planning to [y o an EV % 0% % % 0% % 0% % %
Not planning to buy another car 12% 13% 13% 14% 9% 10% 16% 10% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 3% 11% 7% 7% 4% 5% 4%
Total 1511 85 175 244 250 248 193 152 163
How willing would you be to walk |Very / somewhat 73% 50% 59% 66% 78% 77% 76% 83% 89%
for a local trip of a mile or less,  [Not too / not at all 19% 41% 32% 26% 15% 13% 12% 10% 7%
instead of driving? NTA % % % 2% % 8% 9% 5% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
How willing would you be to ride a  |Very / somewhat 59% 40% 50% 58% 56% 58% 60% 69% 7%
bike for a short local trip if there [Nt to0 / not at all 27% 48% 37% 29% 28% 24% 27% 16% 10%
‘;":;Z rz:(;tde;fti sb fsn':;]:ﬁsnzry oo INTA 12% 7% 11% 10% 13% 15% 12% 2% 12%
where you want to go? Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL AGE GENDER AGE AND GENDER
overall 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ Men Women | M18-44 | W18-44 | M45+ | w45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 359 502 508 500 933 931 424 417 497 506
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 62% 70% 70% 59% 52% 62% 62% 72% 68% 52% 58%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 24% 24% 31% 26% 27% 26% 23% 26% 32% 26%
free N/A 8% 5% 4% 7% 16% 8% 8% 2% 5% 12% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 64% 72% 70% 58% 58% 63% 64% 71% 70% 56% 60%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 22% 25% 33% 27% 28% 27% 24% 24% 32% 29%
more widely available in your  fg7x % 2% 2% 5% 0% 5% % 2% 2% 8% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 60% 68% 68% 57% 50% 57% 62% 66% 69% 50% 56%
TRANSIT IF: Public transitran  [Not too / not at all 28% 27% 24% 33% 27% 30% 26% 27% 26% 33% 27%
more frequently N/A 9% 3% 6% 8% 18% 10% 9% 5% 4% 13% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 61% 68% 68% 58% 52% 61% 61% 68% 67% 54% 55%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 24% 25% 31% 27% 27% 27% 24% 26% 31% 27%
more reliable N/A 9% 6% 5% 8% 15% 8% 10% 6% 5% 11% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4%
Total 1890 415 449 483 527 889 974 417 427 465 541

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL RACE RACE PARTY ID
Overall White Black Latino Asian White Non-white Dem Rep Ind / oth

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 1102 250 252 205 1102 769 702 245 774
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 62% 60% 71% 69% 68% 60% 69% 73% 47% 59%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 28% 20% 25% 22% 28% 23% 19% 40% 28%
free N/A 8% 9% 3% 5% 5% 9% 5% 5% 11% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3%

Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888

HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 64% 62% 71% 67% 81% 62% 71% 74% 49% 61%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 28% 23% 29% 16% 28% 24% 20% 42% 29%
more widely available in your  fg7x % 7% % 3% 2% 7% % 3% 9% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 1% % 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%

Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888

HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 60% 57% 70% 68% 66% 57% 68% 71% 45% 56%
TRANSIT IF: Public transitran  [Not too / not at all 28% 29% 24% 28% 25% 29% 26% 20% 41% 30%
more frequently N/A 9% 11% 4% 3% 8% 11% 5% 6% 12% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%

Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888

HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 61% 58% 71% 68% 74% 58% 70% 72% 49% 57%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 28% 24% 23% 18% 28% 23% 19% 39% 29%
more reliable N/A 9% 10% 3% 6% 8% 10% 5% 5% 10% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 3% 3% % 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Total 1890 1392 124 182 124 1392 479 643 265 888

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL PARTY ID W LEANERS 5-WAY PARTY ID
Overall Dem Rep Ind / oth Dem Lean D Ind / oth Lean R Rep
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 994 453 352 702 292 352 208 245
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 62% 71% 43% 66% 73% 67% 66% 38% 47%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 20% 42% 23% 19% 22% 23% 44% 40%
free N/A 8% 6% 13% 9% 5% 8% 9% 14% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 64% 72% 48% 65% 74% 68% 65% 47% 49%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 21% 42% 25% 20% 22% 25% 42% 42%
more widely available in your  fg7x % 2% % 8% % 5% &% 9% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 60% 69% 43% 59% 71% 64% 59% 41% 45%
TRANSIT IF: Public transitran  [Not too / not at all 28% 21% 42% 28% 20% 22% 28% 44% 41%
more frequently N/A 9% 7% 13% 11% 6% 11% 11% 13% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 61% 69% 45% 61% 72% 63% 61% 41% 49%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 20% 42% 24% 19% 23% 24% 44% 39%
more reliable N/A 9% 7% 11% 11% 5% 10% 11% 13% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Total 1890 947 505 381 643 305 381 240 265

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL GENDER AND PARTY EDUCATION LEVEL
Overall Dmen | Dwomen| R men R women I men I women |HS or less| Some coll BA Adv deg
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 447 536 253 196 188 156 413 508 556 385
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 62% 73% 70% 43% 42% 63% 69% 58% 62% 63% 69%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 19% 21% 43% 41% 25% 21% 34% 24% 26% 17%
free N/A 8% 5% 6% 12% 13% 10% 8% 6% 12% 7% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 64% 72% 73% 50% 44% 62% 68% 61% 61% 65% 73%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 22% 20% 40% 45% 28% 22% 32% 28% 26% 19%
more widely available in your  fg7x % 2% 2% 9% &% 7% % 2% 9% % 5%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% % 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 60% 68% 70% 41% 45% 57% 61% 58% 57% 61% 67%
TRANSIT IF: Public transitran  [Not too / not at all 28% 23% 19% 43% 42% 30% 26% 34% 28% 27% 18%
more frequently N/A 9% 6% 8% 15% 11% 10% 11% 6% 13% 9% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 61% 71% 68% 48% 42% 57% 66% 58% 58% 63% 68%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 21% 21% 40% 43% 27% 22% 33% 26% 26% 19%
more reliable N/A 9% 5% 8% 11% 12% 12% 10% 7% 13% 9% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Total 1890 417 520 257 242 187 186 631 479 430 322
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OVERALL INCOME INCOME
Overall | <$25k | $25-49k | $50-74k | $75-99k |$100-149k| $150k + | <$50k | $50-99k | $100k+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 199 316 308 262 294 289 515 570 583
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 62% 69% 69% 59% 68% 51% 59% 69% 63% 55%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 25% 23% 29% 22% 32% 26% 24% 26% 29%
free N/A 8% 4% 7% 8% 5% 14% 12% 6% 7% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 64% 70% 66% 62% 67% 59% 64% 68% 64% 62%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 24% 26% 29% 24% 29% 27% 25% 27% 28%
more widely available in your  fg7x % 3% 5% 5% 5% 9% 7% 2% 5% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 60% 67% 63% 57% 63% 53% 59% 65% 60% 56%
TRANSIT IF: Public transitran  [Not too / not at all 28% 27% 27% 29% 23% 31% 27% 27% 27% 30%
more frequently N/A 9% 4% 8% 10% 8% 14% 11% 6% 9% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 61% 71% 63% 59% 60% 55% 62% 66% 59% 58%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 23% 27% 27% 25% 32% 25% 26% 26% 28%
more reliable N/A 9% 2% 8% 11% 10% 12% 11% 6% 10% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Total 1890 240 335 322 254 278 254 575 576 532

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL INCOME REGION
Outer Inner Boston
Overall < $75k $75k+ Western Central | Southeast| suburbs | Suburbs proper
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 823 845 222 224 236 620 270 318
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 62% 65% 59% 55% 52% 57% 60% 70% 78%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 26% 27% 35% 29% 30% 25% 25% 19%
free N/A 8% 6% 10% 7% 16% 10% 11% 1% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 64% 66% 64% 59% 52% 62% 60% 75% 81%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 27% 27% 32% 31% 28% 29% 24% 17%
more widely available in your  fg7x % 5% 7% 5% 2% 7% 7% % %
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 60% 62% 59% 55% 48% 58% 54% 73% 80%
TRANSIT IF: Public transitran  [Not too / not at all 28% 28% 28% 32% 31% 29% 30% 23% 19%
more frequently N/A 9% 8% 11% 10% 18% 11% 12% 2% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% %
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 61% 64% 59% 59% 48% 56% 55% 73% 80%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 26% 27% 29% 33% 31% 27% 23% 18%
more reliable N/A 9% 7% 11% 8% 16% 10% 12% 1% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1%
Total 1890 897 786 230 234 253 660 284 230

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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ORIGINAL] GATEWA| LIVE IN
OVERALL REGION Ge? | yemy? | ciTy?
Western / Outer Boston /
Central | Southeast| Boston Inner
Overall MA MA Suburbs | Suburbs Yes Yes Yes
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 446 236 620 588 288 486 910
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 62% 54% 57% 60% 74% 67% 66% 70%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 32% 30% 25% 22% 27% 28% 24%
free N/A 8% 11% 10% 11% 1% 2% 4% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 64% 55% 62% 60% 78% 64% 67% 72%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 32% 28% 29% 21% 30% 28% 24%
more widely available in your  fg7x % 10% 7% 7% % 2% 2% %
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 60% 52% 58% 54% 76% 62% 63% 70%
TRANSIT IF: Public transitran  [Not too / not at all 28% 31% 29% 30% 21% 31% 30% 25%
more frequently N/A 9% 14% 11% 12% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 61% 53% 56% 55% 7% 63% 65% 71%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 31% 31% 27% 21% 30% 28% 24%
more reliable NTA % 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Total 1890 463 253 660 514 276 476 834

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL RACE AND GENDER
White Black Latino Latina Asian
Overall |White men| women |Black men| women men women [Asian men| women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 537 552 124 124 124 125 115 90
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 62% 60% 59% 71% 71% 63% 73% 66% 70%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 27% 28% 22% 19% 29% 21% 25% 19%
free N/A 8% 9% 10% 2% 5% 7% 3% 2% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 3% 5% 4%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 64% 61% 61% 74% 69% 60% 73% 82% 79%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 29% 28% 21% 24% 35% 23% 15% 17%
more widely available in your  fg7x % 7% &% 3% 2% 5% % 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 0% 3% 0% 1%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 60% 56% 58% 72% 67% 57% 78% 62% 70%
TRANSIT IF: Public transitran  [Not too / not at all 28% 30% 27% 21% 26% 36% 20% 29% 20%
more frequently N/A 9% 11% 11% 4% 5% 5% 1% 7% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 61% 58% 57% 70% 70% 60% 75% 78% 70%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 28% 28% 26% 22% 28% 19% 17% 19%
more reliable N/A 9% 9% 11% 2% 4% 8% 4% 5% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 0%
Total 1890 656 719 59 64 87 94 60 64
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OVERALL RACE AND AGE

Overall | White <45 | White 45+ | Black <45 | Black 45+ | Latino <45 | Latino 45+ | Asian <45 | Asian 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 440 655 148 96 142 107 88 114
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 62% 69% 53% 73% 67% 69% 69% 69% 66%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 25% 30% 20% 21% 25% 23% 20% 27%
free N/A 8% 4% 13% 3% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 4% 4% 7% % 5% 6% 2%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 64% 70% 56% 75% 65% 65% 70% 84% 76%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 23% 31% 22% 26% 28% 29% 14% 20%
more widely available in your  fg7x % 2% % 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2% 0% 0% 1%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 60% 68% 50% 71% 68% 66% 71% 67% 63%
TRANSIT IF: Public transitran  [Not too / not at all 28% 25% 31% 27% 20% 29% 25% 25% 25%
more frequently N/A 9% 5% 15% 1% 8% 3% 3% 7% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 0% 1% 1%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 61% 67% 51% 75% 64% 66% 72% 73% 75%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 25% 30% 22% 26% 22% 25% 19% 17%
more reliable NTA % 5% 2% 2% 5% 8% 2% 8% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 1% 0% 1%

Total 1890 568 816 69 54 116 64 74 48

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL RACE AND EDUCATION
White no Black no Latino no Latino Asian no

Overall BA White BA+ BA Black BA+ BA BA+ BA Asian BA+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 527 568 143 103 154 89 61 143
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 62% 57% 64% 72% 69% 68% 72% 64% 72%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 32% 23% 19% 23% 25% 21% 26% 20%
free N/A 8% 10% 9% 3% 4% 5% 5% 8% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 64% 59% 66% 70% 74% 64% 77% 80% 83%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 31% 24% 24% 21% 30% 20% 18% 14%
more widely available in your  fg7x % 7% 7% 3% 2% 2% % 2% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 60% 54% 62% 69% 72% 68% 67% 59% 73%
TRANSIT IF: Public transitran  [Not too / not at all 28% 32% 24% 25% 20% 28% 29% 32% 18%
more frequently N/A 9% 11% 11% 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 61% 54% 63% 71% 71% 68% 69% 72% 77%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 32% 24% 23% 23% 24% 23% 19% 16%
more reliable NTA % 1% % 3% 2% 5% 7% 8% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 0%

Total 1890 787 593 93 29 148 31 53 70

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL RACE AND INCOME
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall | <$75K | $75K+ <$75K | $75K+ <$75K | $75K+ <$75K | $75K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 482 515 128 90 126 87 58 121
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 62% 63% 57% 73% 71% 74% 57% 68% 64%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 27% 27% 20% 21% 20% 33% 30% 20%
free N/A 8% 8% 11% 1% 3% 2% 8% 2% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 6% 5% 2% 1% 0% 7%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 64% 63% 61% 71% 74% 72% 59% 76% 83%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 28% 28% 24% 19% 25% 35% 22% 15%
more widely available in your  fg7x % 5% &% % % 3% % 2% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% % 1% 0% 0%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 60% 59% 56% 70% 72% 75% 55% 57% 71%
TRANSIT IF: Public transitran  [Not too / not at all 28% 29% 28% 26% 20% 21% 39% 33% 21%
more frequently N/A 9% 9% 13% 3% 2% 2% 6% 10% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 61% 61% 56% 71% 71% 73% 57% 69% 73%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 28% 28% 24% 22% 18% 38% 28% 15%
more reliable NTA % 9% 2% 2% % 5% % 3% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 0% 0% 1%
Total 1890 659 603 71 34 108 51 36 71

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL| HOW SERIOUS WILL CC BE FOR MA? | OWN /RENT HOME? | KIDS <18 AT HOME? |  DRIVE A CAR?
Not at all / not
Overall Very Somewhat | Not too happening Own Rent Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 943 526 197 179 1114 589 612 1252 1637 253
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 62% 73% 62% 44% 30% 55% 71% 65% 61% 59% 80%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 18% 25% 44% 53% 30% 22% 27% 26% 28% 15%
free N/A 8% 6% 9% 10% 13% 12% 4% 5% 9% 9% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 64% 74% 64% 54% 31% 57% 73% 66% 63% 61% 85%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 19% 26% 39% 54% 31% 22% 28% 27% 29% 13%
more widely available in your  fg7x % 2% 7% 5% 2% 8% 2% 2% 7% 7% %
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 60% 71% 60% 43% 26% 52% 71% 64% 58% 57% 83%
TRANSIT IF: Public transitran  [Not too / not at all 28% 19% 27% 43% 56% 31% 23% 28% 28% 30% 14%
more frequently N/A 9% 8% 9% 11% 14% 13% 5% 6% 11% 11% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 61% 72% 59% 50% 25% 53% 71% 63% 60% 58% 82%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 18% 28% 37% 58% 31% 22% 28% 27% 29% 13%
more reliable NTA % 8% % 1% 3% 2% 5% % 0% 0% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Total 1890 907 540 212 183 1067 619 567 1298 1646 244

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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TAKE PUBLIC
OVERALL TRANSIT? RIDE A BIKE? WALK?
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 564 1326 258 1632 839 1051
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 62% 86% 53% 80% 59% 73% 53%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 9% 33% 16% 28% 18% 34%
free N/A 8% 3% 10% 2% 9% 6% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 64% 87% 55% 75% 62% 75% 55%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 8% 34% 21% 28% 17% 35%
er::z;e widely available in your NTA 5% % 7% 3% 5% 50 7%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 60% 87% 50% 74% 58% 73% 49%
TRANSIT IF: Public transitran  [Not too / not at all 28% 9% 35% 19% 29% 17% 37%
more frequently N/A 9% 2% 12% 6% 10% 7% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 61% 86% 51% 72% 59% 74% 50%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 8% 34% 17% 28% 16% 36%
more reliable N/A 9% 4% 11% 8% 9% 7% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Total 1890 515 1375 242 1648 843 1047

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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OVERALL CLIMATE ACTIONS TAKEN
Overall None One Two Three Four Five Six Seven +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1890 115 240 294 294 301 233 180 233
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 62% 41% 56% 57% 57% 68% 64% 69% 80%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 46% 34% 31% 28% 22% 23% 24% 12%
free N/A 8% 10% 8% 9% 12% 6% 11% 5% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 64% 45% 62% 57% 58% 68% 67% 75% 78%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 42% 31% 34% 31% 23% 23% 20% 15%
more widely available in your  fg7x % 10% % 7% &% 2% &% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 60% 42% 57% 55% 51% 64% 63% 69% 76%
TRANSIT IF: Public transitran  [Not too / not at all 28% 41% 32% 34% 33% 24% 25% 20% 13%
more frequently N/A 9% 14% 7% 8% 12% 8% 11% 8% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206
HOW WILLING TO TAKE Very / somewhat 61% 44% 57% 54% 52% 65% 65% 71% 77%
TRANSIT IF: Public transit were  [Not too / not at all 27% 41% 31% 33% 33% 23% 24% 19% 12%
more reliable N/A 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 10% 7% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Total 1890 123 242 303 304 303 231 178 206

This project was sponsored by The Barr Foundation.
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